[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 1 - Labrador l

Number of Students

School #: 007 Amos Comenius Memorial, Hopedale
IN=7] [N=261] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 71.4 48.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 57.1 45.2 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 57.1 43.0 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 60.0 29.8 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 714 45.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 100.0 64.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 85.7 65.4 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 42.9 50.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 33.3 48.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 42.9 67.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 0.0 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 17.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 14.3 29.7 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 57.1 34.7 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 100.0 66.1 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 714 82.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 83.3 73.8 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 71.4 59.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 57.1 61.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 73.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 85.7 62.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 85.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 50.0 45.2 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 14.3 35.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 714 50.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 100.0 64.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 14.3 16.2 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 85.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 83.3 87.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 82.5 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 83.3 72.5 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 83.3 53.7 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 42.9 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 50.0 53.3 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 28.6 52.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 71.4 56.4 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 714 66.0 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 66.7 46.1 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 66.7 75.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 71.4 66.9 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 66.7 68.3 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 72.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 714 68.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 42.9 711 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 57.1 76.0 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 33.3 13.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 42.9 32.0 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 57.1 56.5 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 1
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[‘ Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 1 - Labrador l

Number of Students

School #: 016 B.L. Morrison All Grade, Postville
[N=4] [N=261] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 48.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 45.2 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 43.0 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 29.8 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 45.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 64.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 65.4 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 48.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 67.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 17.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 29.7 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 34.7 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.1 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 82.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 73.8 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 59.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 61.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 73.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 62.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 45.2 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 35.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 50.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 64.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.2 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 85.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 87.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 82.5 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 72.5 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 53.7 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 53.3 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 52.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 56.4 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.0 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 46.1 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 75.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.9 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 68.3 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 72.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 68.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 711 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 76.0 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 13.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 32.0 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 56.5 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 2
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 1 - Labrador l

Number of Students

School #: 003 Goose High, Happy Valley/G.B.

N=79 [N=261] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 25.0 42.1 33.3 48.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 23.7 41.0 325 45.2 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 21.1 43.2 32.0 43.0 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 135 30.8 22.4 29.8 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 26.3 47.4 36.8 45.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 44.7 65.8 55.3 64.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 475 64.1 55.7 65.4 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 60.0 48.7 54.4 50.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 67.5 59.5 63.6 48.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 70.0 68.4 69.2 67.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 17.9 12.8 15.4 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 135 15.8 14.7 17.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 30.0 28.9 29.5 29.7 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 45.0 21.1 33.3 34.7 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 52.5 65.8 59.0 66.1 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 87.2 87.2 87.2 82.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 75.0 73.7 74.4 73.8 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 42.5 61.5 51.9 59.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 43.6 71.8 57.7 61.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 71.8 76.9 74.4 73.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 41.0 69.2 55.1 62.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 77.5 82.1 79.7 85.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 26.3 57.9 42.1 45.2 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 17.5 48.7 32.9 35.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 325 59.0 45.6 50.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 45.0 79.5 62.0 64.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 135 10.5 12.0 16.2 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 66.7 92.1 79.2 85.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 90.0 92.3 91.1 87.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 87.5 76.9 82.3 82.5 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 75.0 89.7 82.3 72.5 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 47.4 55.3 51.3 53.7 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 33.3 37.8 35.5 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 51.3 57.9 54.5 53.3 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 425 53.8 48.1 52.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 50.0 64.1 57.0 56.4 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 79.5 64.6 66.0 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 30.0 37.8 33.8 46.1 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 67.5 64.1 65.8 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 55.0 84.6 69.6 75.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 52.5 74.4 63.3 66.9 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 50.0 69.2 59.5 68.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 50.0 84.6 67.5 72.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 46.2 75.7 60.5 68.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 63.2 87.2 75.3 711 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 70.0 78.4 74.0 76.0 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 12.5 53 9.0 13.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 50.0 23.7 37.2 32.0 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 65.0 50.0 57.7 56.5 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 3
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[‘ Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 1 - Labrador l

Number of Students

School #: 002 Henry Gordon Academy, Cartwright
[N=5] [N=261] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 48.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 45.2 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 43.0 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 29.8 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 45.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 64.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 65.4 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 48.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 67.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 17.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) I get upset 29.7 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 34.7 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.1 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 82.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 73.8 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 59.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 61.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 73.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 62.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 45.2 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 35.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 50.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 64.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.2 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 85.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 87.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 82.5 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 72.5 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 53.7 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 53.3 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 52.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 56.4 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.0 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 46.1 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 75.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.9 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 68.3 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 72.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 68.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 711 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 76.0 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 13.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 32.0 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 56.5 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 4
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 1 - Labrador l

Number of Students

School #: 012 J.C. Erhardt Memorial, Makkovik
[N=6] [N=261] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 66.7 48.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 40.0 45.2 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 33.3 43.0 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 16.7 29.8 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 66.7 45.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 60.0 64.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 65.4 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 50.0 50.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 16.7 48.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 66.7 67.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 0.0 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 17.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 0.0 29.7 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 34.7 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.7 66.1 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 82.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 100.0 73.8 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 33.3 59.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 50.0 61.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 73.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 66.7 62.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.3 85.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 66.7 45.2 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 33.3 35.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 66.7 50.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 100.0 64.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.7 16.2 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 85.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 87.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 83.3 82.5 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 80.0 72.5 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 66.7 53.7 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 33.3 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 40.0 53.3 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 333 52.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 20.0 56.4 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 60.0 66.0 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 66.7 46.1 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 100.0 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 75.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 83.3 66.9 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 83.3 68.3 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 83.3 72.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 68.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 40.0 711 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.3 76.0 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 13.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 16.7 32.0 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 50.0 56.5 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 5
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 1 - Labrador l

Number of Students

School #: 014 Jens Haven Memorial School, Nain

N=13 [N=261] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 90.0 84.6 48.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 80.0 83.3 45.2 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 70.0 69.2 43.0 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 70.0 69.2 29.8 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 100.0 92.3 45.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 60.0 66.7 64.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 70.0 76.9 65.4 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 20.0 154 50.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 20.0 15.4 48.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 50.0 50.0 67.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 0.0 0.0 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 20.0 16.7 17.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 10.0 7.7 29.7 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 40.0 30.8 34.7 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 80.0 69.2 66.1 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 90.0 91.7 82.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 80.0 76.9 73.8 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 80.0 66.7 59.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 90.0 76.9 61.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 90.0 84.6 73.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 80.0 84.6 62.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 85.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 80.0 61.5 45.2 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 40.0 38.5 35.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 77.8 75.0 50.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 77.8 81.8 64.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 30.0 33.3 16.2 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 100.0 85.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 90.0 76.9 87.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 80.0 83.3 82.5 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 70.0 69.2 72.5 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 70.0 66.7 53.7 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 40.0 53.8 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 80.0 76.9 53.3 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 60.0 50.0 52.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 60.0 61.5 56.4 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 70.0 75.0 66.0 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 90.0 91.7 46.1 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 70.0 66.7 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 80.0 76.9 75.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 80.0 75.0 66.9 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 88.9 90.9 68.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 80.0 75.0 72.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 92.3 68.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 50.0 53.8 711 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 70.0 69.2 76.0 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 0.0 13.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 20.0 23.1 32.0 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 40.0 38.5 56.5 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 6
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[‘ Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 1 - Labrador l

Number of Students

School #: 015 Lake Melville School, North West River
[N=5] [N=261] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 48.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 45.2 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 43.0 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 29.8 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 45.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 64.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 65.4 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 48.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 67.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 17.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 29.7 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 34.7 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.1 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 82.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 73.8 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 59.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 61.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 73.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 62.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 45.2 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 35.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 50.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 64.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.2 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 85.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 87.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 82.5 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 72.5 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 53.7 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 53.3 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 52.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 56.4 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.0 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 46.1 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 75.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.9 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 68.3 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 72.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 68.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 711 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 76.0 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 13.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 32.0 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 56.5 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 7

Modification Time: 3/30/2004 Modification Date: 9:45:41AM

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htrr


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/qsl.htm

[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 1 - Labrador l

Number of Students

School #: 010 Menihek High, Labrador City

N=132 [N=261] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 37.1 65.6 51.5 48.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 45.8 49.2 46.0 45.2 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 41.7 48.3 44.9 43.0 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 23.3 40.7 31.2 29.8 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 34.5 49.2 415 45.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 52.5 78.9 66.4 64.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 56.1 78.2 68.6 65.4 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 54.2 53.3 53.2 50.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 56.7 39.7 48.8 48.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 79.7 65.0 72.2 67.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 31.0 16.7 22.6 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 28.1 20.3 23.0 17.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 33.9 33.3 32.8 29.7 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 40.7 304 35.5 34.7 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 64.4 68.9 66.1 66.1 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 78.7 76.7 78.1 82.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 65.0 73.3 70.9 73.8 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 61.3 66.7 64.1 59.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 46.6 74.6 61.0 61.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 60.7 73.2 68.6 73.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 57.4 71.4 64.2 62.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 78.3 93.2 85.7 85.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 39.7 49.2 44.4 45.2 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 28.3 42.4 35.7 35.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 38.3 60.0 50.0 50.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 51.7 65.5 59.8 64.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 20.7 18.2 18.5 16.2 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 83.3 88.3 86.6 85.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 75.0 93.4 85.2 87.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 78.0 83.1 81.6 82.5 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 60.0 73.3 67.5 72.5 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 43.9 65.5 52.9 53.7 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 37.3 54.5 45.8 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 50.8 50.0 49.2 53.3 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 50.0 60.7 55.1 52.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 48.3 59.3 53.6 56.4 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 63.3 67.2 66.1 66.0 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 44.8 40.4 42.1 46.1 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 60.3 69.1 62.2 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 64.5 88.3 77.5 75.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 55.7 717 64.1 66.9 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 59.3 78.0 68.5 68.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 62.1 825 72.7 72.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 59.3 73.7 66.4 68.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 68.3 74.5 72.7 711 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 66.7 83.6 75.2 76.0 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 20.7 18.5 18.6 13.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 35.1 30.9 314 32.0 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 58.3 62.5 59.8 56.5 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 8
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[‘ Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 1 - Labrador l

Number of Students

School #: 017 Northern Lights Academy, Rigolet
[N=6] [N=261] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 60.0 48.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 100.0 45.2 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 80.0 43.0 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 40.0 29.8 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 80.0 45.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 80.0 64.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 80.0 65.4 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 20.0 50.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 20.0 48.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 20.0 67.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 0.0 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 17.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 20.0 29.7 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 20.0 34.7 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 80.0 66.1 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 82.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 100.0 73.8 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 80.0 59.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 80.0 61.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 73.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 80.0 62.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 85.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 80.0 45.2 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 80.0 35.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 80.0 50.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 80.0 64.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 16.2 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 85.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 87.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 82.5 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 80.0 72.5 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 60.0 53.7 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 20.0 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 80.0 53.3 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 100.0 52.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 80.0 56.4 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 100.0 66.0 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 80.0 46.1 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 100.0 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 75.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 66.9 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 68.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 72.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 68.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 60.0 711 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 76.0 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 13.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 20.0 32.0 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 20.0 56.5 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 9
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[‘ Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 1 - Labrador l

Number of Students

School #: 018 Peenamin McKenzie, Sheshatshit
[N=1] [N=261] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 48.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 45.2 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 43.0 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 29.8 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 45.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 64.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 65.4 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 48.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 67.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 17.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 29.7 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 34.7 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.1 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 82.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 73.8 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 59.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 61.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 73.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 62.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 45.2 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 35.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 50.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 64.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.2 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 85.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 87.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 82.5 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 72.5 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 53.7 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 53.3 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 52.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 56.4 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.0 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 46.1 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 75.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.9 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 68.3 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 72.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 68.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 711 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 76.0 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 13.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 32.0 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 56.5 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 10
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[‘ Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 1 - Labrador l

Number of Students

School #: 001 St. Peter's All Grade, Black Tickle
[N=3] [N=261] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 48.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 45.2 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 43.0 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 29.8 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 45.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 64.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 65.4 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 48.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 67.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 17.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 29.7 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 34.7 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.1 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 82.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 73.8 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 59.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 61.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 73.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 62.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 45.2 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 35.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 50.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 64.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.2 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 85.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 87.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 82.5 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 72.5 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 53.7 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 53.3 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 52.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 56.4 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.0 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 46.1 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 75.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.9 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 68.3 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 72.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 68.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 711 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 76.0 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 13.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 32.0 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 56.5 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 11
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South l

Number of Students

School #: 050 Basque Memorial, Red Bay
[N=4] [N=240] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 57.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 56.6 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 54.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 43.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 54.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 72.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 67.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 45.7 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 38.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 50.6 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 13.7 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 13.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) I get upset 30.1 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 27.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 78.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 78.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 71.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 75.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 83.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 78.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 91.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 58.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 43.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 59.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 814 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 204 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 89.9 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 89.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 80.3 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 59.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 36.1 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 58.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 69.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 73.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 55.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 80.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 78.8 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 79.3 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 81.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 79.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 77.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 82.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 8.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 211 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 39.2 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 12
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South l

Number of Students

School #: 387 Bayview Regional Collegiate, St. Lunaire

N=17 [N=240] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 66.7 57.1 64.7 57.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 55.6 71.4 64.7 56.6 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 37.5 57.1 50.0 54.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 33.3 28.6 35.3 43.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 44.4 71.4 58.8 54.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 66.7 100.0 82.4 72.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 66.7 85.7 76.5 67.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 77.8 28.6 52.9 45.7 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 44.4 42.9 41.2 38.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 44.4 57.1 52.9 50.6 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 0.0 33.3 125 13.7 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 11.1 333 18.8 13.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 11.1 42.9 235 30.1 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 22.2 14.3 17.6 27.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.7 71.4 70.6 78.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 66.7 100.0 824 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 66.7 100.0 82.4 78.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 42.9 58.8 71.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 55.6 71.4 64.7 75.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 55.6 100.0 76.5 83.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 55.6 85.7 70.6 78.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.5 100.0 93.8 91.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 50.0 57.1 56.3 58.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 22.2 42.9 35.3 43.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 333 57.1 47.1 59.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 55.6 85.7 70.6 814 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 22.2 28.6 29.4 20.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 85.7 88.2 89.9 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 88.9 85.7 88.2 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 85.7 94.1 89.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 77.8 71.4 76.5 80.3 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 88.9 71.4 76.5 59.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 33.3 57.1 41.2 36.1 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 88.9 42.9 70.6 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 44.4 85.7 64.7 58.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 66.7 50.0 62.5 69.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 71.4 70.6 73.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 44.4 42.9 47.1 55.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 71.4 70.6 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 77.8 100.0 88.2 80.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.7 100.0 82.4 78.8 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 88.9 100.0 94.1 79.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 77.8 85.7 82.4 81.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 77.8 100.0 88.2 79.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 66.7 100.0 82.4 77.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 66.7 85.7 76.5 82.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 0.0 42.9 235 211 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 55.6 71.4 64.7 39.2 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 13
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South l

Number of Students

School #: 027 Canon Richards High School, Flower's Cove

N=26 [N=240] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 23.1 90.9 54.2 57.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 30.8 72.7 50.0 56.6 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 154 100.0 54.2 54.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 7.7 63.6 33.3 43.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 80.0 63.6 54.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 38.5 90.9 62.5 72.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 30.8 90.9 58.3 67.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 61.5 36.4 50.0 45.7 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 50.0 0.0 27.3 38.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 53.8 36.4 45.8 50.6 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 38.5 0.0 20.8 13.7 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 231 9.1 16.7 13.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 46.2 9.1 29.2 30.1 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 15.4 27.3 20.8 27.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 53.8 80.0 65.2 78.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 69.2 90.9 79.2 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 53.8 81.8 66.7 78.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 46.2 90.9 66.7 71.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 50.0 81.8 65.2 75.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 50.0 81.8 65.2 83.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 58.3 100.0 78.3 78.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 75.0 100.0 87.0 91.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 23.1 90.0 52.2 58.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 38.5 72.7 54.2 43.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 15.4 90.9 50.0 59.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 69.2 90.9 79.2 814 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 40.0 17.4 20.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 61.5 90.9 75.0 89.9 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 76.9 90.9 83.3 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 69.2 100.0 83.3 89.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 61.5 100.0 79.2 80.3 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 46.2 72.7 58.3 59.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 46.2 27.3 375 36.1 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 41.7 81.8 60.9 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 30.8 60.0 435 58.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 46.2 90.9 66.7 69.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 46.2 81.8 62.5 73.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 46.2 63.6 54.2 55.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 53.8 81.8 66.7 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 61.5 90.9 75.0 80.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 61.5 90.9 75.0 78.8 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 46.2 90.9 66.7 79.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 66.7 90.9 78.3 81.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 76.9 100.0 87.5 79.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 46.2 90.9 66.7 77.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 69.2 100.0 83.3 82.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 7.7 9.1 8.3 8.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 15.4 9.1 12.5 211 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 231 27.3 25.0 39.2 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 14
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South l

Number of Students

School #: 046 D.C. Young School, Port Hope Simpson
[N=9] [N=240] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 77.8 57.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 100.0 56.6 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 66.7 54.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 44.4 43.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 77.8 54.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 88.9 72.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 77.8 67.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 125 45.7 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 22.2 38.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 33.3 50.6 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 11.1 13.7 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 11.1 13.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 11.1 30.1 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 0.0 27.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 75.0 78.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 100.0 78.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 88.9 71.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 100.0 75.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 83.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 100.0 78.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 91.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 77.8 58.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 66.7 43.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 66.7 59.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 100.0 814 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 22.2 204 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 89.9 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 88.9 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 88.9 89.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 88.9 80.3 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 33.3 59.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 22.2 36.1 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 44.4 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 66.7 58.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 66.7 69.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 77.8 73.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 100.0 55.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 80.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 78.8 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 79.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 81.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 88.9 79.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 77.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 82.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 8.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 22.2 211 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 333 39.2 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 15
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[‘ Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South l

Number of Students

School #: 052 Harriot Curtis Collegiate, St. Anthony

N=44 [N=240] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 23.8 60.9 43.2 57.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 42.9 59.1 51.2 56.6 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 28.6 56.5 43.2 54.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 25.0 34.8 30.2 43.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 14.3 435 29.5 54.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 47.6 73.9 61.4 72.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 45.0 72.7 59.5 67.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 71.4 47.8 59.1 45.7 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 66.7 47.8 56.8 38.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 85.7 56.5 70.5 50.6 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 14.3 4.5 9.3 13.7 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 14.3 13.0 13.6 13.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 42.9 21.7 31.8 30.1 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 42.9 21.7 31.8 27.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 714 90.9 814 78.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 95.2 95.7 95.5 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 81.0 87.0 84.1 78.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 76.2 73.9 75.0 71.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 76.2 82.6 79.5 75.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 76.2 91.3 84.1 83.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 65.0 81.8 73.8 78.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.7 91.3 88.6 91.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 52.4 52.2 52.3 58.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 28.6 30.4 29.5 43.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 42.9 73.9 59.1 59.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 714 77.3 74.4 814 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 20.0 18.2 19.0 20.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 85.7 91.3 88.6 89.9 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 100.0 93.2 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 95.2 95.7 95.5 89.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 71.4 82.6 77.3 80.3 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 40.0 435 41.9 59.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 42.9 27.3 34.9 36.1 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 55.0 59.1 57.1 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 38.1 68.2 53.5 58.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 55.0 56.5 55.8 69.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 82.6 75.0 73.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 28.6 455 37.2 55.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 76.2 714 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 76.2 82.6 79.5 80.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 714 78.3 75.0 78.8 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 66.7 82.6 75.0 79.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 81.0 78.3 79.5 81.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 55.0 65.2 60.5 79.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 66.7 87.0 77.3 77.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 85.7 86.4 86.0 82.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 0.0 21.7 11.4 211 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 333 304 318 39.2 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 16
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South l

Number of Students

School #: 024 James Cook Memorial, Cook's Harbour
[N=2] [N=240] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 57.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 56.6 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 54.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 43.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 54.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 72.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 67.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 45.7 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 38.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 50.6 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 13.7 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 13.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) I get upset 30.1 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 27.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 78.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 78.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 71.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 75.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 83.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 78.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 91.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 58.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 43.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 59.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 814 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 204 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 89.9 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 89.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 80.3 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 59.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 36.1 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 58.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 69.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 73.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 55.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 80.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 78.8 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 79.3 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 81.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 79.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 77.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 82.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 8.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 211 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 39.2 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 17
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South l

Number of Students

School #: 039 Mary Simms AG, Main Brook
[N=5] [N=240] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 57.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 56.6 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 54.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 43.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 54.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 72.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 67.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 45.7 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 38.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 50.6 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 13.7 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 13.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) I get upset 30.1 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 27.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 78.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 78.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 71.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 75.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 83.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 78.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 91.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 58.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 43.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 59.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 814 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 204 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 89.9 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 89.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 80.3 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 59.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 36.1 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 58.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 69.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 73.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 55.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 80.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 78.8 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 79.3 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 81.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 79.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 77.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 82.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 8.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 211 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 39.2 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 18
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(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South l

Number of Students

School #: 030 Mountain Feild Academy, Forteau

N=21 [N=240] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 33.3 36.4 35.0 57.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 40.0 80.0 60.0 56.6 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 40.0 60.0 50.0 54.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 44.4 20.0 31.6 43.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 40.0 455 42.9 54.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 60.0 81.8 71.4 72.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 30.0 70.0 50.0 67.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 50.0 54,5 52.4 45.7 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 375 455 42.1 38.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 55.6 63.6 60.0 50.6 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 11.1 9.1 10.0 13.7 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 333 36.4 35.0 13.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 30.0 63.6 47.6 30.1 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 50.0 30.0 40.0 27.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 80.0 81.8 81.0 78.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 87.5 81.8 84.2 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 80.0 72.7 76.2 78.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 80.0 54.5 66.7 71.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 60.0 545 57.1 75.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 70.0 54.5 61.9 83.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 40.0 63.6 52.4 78.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 90.9 95.0 91.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 42.9 80.0 64.7 58.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 37.5 40.0 38.9 43.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 40.0 36.4 38.1 59.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 80.0 90.9 85.7 814 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 20.0 18.2 19.0 20.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 80.0 90.9 85.7 89.9 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 80.0 90.0 85.0 89.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 90.0 70.0 80.0 80.3 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 66.7 80.0 73.7 59.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 33.3 72.7 55.0 36.1 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 70.0 63.6 66.7 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 85.7 63.6 72.2 58.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 66.7 90.0 78.9 69.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 60.0 63.2 73.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 50.0 50.0 50.0 55.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 70.0 27.3 47.6 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 88.9 50.0 68.4 80.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 60.0 63.6 61.9 78.8 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 80.0 60.0 70.0 79.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 90.0 50.0 70.0 81.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 55.6 80.0 68.4 79.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 70.0 63.6 66.7 77.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 60.0 81.8 71.4 82.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 20.0 27.3 23.8 8.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 12.5 50.0 33.3 211 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 62.5 60.0 61.1 39.2 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 19

Modification Time: 3/30/2004 Modification Date: 9:45:41AM Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htrr


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/qsl.htm

[‘ Quality of School Life
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District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South l

Number of Students

School #: 384 Mountain View Collegiate, Roddickton

N=19 [N=240] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 125 80.0 50.0 57.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 25.0 72.7 52.6 56.6 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 25.0 72.7 52.6 54.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 50.0 63.6 57.9 43.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 25.0 54.5 42.1 54.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 75.0 100.0 89.5 72.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 72.7 63.2 67.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 71.4 40.0 52.9 45.7 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 50.0 455 47.4 38.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 87.5 455 63.2 50.6 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 125 9.1 10.5 13.7 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 9.1 53 13.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 375 30.0 333 30.1 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 50.0 36.4 42.1 27.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 75.0 63.6 68.4 78.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 87.5 90.9 89.5 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 75.0 545 63.2 78.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 62.5 54.5 57.9 71.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 87.5 72.7 78.9 75.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 72.7 84.2 83.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 62.5 90.9 78.9 78.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.5 72.7 78.9 91.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 25.0 27.3 26.3 58.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 25.0 455 36.8 43.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 50.0 545 52.6 59.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 75.0 81.8 78.9 814 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 27.3 15.8 20.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 90.9 94.7 89.9 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 90.9 94.7 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 89.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 85.7 90.9 88.9 80.3 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 62.5 81.8 73.7 59.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 12.5 36.4 26.3 36.1 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 75.0 455 57.9 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 50.0 545 52.6 58.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 62.5 63.6 63.2 69.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 72.7 63.2 73.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 50.0 72.7 63.2 55.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 62.5 455 52.6 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 62.5 90.9 78.9 80.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 42.9 81.8 66.7 78.8 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 87.5 72.7 78.9 79.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 62.5 81.8 73.7 81.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 62.5 90.9 78.9 79.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 714 90.9 83.3 77.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.0 100.0 89.5 82.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 12.5 18.2 15.8 8.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 12.5 18.2 15.8 211 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 12.5 455 31.6 39.2 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South l

Number of Students

School #: 055 Our Lady of Labrador, West St. Modeste
[N=5] [N=240] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 57.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 56.6 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 54.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 43.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 54.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 72.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 67.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 45.7 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 38.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 50.6 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 13.7 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 13.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) I get upset 30.1 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 27.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 78.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 78.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 71.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 75.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 83.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 78.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 91.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 58.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 43.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 59.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 814 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 204 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 89.9 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 89.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 80.3 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 59.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 36.1 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 58.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 69.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 73.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 55.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 80.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 78.8 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 79.3 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 81.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 79.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 77.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 82.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 8.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 211 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 39.2 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South l

Number of Students

School #: 047 Roncalli Central High, Port Saunders

N=27 [N=240] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 60.0 88.2 77.8 57.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 40.0 64.7 55.6 56.6 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 50.0 81.3 69.2 54.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 40.0 58.8 51.9 43.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 40.0 824 66.7 54.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 60.0 88.2 77.8 72.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 94.1 77.8 67.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 50.0 35.3 40.7 45.7 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 44.4 5.9 19.2 38.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 60.0 235 37.0 50.6 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 30.0 235 25.9 13.7 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 10.0 5.9 7.4 13.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 50.0 235 333 30.1 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 60.0 17.6 33.3 27.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 70.0 93.8 84.6 78.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 80.0 93.8 88.5 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 70.0 88.2 815 78.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 70.0 82.4 77.8 71.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 80.0 88.2 85.2 75.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 60.0 93.8 80.8 83.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 50.0 88.2 74.1 78.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 90.0 94.1 92.6 91.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 50.0 76.5 66.7 58.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 30.0 76.5 59.3 43.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 40.0 88.2 70.4 59.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 90.0 88.2 88.9 814 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 10.0 29.4 22.2 20.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 90.0 94.1 92.6 89.9 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 70.0 94.1 85.2 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 90.0 100.0 96.3 89.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 77.8 93.8 88.0 80.3 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 40.0 76.5 63.0 59.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 0.0 35.3 22.2 36.1 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 66.7 824 76.9 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 30.0 70.6 55.6 58.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 70.0 94.1 85.2 69.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 70.0 875 80.8 73.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 20.0 64.7 48.1 55.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 50.0 70.6 63.0 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 70.0 94.1 85.2 80.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 70.0 88.2 815 78.8 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 80.0 94.1 88.9 79.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 80.0 88.2 85.2 81.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 70.0 82.4 77.8 79.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 40.0 94.1 74.1 77.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 50.0 88.2 74.1 82.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 10.0 18.8 15.4 8.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 50.0 6.3 23.1 211 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 50.0 46.7 48.0 39.2 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South l

Number of Students

School #: 023 Sacred Heart AG, Conche

N=11 [N=240] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 22.2 36.4 57.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 33.3 36.4 56.6 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 55.6 54.5 54.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 33.3 36.4 43.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 22.2 36.4 54.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 37.5 50.0 72.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 333 455 67.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 66.7 63.6 45.7 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 83.3 75.0 38.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 66.7 54.5 50.6 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 25.0 20.0 13.7 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 375 30.0 13.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 33.3 27.3 30.1 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 375 30.0 27.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 88.9 90.9 78.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 77.8 81.8 78.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 55.6 63.6 71.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 55.6 63.6 75.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 77.8 81.8 83.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 75.0 80.0 78.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.5 90.0 91.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 33.3 36.4 58.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 11.1 27.3 43.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 333 455 59.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 55.6 63.6 814 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 22.2 18.2 20.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 88.9 90.9 89.9 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 88.9 90.9 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 88.9 90.9 89.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 77.8 81.8 80.3 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 77.8 63.6 59.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 62.5 50.0 36.1 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 77.8 81.8 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 44.4 54.5 58.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 66.7 72.7 69.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 44.4 54.5 73.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 55.6 63.6 55.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 72.7 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 66.7 72.7 80.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 75.0 80.0 78.8 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 66.7 72.7 79.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 66.7 72.7 81.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 72.7 79.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 333 455 77.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 55.6 63.6 82.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 375 30.0 8.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 50.0 50.0 211 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 66.7 63.6 39.2 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 23

Modification Time: 3/30/2004 Modification Date: 9:45:41AM Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htrr


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/qsl.htm

[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South l

Number of Students

School #: 043 St. Augustine's Central High, Plum Point

N=36 [N=240] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 72.7 78.6 75.0 57.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 68.2 85.7 75.0 56.6 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 71.4 75.0 72.7 54.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 68.2 57.1 63.9 43.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 81.0 71.4 77.1 54.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 75.0 92.9 82.4 72.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 81.8 100.0 88.9 67.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 31.8 21.4 27.8 45.7 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 30.0 21.4 26.5 38.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 42.9 7.7 29.4 50.6 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 95 0.0 5.7 13.7 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 13.6 0.0 8.3 13.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 31.8 14.3 25.0 30.1 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 4.8 7.1 5.7 27.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 81.8 84.6 82.9 78.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 90.9 85.7 88.9 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 90.5 61.5 79.4 78.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 81.8 78.6 80.6 71.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 81.0 92.3 85.3 75.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 92.9 97.1 83.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 90.9 100.0 94.4 78.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 100.0 91.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 68.2 85.7 75.0 58.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 63.6 57.1 61.1 43.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 714 92.9 80.0 59.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 90.5 92.9 914 814 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 18.2 28.6 22.2 20.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 90.9 100.0 94.4 89.9 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 90.9 100.0 94.4 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 85.7 100.0 914 89.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 86.4 78.6 83.3 80.3 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 72.7 50.0 63.9 59.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 35.0 35.7 35.3 36.1 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 77.3 71.4 75.0 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 61.9 64.3 62.9 58.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 81.8 92.9 86.1 69.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 90.9 78.6 86.1 73.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 61.9 71.4 65.7 55.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 86.4 38.5 68.6 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 90.9 78.6 86.1 80.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 90.9 85.7 88.9 78.8 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 90.9 85.7 88.9 79.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 95.5 78.6 88.9 81.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 81.8 100.0 88.9 79.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 95.5 92.9 94.4 77.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 90.9 92.9 91.7 82.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 4.8 0.0 2.9 8.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 9.5 28.6 17.1 211 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 14.3 21.4 17.1 39.2 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South l

Number of Students

School #: 025 St. Joseph's All Grade, Croque
[N=6] [N=240] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 66.7 57.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 20.0 56.6 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 33.3 54.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 33.3 43.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 54.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 83.3 72.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 66.7 67.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 80.0 45.7 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 40.0 38.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 33.3 50.6 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 50.0 13.7 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 333 13.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 50.0 30.1 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 66.7 27.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 83.3 78.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 60.0 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 50.0 78.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 50.0 71.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7 75.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 83.3 83.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 83.3 78.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 66.7 91.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 80.0 58.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 16.7 43.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 66.7 59.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 100.0 814 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 33.3 204 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 83.3 89.9 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 80.0 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 83.3 89.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 83.3 80.3 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 83.3 59.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 33.3 36.1 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 66.7 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 66.7 58.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 50.0 69.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 73.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 66.7 55.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 83.3 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 66.7 80.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.7 78.8 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 50.0 79.3 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 83.3 81.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 79.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 50.0 77.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 66.7 82.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 33.3 8.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 33.3 211 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 50.0 39.2 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South l

Number of Students

School #: 054 St. Lewis Academy, St. Lewis
[N=3] [N=240] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 57.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 56.6 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 54.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 43.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 54.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 72.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 67.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 45.7 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 38.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 50.6 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 13.7 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 13.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) I get upset 30.1 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 27.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 78.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 78.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 71.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 75.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 83.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 78.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 91.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 58.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 43.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 59.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 814 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 204 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 89.9 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 89.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 80.3 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 59.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 36.1 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 58.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 69.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 73.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 55.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 80.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 78.8 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 79.3 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 81.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 79.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 77.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 82.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 8.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 211 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 39.2 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 2 - Northern Peninsula/Labrador South l

Number of Students

School #: 040 St. Mary's AG, Mary's Harbour
[N=5] [N=240] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 57.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 56.6 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 54.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 43.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 54.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 72.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 67.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 45.7 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 38.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 50.6 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 13.7 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 13.6 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) I get upset 30.1 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 27.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 78.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 78.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 71.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 75.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 83.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 78.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 91.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 58.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 43.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 59.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 814 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 204 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 89.9 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 89.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 80.3 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 59.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 36.1 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 58.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 69.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 73.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 55.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 80.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 78.8 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 79.3 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 81.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 79.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 77.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 82.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 8.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 211 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 39.2 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe l

Number of Students

School #: 393 Bonne Bay Academy, Woody Point

N=10 [N=560] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 28.6 30.0 60.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 0.0 20.0 49.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 14.3 30.0 47.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 14.3 10.0 41.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 28.6 50.0 48.2 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 16.7 33.3 69.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 28.6 40.0 65.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 50.0 44.4 51.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 57.1 70.0 47.7 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 100.0 80.0 61.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 57.1 40.0 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 28.6 20.0 13.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 50.0 333 28.2 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 42.9 30.0 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 714 70.0 75.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 85.7 90.0 86.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 85.7 80.0 74.7 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 28.6 50.0 66.9 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 42.9 60.0 73.2 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 42.9 50.0 72.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 42.9 50.0 68.0 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 57.1 60.0 85.8 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 42.9 50.0 49.4 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 28.6 40.0 37.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 57.1 60.0 57.0 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 66.7 66.7 70.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 28.6 20.0 16.0 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 85.7 90.0 87.2 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 91.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 85.7 90.0 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 57.1 70.0 78.4 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 57.1 50.0 54.2 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 33.3 33.3 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 28.6 40.0 70.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 14.3 20.0 57.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 33.3 44.4 63.1 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 42.9 60.0 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 33.3 33.3 53.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 33.3 44.4 70.1 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 71.4 80.0 83.6 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 42.9 60.0 74.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 57.1 70.0 77.5 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 57.1 70.0 80.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 42.9 60.0 73.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 28.6 40.0 77.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 714 70.0 82.9 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 0.0 7.3 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 57.1 44.4 23.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 100.0 90.0 455 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe l

Number of Students

School #: 388 Cow Head School Complex, Cow Head

N=14 [N=560] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 42.9 85.7 64.3 60.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 714 71.4 714 49.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 42.9 42.9 42.9 47.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 40.0 57.1 50.0 41.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 57.1 57.1 57.1 48.2 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 66.7 85.7 76.9 69.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 66.7 71.4 69.2 65.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 85.7 71.4 78.6 51.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 100.0 57.1 78.6 47.7 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 85.7 83.3 84.6 61.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 0.0 14.3 7.7 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 14.3 7.1 13.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 28.6 28.6 28.6 28.2 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 28.6 33.3 30.8 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 714 100.0 85.7 75.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 85.7 85.7 85.7 86.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 85.7 85.7 85.7 74.7 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 42.9 71.4 57.1 66.9 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 85.7 85.7 85.7 73.2 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 714 71.4 714 72.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 100.0 85.7 92.9 68.0 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 100.0 85.8 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 714 71.4 714 49.4 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 14.3 28.6 21.4 37.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 16.7 71.4 46.2 57.0 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 714 71.4 714 70.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 40.0 14.3 25.0 16.0 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 83.3 85.7 84.6 87.2 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 85.7 92.9 91.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 83.3 85.7 84.6 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 100.0 85.7 92.9 78.4 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 40.0 16.7 27.3 54.2 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 75.0 28.6 455 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 40.0 71.4 58.3 70.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 28.6 100.0 64.3 57.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 57.1 42.9 50.0 63.1 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 100.0 85.7 92.3 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 57.1 85.7 714 53.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 57.1 71.4 64.3 70.1 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 85.7 85.7 85.7 83.6 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 714 85.7 78.6 74.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 66.7 71.4 69.2 77.5 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 714 100.0 85.7 80.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 714 85.7 78.6 73.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 57.1 85.7 714 77.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 85.7 92.9 82.9 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 28.6 20.0 7.3 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 16.7 42.9 30.8 23.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 57.1 50.0 53.8 455 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe l

Number of Students

School #: 390 Elwood Regional High, Deer Lake

N=86 [N=560] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 37.2 59.0 47.6 60.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 27.3 43.9 35.3 49.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 23.8 57.1 40.5 47.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 19.0 38.1 28.6 41.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 31.8 39.0 35.3 48.2 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 60.5 78.6 69.4 69.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 48.8 73.8 61.2 65.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 55.8 46.3 51.2 51.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 64.3 42.9 53.6 47.7 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 69.8 61.0 65.5 61.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 30.2 17.1 23.8 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 9.1 16.7 12.8 13.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 38.1 22.0 30.1 28.2 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 34.1 25.0 29.8 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 67.4 85.7 76.5 75.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.7 95.1 89.3 86.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 69.0 90.2 79.5 74.7 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 46.5 80.5 63.1 66.9 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 72.1 76.2 74.1 73.2 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 65.1 85.7 75.3 72.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 52.3 82.9 67.1 68.0 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 79.1 92.9 85.9 85.8 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 30.2 47.6 38.8 49.4 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 20.9 42.9 31.8 37.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 40.5 70.0 54.9 57.0 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 68.2 81.0 74.4 70.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 20.0 19.5 19.8 16.0 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 81.0 88.1 84.5 87.2 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 90.9 92.9 91.9 91.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 93.2 92.7 92.9 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 65.9 85.4 75.3 78.4 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 40.9 61.9 51.2 54.2 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 34.1 452 39.5 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 76.2 65.9 711 70.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 37.2 76.2 56.5 57.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 53.5 71.4 62.4 63.1 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 57.1 78.6 67.9 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 44.2 54.8 49.4 53.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 69.8 73.8 71.8 70.1 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 69.8 83.3 76.5 83.6 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 67.4 81.0 74.1 74.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 64.3 81.0 72.6 77.5 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 68.2 88.1 77.9 80.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 72.7 78.0 75.3 73.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 62.5 83.3 73.2 77.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.0 73.8 74.4 82.9 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 9.1 4.8 7.0 7.3 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 14.3 17.5 15.9 23.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 333 45.0 39.0 455 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe l

Number of Students

School #: 075 Hampden Academy, Hampden

N=12 [N=560] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 88.9 75.0 60.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 66.7 66.7 49.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 66.7 50.0 47.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 66.7 58.3 41.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 55.6 50.0 48.2 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 66.7 66.7 69.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 88.9 83.3 65.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 33.3 41.7 51.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 44.4 50.0 47.7 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 33.3 50.0 61.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 11.1 8.3 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 0.0 13.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) I get upset 44.4 41.7 28.2 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 11.1 16.7 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 88.9 83.3 75.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 77.8 83.3 86.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 77.8 66.7 74.7 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 88.9 83.3 66.9 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7 66.7 73.2 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 77.8 83.3 72.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 88.9 75.0 68.0 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.9 83.3 85.8 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 88.9 83.3 49.4 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 33.3 41.7 37.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 77.8 66.7 57.0 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 88.9 83.3 70.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 0.0 16.0 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 77.8 83.3 87.2 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 91.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 88.9 91.7 78.4 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 44.4 41.7 54.2 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 44.4 455 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 88.9 83.3 70.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 77.8 66.7 57.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 77.8 75.0 63.1 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 66.7 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 66.7 66.7 53.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 87.5 90.9 70.1 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 91.7 83.6 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 91.7 74.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 88.9 83.3 77.5 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 77.8 75.0 80.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 77.8 75.0 73.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 91.7 77.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 100.0 82.9 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 0.0 7.3 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 12.5 18.2 23.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 55.6 58.3 455 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe l

Number of Students

School #: 063 Herdman Collegiate, Corner Brook

N=127 [N=560] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 53.7 67.1 61.3 60.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 41.5 65.7 55.3 49.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 39.6 52.9 47.2 47.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 37.0 47.1 42.7 41.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 39.6 53.6 47.5 48.2 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 68.5 80.0 75.0 69.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 55.6 77.1 67.7 65.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 47.2 35.7 40.7 51.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 44.2 324 374 47.7 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 62.3 59.2 60.5 61.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 17.6 8.8 12.6 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 11.3 11.4 11.4 13.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 28.3 13.2 19.8 28.2 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 35.8 11.6 22.1 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 67.9 69.0 68.5 75.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 815 89.9 86.2 86.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 77.8 88.7 84.0 74.7 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 45.3 76.1 62.9 66.9 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 74.1 79.7 77.2 73.2 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 72.2 84.3 79.0 72.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 64.2 74.6 70.2 68.0 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 77.8 84.3 81.5 85.8 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 45.3 49.3 47.6 49.4 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 22.2 50.0 37.9 37.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 43.4 66.2 56.5 57.0 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 68.5 76.1 72.8 70.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 7.4 20.0 14.5 16.0 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 82.7 88.6 86.1 87.2 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.2 94.3 90.3 91.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 83.3 92.9 88.7 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 66.7 85.9 77.6 78.4 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 50.0 50.0 54.2 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 37.7 52.1 46.0 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 72.2 78.3 75.6 70.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 46.3 62.0 55.2 57.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 56.6 68.6 63.4 63.1 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 65.4 68.6 67.2 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 44.4 49.3 47.2 53.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 75.9 68.1 715 70.1 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 79.2 91.4 86.2 83.6 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 61.1 814 72.6 74.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 79.2 83.1 815 77.5 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 83.0 85.9 84.7 80.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 78.9 73.6 73.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 70.4 94.3 83.9 77.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 79.6 83.1 81.6 82.9 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 5.7 8.8 7.4 7.3 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 25.9 21.4 234 23.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 50.0 42.9 46.0 455 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe l

Number of Students

School #: 081 Holland's Memorial, Norris Point

N=23 [N=560] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 45.5 58.3 52.2 60.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 27.3 50.0 39.1 49.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 27.3 50.0 39.1 47.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 27.3 455 36.4 41.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 54.5 41.7 47.8 48.2 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 27.3 83.3 56.5 69.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 63.6 75.0 69.6 65.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 63.6 36.4 50.0 51.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 54.5 66.7 60.9 47.7 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 72.7 72.7 72.7 61.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 545 8.3 30.4 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 18.2 8.3 13.0 13.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 45.5 25.0 34.8 28.2 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 36.4 50.0 43.5 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 72.7 66.7 69.6 75.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 81.8 91.7 87.0 86.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 72.7 100.0 87.0 74.7 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 72.7 100.0 85.7 66.9 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 63.6 100.0 82.6 73.2 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 72.7 90.9 81.8 72.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 72.7 91.7 82.6 68.0 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 90.9 81.8 86.4 85.8 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 36.4 455 40.9 49.4 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 27.3 25.0 26.1 37.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 54.5 75.0 65.2 57.0 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 81.8 75.0 78.3 70.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 18.2 33.3 26.1 16.0 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 81.8 91.7 87.0 87.2 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 91.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 90.9 91.7 91.3 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 81.8 66.7 73.9 78.4 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 81.8 41.7 60.9 54.2 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 27.3 41.7 34.8 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 455 58.3 52.2 70.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 36.4 83.3 60.9 57.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 45.5 58.3 52.2 63.1 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 63.6 66.7 65.2 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 455 75.0 60.9 53.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 81.8 33.3 56.5 70.1 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 70.0 81.8 76.2 83.6 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 63.6 41.7 52.2 74.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 72.7 66.7 69.6 77.5 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 63.6 75.0 69.6 80.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 81.8 58.3 69.6 73.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 455 58.3 52.2 77.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 72.7 91.7 82.6 82.9 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 9.1 0.0 4.3 7.3 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 18.2 25.0 217 23.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 36.4 25.0 30.4 455 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 33

Modification Time: 3/30/2004 Modification Date: 9:45:41AM Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htrr


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/qsl.htm

[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe l

Number of Students

School #: 072 Holy Cross All Grade School, Daniel's Harbour
IN=7] [N=560] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 42.9 60.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 42.9 49.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 42.9 47.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 28.6 41.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 57.1 48.2 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 42.9 69.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 714 65.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 28.6 51.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 714 47.7 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 42.9 61.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 28.6 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 14.3 13.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) I get upset 28.6 28.2 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 28.6 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 85.7 75.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 85.7 86.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 71.4 74.7 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 66.9 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 714 73.2 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 85.7 72.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 57.1 68.0 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 85.8 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 28.6 49.4 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 14.3 37.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 714 57.0 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 714 70.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 14.3 16.0 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 83.3 87.2 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 91.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 71.4 78.4 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 42.9 54.2 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 28.6 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 42.9 70.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 42.9 57.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 57.1 63.1 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 57.1 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 57.1 53.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 57.1 70.1 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 85.7 83.6 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 85.7 74.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 77.5 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 80.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 85.7 73.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 714 77.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 82.9 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 7.3 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 0.0 23.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 14.3 455 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe l

Number of Students

School #: 089 Jakeman AG, Trout River
[N=3] [N=560] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 60.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 49.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 47.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 41.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 48.2 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 69.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 65.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 51.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 47.7 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 61.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 13.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 28.2 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 75.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 86.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 74.7 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.9 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 73.2 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 72.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 68.0 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.8 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 49.4 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 37.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 57.0 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 70.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.0 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 87.2 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 91.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 78.4 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 54.2 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 70.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 57.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 63.1 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 53.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 70.1 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 83.6 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 74.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 77.5 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 80.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 73.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 77.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 82.9 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 7.3 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 23.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 455 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe l

Number of Students

School #: 088 Main River Academy, Sop's Arm

N=12 [N=560] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 66.7 83.3 75.0 60.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 66.7 66.7 66.7 49.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 50.0 33.3 41.7 47.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 60.0 333 45.5 41.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 66.7 66.7 66.7 48.2 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 50.0 33.3 41.7 69.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 333 41.7 65.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 33.3 33.3 33.3 51.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 33.3 50.0 41.7 47.7 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 33.3 66.7 50.0 61.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 16.7 33.3 25.0 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 16.7 16.7 13.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 33.3 16.7 25.0 28.2 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 16.7 66.7 41.7 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 50.0 83.3 66.7 75.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.3 66.7 75.0 86.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 83.3 83.3 83.3 74.7 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 83.3 83.3 83.3 66.9 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 83.3 66.7 75.0 73.2 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 83.3 100.0 91.7 72.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 83.3 83.3 83.3 68.0 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 100.0 85.8 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 83.3 66.7 75.0 49.4 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 83.3 50.0 66.7 37.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 83.3 100.0 91.7 57.0 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 83.3 333 58.3 70.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.0 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 100.0 100.0 87.2 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 83.3 91.7 91.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 83.3 66.7 75.0 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 83.3 83.3 83.3 78.4 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 66.7 58.3 54.2 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 16.7 33.3 25.0 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 66.7 66.7 66.7 70.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 50.0 50.0 50.0 57.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 66.7 50.0 58.3 63.1 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 83.3 33.3 58.3 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 66.7 50.0 58.3 53.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 66.7 66.7 70.1 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 83.3 83.3 83.3 83.6 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 83.3 83.3 83.3 74.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 83.3 66.7 75.0 77.5 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 83.3 83.3 83.3 80.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 66.7 66.7 73.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 66.7 66.7 66.7 77.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.3 100.0 91.7 82.9 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.3 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 50.0 66.7 58.3 23.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 66.7 83.3 75.0 455 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe l

Number of Students

School #: 083 Pasadena Academy, Pasadena

N=51 [N=560] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 47.8 71.4 60.8 60.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 304 50.0 41.2 49.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 26.1 39.3 33.3 47.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 39.1 39.3 39.2 41.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 47.8 50.0 49.0 48.2 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 60.9 75.0 68.6 69.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 52.2 71.4 62.7 65.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 78.3 53.6 64.7 51.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 69.6 46.4 56.9 47.7 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 78.3 64.3 70.6 61.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 13.0 7.1 9.8 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 4.3 7.1 5.9 13.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 21.7 17.9 19.6 28.2 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 34.8 28.6 314 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 73.9 82.1 78.4 75.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 87.0 85.7 86.3 86.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 60.9 63.0 62.0 74.7 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 56.5 81.5 70.0 66.9 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 39.1 82.1 62.7 73.2 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 56.5 75.0 66.7 72.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 47.8 67.9 58.8 68.0 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 69.6 89.3 80.4 85.8 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 27.3 46.4 38.0 49.4 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 17.4 39.3 29.4 37.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 30.4 50.0 41.2 57.0 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 65.2 67.9 66.7 70.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 4.3 25.0 15.7 16.0 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 91.3 92.9 92.2 87.2 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 95.7 92.9 94.1 91.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 91.3 89.3 90.2 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 60.9 92.9 78.4 78.4 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 47.8 92.9 72.5 54.2 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 17.4 39.3 29.4 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 73.9 75.0 74.5 70.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 36.4 82.1 62.0 57.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 47.8 71.4 60.8 63.1 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 69.6 75.0 72.5 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 43.5 53.6 49.0 53.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 52.2 60.7 56.9 70.1 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 78.3 89.3 84.3 83.6 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 73.9 78.6 76.5 74.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 73.9 85.7 80.4 77.5 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 82.6 85.7 84.3 80.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 73.9 75.0 74.5 73.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 87.0 75.0 80.4 77.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 87.0 92.9 90.2 82.9 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 7.1 3.9 7.3 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 30.4 28.6 29.4 23.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 435 71.4 58.8 455 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life
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District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe l

Number of Students

School #: 068 Regina High School, Corner Brook

N=145 [N=560] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 60.6 60.0 60.6 60.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 39.7 50.7 44.8 49.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 50.0 53.6 52.1 47.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 42.3 42.0 42.6 41.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 394 54.3 47.2 48.2 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 62.5 73.9 68.1 69.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 56.3 72.7 64.5 65.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 64.8 59.7 61.9 51.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 51.4 41.2 46.8 47.7 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 63.0 64.3 63.2 61.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 16.4 26.5 21.1 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 23.6 18.6 210 13.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 33.3 40.6 37.3 28.2 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 314 304 30.7 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 70.4 79.4 75.0 75.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 80.6 88.6 84.6 86.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 63.4 60.9 62.4 74.7 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 56.2 68.1 61.5 66.9 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 61.6 73.9 67.8 73.2 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 68.6 54.4 61.2 72.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 41.7 72.9 57.3 68.0 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 84.5 91.4 87.3 85.8 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 43.7 59.4 51.8 49.4 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 40.0 41.4 40.4 37.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 43.1 56.5 50.0 57.0 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 57.7 70.0 64.1 70.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 7.1 14.5 114 16.0 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 83.1 88.2 85.7 87.2 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 83.6 95.7 89.6 91.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 81.9 88.6 85.3 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 70.8 85.1 77.9 78.4 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 47.9 63.6 55.0 54.2 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 50.7 44.3 47.5 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 64.8 69.7 67.4 70.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 42.9 64.3 53.9 57.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 66.7 59.7 63.6 63.1 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 61.6 73.9 67.8 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 41.1 61.8 514 53.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 70.0 75.0 72.7 70.1 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 80.6 87.1 83.9 83.6 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 72.6 79.7 76.2 74.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 73.6 814 77.6 77.5 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 69.4 85.5 775 80.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 80.9 73.0 73.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 75.7 79.7 77.9 77.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.3 85.1 82.7 82.9 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 8.3 12.9 10.5 7.3 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 23.6 32.9 28.0 23.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 333 48.6 41.3 455 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01
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District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe l

Number of Students

School #: 079 St. James AG, Lark Harbour

N=12 [N=560] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 66.7 75.0 60.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 55.6 58.3 49.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 44.4 41.7 47.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 222 33.3 41.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 55.6 66.7 48.2 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 44.4 58.3 69.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 77.8 83.3 65.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 33.3 33.3 51.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 33.3 33.3 47.7 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 22.2 33.3 61.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 33.3 25.0 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 333 25.0 13.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 222 25.0 28.2 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 33.3 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 77.8 83.3 75.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.9 91.7 86.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 88.9 91.7 74.7 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 88.9 91.7 66.9 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 88.9 91.7 73.2 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 77.8 83.3 72.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 100.0 100.0 68.0 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.9 91.7 85.8 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 88.9 83.3 49.4 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 77.8 58.3 37.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 88.9 91.7 57.0 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 66.7 66.7 70.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 33.3 33.3 16.0 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 77.8 83.3 87.2 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 88.9 91.7 91.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 88.9 91.7 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 77.8 83.3 78.4 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 62.5 63.6 54.2 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 22.2 25.0 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 77.8 75.0 70.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 77.8 66.7 57.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 66.7 66.7 63.1 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 44.4 50.0 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 66.7 75.0 53.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 66.7 70.1 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 77.8 75.0 83.6 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 88.9 91.7 74.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 66.7 66.7 77.5 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 77.8 83.3 80.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 77.8 83.3 73.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 66.7 75.0 77.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 55.6 66.7 82.9 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 11.1 8.3 7.3 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 11.1 8.3 23.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 44.4 41.7 455 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 3 - Deer Lake/Corner Brook/St. Barbe l

Number of Students

School #: 074 Templeton Collegiate, Gillams

N=58 [N=560] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 70.6 75.0 72.4 60.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 61.8 83.3 70.7 49.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 67.6 62.5 65.5 47.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 44.1 66.7 53.4 41.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 455 70.8 56.1 48.2 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 76.5 79.2 77.6 69.1 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 60.6 73.9 66.1 65.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 55.9 34.8 47.4 51.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 48.4 29.2 40.0 47.7 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 52.9 375 46.6 61.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 8.8 4.3 7.0 17.4 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 14.7 4.3 10.5 13.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 235 25.0 24.1 28.2 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 27.3 16.7 22.8 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 84.8 79.2 82.5 75.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 81.8 87.0 83.9 86.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 70.6 83.3 75.9 74.7 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 72.7 82.6 76.8 66.9 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 67.6 91.7 77.6 73.2 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 75.8 75.0 75.4 72.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 76.5 82.6 78.9 68.0 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 93.9 87.5 91.2 85.8 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 48.5 58.3 52.6 49.4 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 39.4 56.5 46.4 37.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 67.6 79.2 72.4 57.0 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 76.5 79.2 77.6 70.8 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 14.7 26.1 19.3 16.0 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 97.1 83.3 914 87.2 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 88.2 91.3 89.5 91.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 94.1 91.7 93.1 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 79.4 83.3 81.0 78.4 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 52.9 54.2 53.4 54.2 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 53.1 26.1 41.8 41.4 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 70.6 78.3 73.7 70.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 52.9 87.0 66.7 57.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 76.5 69.6 73.7 63.1 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 75.8 95.8 84.2 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 61.8 70.8 65.5 53.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 79.4 79.2 79.3 70.1 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 85.3 95.7 89.5 83.6 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 70.6 78.3 73.7 74.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 70.6 87.5 77.6 77.5 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 69.7 91.3 78.6 80.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 58.8 87.0 70.2 73.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 76.5 91.7 82.8 77.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 87.9 87.5 87.7 82.9 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 5.9 8.7 7.0 7.3 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 12.1 22.7 16.4 23.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 36.4 58.3 45.6 455 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 4 - Cormack Trail l

Number of Students

School #: 091 A.J Matthews/St. John Central, Burgeo

N=16 [N=408] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 50.0 90.0 75.0 58.9 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 50.0 50.0 50.0 55.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 33.3 50.0 43.8 49.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 16.7 40.0 31.3 36.9 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.4 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 100.0 80.0 87.5 71.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 83.3 80.0 81.3 69.3 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 33.3 40.0 375 47.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 33.3 22.2 26.7 46.0 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 50.0 30.0 37.5 61.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 16.7 0.0 6.7 16.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 0.0 6.7 15.0 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 16.7 10.0 125 221 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 20.0 25.0 304 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.7 80.0 75.0 76.6 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 80.0 87.5 88.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 100.0 90.0 93.8 815 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 83.3 80.0 81.3 71.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 83.3 80.0 81.3 74.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 83.3 100.0 93.3 82.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 66.7 80.0 75.0 75.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 66.7 100.0 87.5 88.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 50.0 90.0 75.0 53.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 33.3 30.0 31.3 41.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 66.7 90.0 81.3 56.1 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 83.3 100.0 92.9 75.5 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 30.0 18.8 16.5 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 100.0 100.0 88.5 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 89.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 91.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 100.0 90.0 93.8 80.9 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 100.0 100.0 100.0 51.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 66.7 33.3 46.7 37.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 66.7 70.0 68.8 68.8 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 50.0 60.0 56.3 56.7 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 83.3 70.0 75.0 64.9 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 100.0 70.0 81.3 71.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 33.3 33.3 33.3 49.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 90.0 81.3 72.3 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 83.3 100.0 93.8 82.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 100.0 100.0 76.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 100.0 100.0 75.2 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 90.0 93.8 79.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 83.3 80.0 81.3 77.3 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 90.0 93.8 79.0 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.3 100.0 93.8 80.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 10.0 6.3 9.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 33.3 0.0 14.3 28.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 50.0 20.0 313 54.9 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 4 - Cormack Trail l

Number of Students

School #: 102 All Saints All-Grade, Grey River
[N=4] [N=408] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 58.9 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 55.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 49.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 36.9 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.4 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 71.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 69.3 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 47.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 46.0 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 61.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 16.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 15.0 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) I get upset 221 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 30.4 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 76.6 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 815 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 711 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 745 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 82.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 75.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 53.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 41.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 56.1 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 75.5 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.5 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 88.5 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 89.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 91.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 80.9 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 51.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 37.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 68.8 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 56.7 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 64.9 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 71.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 49.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 72.3 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 82.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 76.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 75.2 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 79.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 77.3 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 79.0 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 9.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 28.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 54.9 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 4 - Cormack Trail l

Number of Students

School #: 122 Assumption High School, Stephenville Crossing

N=22 [N=408] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 46.7 100.0 63.6 58.9 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 40.0 100.0 59.1 55.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 46.7 100.0 63.6 49.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 26.7 71.4 40.9 36.9 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 53.3 85.7 63.6 50.4 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 60.0 100.0 72.7 71.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 73.3 85.7 77.3 69.3 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 60.0 14.3 45.5 47.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 20.0 0.0 13.6 46.0 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 53.3 0.0 36.4 61.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 14.3 0.0 95 16.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 20.0 28.6 22.7 15.0 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 20.0 0.0 13.6 221 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 13.3 14.3 13.6 304 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 714 100.0 78.9 76.6 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 80.0 85.7 81.8 88.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 100.0 100.0 100.0 815 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 53.3 83.3 61.9 71.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 714 57.1 66.7 74.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 80.0 100.0 86.4 82.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 73.3 100.0 81.8 75.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 80.0 100.0 86.4 88.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 60.0 100.0 72.7 53.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 35.7 28.6 33.3 41.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 57.1 57.1 57.1 56.1 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 80.0 100.0 86.4 75.5 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 21.4 0.0 14.3 16.5 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 86.7 100.0 90.9 88.5 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 80.0 100.0 86.4 89.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 80.0 100.0 86.4 91.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 86.7 100.0 90.9 80.9 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 53.3 42.9 50.0 51.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 42.9 28.6 38.1 37.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 60.0 100.0 72.7 68.8 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 46.7 100.0 63.6 56.7 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 86.7 100.0 90.9 64.9 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 714 100.0 81.0 71.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 60.0 100.0 72.7 49.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 73.3 85.7 77.3 72.3 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 73.3 100.0 81.8 82.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 73.3 100.0 81.8 76.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 80.0 85.7 81.8 75.2 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 86.7 100.0 90.9 79.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 80.0 85.7 81.8 77.3 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 66.7 100.0 77.3 79.0 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 73.3 100.0 81.8 80.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 20.0 14.3 18.2 28.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 26.7 14.3 22.7 54.9 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 4 - Cormack Trail l

Number of Students

School #: 397 Belanger Memorial School, Upper Ferry

N=20 [N=408] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 25.0 71.4 42.1 58.9 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 30.8 57.1 40.0 55.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 30.8 57.1 40.0 49.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 154 57.1 30.0 36.9 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 30.8 28.6 30.0 50.4 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 41.7 85.7 57.9 71.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 38.5 85.7 55.0 69.3 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 76.9 71.4 75.0 47.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 69.2 71.4 70.0 46.0 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 75.0 57.1 68.4 61.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 41.7 14.3 31.6 16.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 14.3 15.8 15.0 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 23.1 42.9 30.0 221 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 69.2 42.9 60.0 304 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 69.2 100.0 80.0 76.6 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.3 100.0 89.5 88.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 69.2 100.0 80.0 815 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 46.2 85.7 60.0 71.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 23.1 85.7 45.0 74.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 53.8 83.3 63.2 82.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 53.8 85.7 65.0 75.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 61.5 85.7 70.0 88.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 15.4 85.7 40.0 53.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 23.1 57.1 35.0 41.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 30.8 57.1 40.0 56.1 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 46.2 100.0 65.0 75.5 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 8.3 16.7 111 16.5 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 76.9 100.0 85.0 88.5 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 76.9 100.0 85.0 89.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 84.6 85.7 85.0 91.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 58.3 100.0 73.7 80.9 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 25.0 57.1 36.8 51.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 30.8 14.3 25.0 37.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 38.5 100.0 60.0 68.8 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 46.2 100.0 65.0 56.7 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 30.8 100.0 55.0 64.9 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 38.5 100.0 60.0 71.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 30.8 71.4 45.0 49.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 38.5 85.7 55.0 72.3 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 76.9 85.7 80.0 82.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 53.8 85.7 65.0 76.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 46.2 85.7 60.0 75.2 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 69.2 85.7 75.0 79.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 61.5 85.7 70.0 77.3 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 46.2 85.7 60.0 79.0 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.0 85.7 78.9 80.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 8.3 14.3 10.5 9.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 25.0 28.6 26.3 28.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 41.7 57.1 47.4 54.9 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 4 - Cormack Trail l

Number of Students

School #: 394 E.A. Butler, McKay's

N=30 [N=408] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 33.3 40.0 36.7 58.9 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 46.7 26.7 36.7 55.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 26.7 26.7 26.7 49.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 20.0 40.0 30.0 36.9 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 20.0 40.0 30.0 50.4 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 60.0 60.0 60.0 71.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 26.7 86.7 56.7 69.3 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 53.3 57.1 55.2 47.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 57.1 46.7 51.7 46.0 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 80.0 80.0 80.0 61.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 33.3 13.3 23.3 16.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 13.3 13.3 13.3 15.0 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 33.3 20.0 26.7 221 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 20.0 26.7 23.3 304 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 60.0 78.6 69.0 76.6 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 80.0 86.7 83.3 88.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 93.3 66.7 80.0 815 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 66.7 66.7 71.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 46.7 78.6 62.1 74.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 66.7 64.3 65.5 82.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 73.3 66.7 70.0 75.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 73.3 86.7 80.0 88.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 26.7 40.0 33.3 53.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 20.0 40.0 30.0 41.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 26.7 40.0 333 56.1 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 60.0 53.3 56.7 75.5 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 13.3 20.0 16.7 16.5 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 53.3 73.3 63.3 88.5 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 60.0 85.7 72.4 89.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 93.3 93.3 93.3 91.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 46.7 66.7 56.7 80.9 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 13.3 46.7 30.0 51.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 20.0 28.6 24.1 37.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 80.0 80.0 80.0 68.8 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 46.7 53.3 50.0 56.7 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 66.7 53.3 60.0 64.9 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 64.3 73.3 69.0 71.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 60.0 20.0 40.0 49.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 46.7 66.7 56.7 72.3 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 57.1 80.0 69.0 82.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 60.0 86.7 73.3 76.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 66.7 73.3 70.0 75.2 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 66.7 60.0 63.3 79.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 714 80.0 75.9 77.3 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 60.0 66.7 63.3 79.0 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 73.3 80.0 76.7 80.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 6.7 13.3 10.0 9.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 26.7 21.4 24.1 28.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 40.0 80.0 60.0 54.9 43.7 46.1 45.1
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Number of Students

School #: 092 Grandy's River Collegiate, Burnt Islands

N=27 [N=408] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 25.0 50.0 34.6 58.9 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 43.8 70.0 53.8 55.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 56.3 70.0 61.5 49.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 35.3 40.0 37.0 36.9 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 29.4 50.0 37.0 50.4 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 70.6 80.0 74.1 71.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 70.0 57.7 69.3 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 47.1 50.0 48.1 47.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 81.3 30.0 61.5 46.0 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 50.0 60.0 53.8 61.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 235 22.2 23.1 16.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 235 20.0 22.2 15.0 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 235 20.0 22.2 221 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 43.8 20.0 34.6 304 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 52.9 70.0 59.3 76.6 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 81.3 90.0 84.6 88.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 81.3 70.0 76.9 815 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 62.5 80.0 69.2 71.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 70.6 70.0 70.4 74.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 50.0 100.0 69.2 82.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 82.4 80.0 815 75.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.2 100.0 92.3 88.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 375 70.0 50.0 53.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 25.0 40.0 30.8 41.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 50.0 100.0 68.0 56.1 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 70.6 80.0 74.1 75.5 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 17.6 20.0 18.5 16.5 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 81.3 100.0 88.5 88.5 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 75.0 100.0 84.6 89.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 88.2 100.0 92.6 91.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 81.3 100.0 88.0 80.9 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 375 88.9 56.0 51.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 43.8 30.0 38.5 37.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 313 60.0 42.3 68.8 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 25.0 40.0 30.8 56.7 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 41.2 70.0 51.9 64.9 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 47.1 70.0 55.6 71.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 375 33.3 36.0 49.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 64.7 70.0 66.7 72.3 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 62.5 100.0 76.9 82.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 56.3 100.0 73.1 76.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 64.7 70.0 66.7 75.2 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 64.7 100.0 76.9 79.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 75.0 80.0 76.9 77.3 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 52.9 100.0 70.4 79.0 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 88.2 100.0 92.6 80.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 235 0.0 14.8 9.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 31.3 20.0 26.9 28.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 70.6 60.0 66.7 54.9 43.7 46.1 45.1
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Number of Students

School #: 463 Pathfinder/Directions Alternative School, Stephenvill
[N=2] [N=408] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 58.9 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 55.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 49.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 36.9 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.4 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 71.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 69.3 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 47.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 46.0 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 61.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 16.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 15.0 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) I get upset 221 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 30.4 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 76.6 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 81.5 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 71.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 74.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 82.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 75.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 53.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 41.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 56.1 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 75.5 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.5 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 88.5 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 89.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 91.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 80.9 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 51.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 37.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 68.8 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 56.7 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 64.9 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 71.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 49.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 72.3 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 82.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 76.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 75.2 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 79.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 77.3 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 79.0 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 9.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 28.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 54.9 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 4 - Cormack Trail l

Number of Students

School #: 110 Piccadilly Central High, Piccadilly

N=54 [N=408] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 55.2 333 45.3 58.9 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 58.6 45.8 52.8 55.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 46.7 25.0 37.0 49.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 43.3 20.8 33.3 36.9 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 66.7 45.8 57.4 50.4 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 66.7 58.3 63.0 71.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 56.7 62.5 59.3 69.3 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 46.7 50.0 48.1 47.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 55.2 50.0 52.8 46.0 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 76.7 66.7 72.2 61.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 13.3 26.1 18.9 16.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 26.1 20.8 15.0 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 37.9 13.0 26.9 221 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 43.3 33.3 38.9 304 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 73.3 83.3 77.8 76.6 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 86.7 87.0 86.8 88.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 62.1 83.3 717 815 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 75.0 70.4 71.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 73.3 79.2 75.9 74.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 83.3 79.2 815 82.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 66.7 875 75.9 75.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 86.7 79.2 83.3 88.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 40.0 45.8 42.6 53.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 44.8 45.8 45.3 41.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 43.3 435 43.4 56.1 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 63.3 79.2 70.4 75.5 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 10.0 16.7 13.0 16.5 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 86.2 83.3 84.9 88.5 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 93.3 87.5 90.7 89.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 96.6 83.3 90.6 91.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 83.3 66.7 75.9 80.9 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 53.3 375 46.3 51.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 33.3 45.8 38.9 37.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 66.7 69.6 67.9 68.8 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 46.7 54.2 50.0 56.7 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 66.7 41.7 55.6 64.9 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 60.0 70.8 64.8 71.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 36.7 41.7 38.9 49.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 82.8 62.5 73.6 72.3 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 73.3 75.0 74.1 82.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 60.0 58.3 59.3 76.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 63.3 58.3 61.1 75.2 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 70.0 70.8 70.4 79.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 69.0 79.2 73.6 77.3 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 63.3 75.0 68.5 79.0 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 67.9 75.0 71.2 80.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 10.3 0.0 5.8 9.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 20.0 16.7 18.5 28.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 56.7 66.7 61.1 54.9 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 48
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 4 - Cormack Trail l

Number of Students

School #: 113 St. Boniface All Grade, Ramea

N=14 [N=408] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 70.0 57.1 58.9 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 80.0 64.3 55.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 40.0 35.7 49.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 50.0 42.9 36.9 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 33.3 30.8 50.4 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 70.0 50.0 71.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 80.0 64.3 69.3 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 222 46.2 47.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 40.0 57.1 46.0 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 60.0 71.4 61.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 10.0 14.3 16.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 20.0 28.6 15.0 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 50.0 53.8 221 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 40.0 42.9 304 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 70.0 64.3 76.6 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 88.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 80.0 714 815 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 88.9 69.2 71.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 70.0 714 74.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 80.0 78.6 82.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 100.0 85.7 75.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 88.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 66.7 46.2 53.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 50.0 35.7 41.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 90.0 64.3 56.1 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 80.0 714 75.5 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 20.0 15.4 16.5 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 100.0 88.5 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 89.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 80.0 85.7 91.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 90.0 71.4 80.9 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 80.0 714 51.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 70.0 64.3 37.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 60.0 57.1 68.8 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 50.0 42.9 56.7 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 77.8 61.5 64.9 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 80.0 64.3 71.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 60.0 53.8 49.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 70.0 64.3 72.3 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 90.0 78.6 82.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 90.0 71.4 76.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 70.0 64.3 75.2 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 90.0 84.6 79.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 80.0 714 77.3 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 80.0 714 79.0 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.0 85.7 80.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 10.0 7.1 9.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 0.0 0.0 28.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 30.0 28.6 54.9 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 49
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 4 - Cormack Trail l

Number of Students

School #: 099 St. James Regional High School, Channel-Port aux B

N=62 [N=408] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 67.9 87.1 78.0 58.9 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 53.6 58.1 55.9 55.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 42.9 55.2 49.1 49.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 33.3 38.7 36.2 36.9 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 48.1 54.8 51.7 50.4 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 70.4 86.7 78.9 71.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 73.1 96.8 86.0 69.3 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 41.4 41.9 41.7 47.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 48.3 40.6 44.3 46.0 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 71.4 50.0 60.3 61.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 7.1 6.1 6.6 16.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 10.7 3.2 6.8 15.0 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 14.3 19.4 16.9 221 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 214 25.8 23.7 304 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 82.8 90.3 86.7 76.6 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 93.1 100.0 96.7 88.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 815 84.4 83.1 815 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 82.1 75.8 78.7 71.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 89.3 83.9 86.4 74.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 89.3 100.0 95.0 82.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 714 90.3 814 75.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 96.4 93.9 95.1 88.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 64.3 68.8 66.7 53.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 55.2 59.4 57.4 41.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 72.4 68.8 70.5 56.1 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 82.1 87.1 84.7 75.5 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 17.2 21.2 194 16.5 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 96.6 96.9 96.7 88.5 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 93.1 96.9 95.1 89.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 93.3 96.6 91.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 89.7 90.3 90.0 80.9 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 44.8 56.3 50.8 51.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 28.6 40.6 35.0 37.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 70.4 86.2 78.6 68.8 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 46.2 79.3 63.6 56.7 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 51.9 67.7 60.3 64.9 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 74.1 83.3 78.9 71.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 58.6 54.8 56.7 49.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 75.0 78.6 76.8 72.3 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 86.2 97.0 91.9 82.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 86.2 93.9 90.3 76.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 69.0 87.9 79.0 75.2 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 89.7 87.9 88.7 79.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 84.6 90.6 87.9 77.3 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 93.1 96.9 95.1 79.0 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 89.3 90.6 90.0 80.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 3.4 12.1 8.1 9.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 10.3 20.0 15.3 28.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 55.2 46.9 50.8 54.9 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 50
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 4 - Cormack Trail l

Number of Students

School #: 116 St. Joseph's High, St. George's

N=14 [N=408] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 75.0 66.7 71.4 58.9 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 75.0 50.0 64.3 55.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 62.5 66.7 64.3 49.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 50.0 333 42.9 36.9 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 375 33.3 35.7 50.4 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 75.0 83.3 78.6 71.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 75.0 100.0 85.7 69.3 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 25.0 16.7 21.4 47.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 50.0 40.0 46.2 46.0 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 87.5 33.3 64.3 61.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 12.5 0.0 7.7 16.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 12.5 40.0 231 15.0 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 25.0 0.0 14.3 221 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 50.0 0.0 33.3 304 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 75.0 100.0 85.7 76.6 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 87.5 66.7 78.6 88.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 75.0 100.0 85.7 815 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 62.5 83.3 71.4 71.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 62.5 83.3 714 74.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 62.5 100.0 78.6 82.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 62.5 66.7 64.3 75.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.5 100.0 92.9 88.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 62.5 66.7 64.3 53.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 25.0 40.0 30.8 41.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 50.0 83.3 64.3 56.1 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 57.1 100.0 75.0 75.5 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 125 20.0 15.4 16.5 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 87.5 100.0 92.9 88.5 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 87.5 100.0 92.3 89.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 87.5 100.0 92.9 91.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 75.0 100.0 85.7 80.9 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 375 0.0 214 51.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 50.0 50.0 50.0 37.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 87.5 83.3 85.7 68.8 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 75.0 83.3 78.6 56.7 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 75.0 100.0 85.7 64.9 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 100.0 714 71.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 375 60.0 46.2 49.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 87.5 50.0 714 72.3 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 50.0 100.0 71.4 82.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 62.5 66.7 64.3 76.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 375 66.7 50.0 75.2 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 50.0 66.7 57.1 79.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 50.0 100.0 714 77.3 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 25.0 83.3 50.0 79.0 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 87.5 100.0 92.9 80.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 12.5 0.0 7.7 9.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 12.5 33.3 214 28.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 25.0 66.7 42.9 54.9 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 51
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 4 - Cormack Trail l

Number of Students

School #: 119 Stephenville High, Stephenville

N=143 [N=408] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 72.3 58.1 64.3 58.9 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 67.7 54.8 59.9 55.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 58.5 50.0 54.0 49.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 46.0 34.7 39.4 36.9 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 56.5 59.7 57.8 50.4 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 76.7 74.3 75.4 71.8 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 68.3 70.4 68.9 69.3 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 51.6 43.1 47.8 47.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 52.3 35.1 43.3 46.0 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 60.6 57.5 58.9 61.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 17.7 19.2 19.1 16.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 12.9 9.6 11.8 15.0 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 20.0 19.2 20.7 221 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 34.4 24.7 29.5 304 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 73.1 79.2 75.7 76.6 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 89.6 84.7 87.2 88.3 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 80.3 83.8 82.3 815 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 71.6 73.0 71.8 71.1 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 77.6 75.7 76.6 74.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 81.3 86.5 84.2 82.4 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 75.8 72.2 73.3 75.8 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 89.6 91.9 90.8 88.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 56.1 47.9 51.8 53.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 43.1 40.5 41.4 41.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 59.1 514 54.6 56.1 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 80.6 71.2 75.4 75.5 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 9.2 24.7 17.3 16.5 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 89.4 88.9 88.5 88.5 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 94.0 87.8 90.2 89.8 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 87.9 94.6 90.8 91.8 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 78.3 83.3 80.5 80.9 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 53.8 57.1 54.7 51.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 455 30.6 37.9 37.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 67.7 67.6 67.2 68.8 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 55.4 64.4 59.3 56.7 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 64.6 71.4 67.6 64.9 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 70.3 76.7 73.2 71.2 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 48.4 56.2 52.2 49.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 76.6 75.0 75.7 72.3 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 82.1 86.3 84.4 82.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 77.3 79.5 78.6 76.7 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 89.2 76.7 82.7 75.2 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 76.9 83.6 80.6 79.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 75.0 74.3 74.6 77.3 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 83.3 86.3 85.0 79.0 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.4 74.0 74.6 80.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 4.7 18.9 12.9 9.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 34.9 56.2 46.7 28.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 60.9 67.1 64.5 54.9 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 52
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre |

Number of Students

School #: 125 Baie Verte High School, Baie Verte

N=52 [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 51.9 62.5 56.9 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 32.1 52.2 41.2 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 35.7 50.0 42.3 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 21.4 435 31.4 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 524 51.0 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 71.4 81.0 75.5 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 55.6 77.3 65.3 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 60.7 41.7 51.9 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 50.0 375 44.2 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 70.4 41.7 56.9 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 11.5 0.0 6.4 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 14.8 9.1 12.2 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 21.4 21.7 21.6 234 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 13.0 24.0 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 82.1 95.8 88.5 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 85.7 95.8 90.4 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 89.3 86.4 88.0 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 67.9 79.2 73.1 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 714 79.2 75.0 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 78.6 86.4 82.0 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 74.1 91.7 82.4 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 96.4 95.7 96.1 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 50.0 65.2 56.9 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 46.4 50.0 48.1 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 64.3 78.3 70.6 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 76.9 82.6 79.6 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 14.8 25.0 19.6 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 89.3 83.3 86.5 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 92.9 91.3 92.2 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 85.7 91.7 88.5 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 75.0 79.2 76.9 77.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 59.3 69.6 64.0 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 37.0 39.1 38.0 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 54.2 50.0 52.2 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 59.3 458 52.9 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 50.0 54.2 52.0 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 60.7 69.6 64.7 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 30.8 304 30.6 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 52.4 60.4 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 92.9 87.5 90.4 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 60.7 79.2 69.2 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 78.6 95.8 86.5 75.7 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 89.3 100.0 94.2 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 82.1 95.8 88.5 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 78.6 91.3 84.3 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 78.6 100.0 88.2 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 11.5 0.0 6.1 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 15.4 8.7 12.2 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 38.5 34.8 36.7 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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School #: 132 Botwood Collegiate, Botwood

N=52 [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 39.1 65.0 51.1 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 21.7 421 32.6 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 27.3 45.0 37.2 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 8.7 35.0 20.5 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 27.3 60.0 44.2 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 52.2 55.0 54.5 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 455 85.0 62.8 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 52.2 50.0 50.0 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 72.7 55.0 65.1 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 73.9 45.0 59.1 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 40.9 20.0 32.6 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 9.1 10.5 11.9 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 39.1 15.0 29.5 234 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 40.0 20.0 317 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 65.2 65.0 65.9 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 91.3 94.7 90.7 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 52.2 85.0 68.2 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 50.0 75.0 60.5 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 52.2 60.0 56.8 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 68.2 80.0 72.1 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 47.6 90.0 66.7 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 69.6 100.0 84.1 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 39.1 50.0 43.2 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 17.4 35.0 25.0 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 26.1 75.0 47.7 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 56.5 57.9 55.8 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 30.0 14.3 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 87.0 75.0 81.8 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 63.6 90.0 76.7 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 82.6 95.0 88.6 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 85.7 60.0 73.8 77.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 39.1 35.0 36.4 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 47.6 40.0 42.9 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 22.7 60.0 41.9 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 31.8 40.0 34.9 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 45.5 55.0 51.2 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 57.1 65.0 59.5 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 34.8 40.0 38.6 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 68.2 70.0 69.0 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 68.2 84.2 73.8 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 56.5 85.0 70.5 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 69.6 70.0 70.5 75.7 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 714 80.0 76.2 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 69.6 75.0 70.5 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 73.9 85.0 77.3 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 78.3 80.0 79.5 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 45 10.0 9.3 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 13.0 55.0 34.1 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 47.8 60.0 54.5 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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School #: 153 Cape John Collegiate, LaScie

N=30 [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 40.0 78.9 65.5 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 44.4 70.0 62.1 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 50.0 80.0 70.0 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 44.4 68.4 60.7 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 60.0 77.8 714 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 70.0 80.0 76.7 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 100.0 85.7 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 30.0 15.0 20.0 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 40.0 21.1 27.6 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 40.0 45.0 43.3 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 20.0 105 13.8 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 44.4 15.8 25.0 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 30.0 26.3 27.6 234 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 375 5.3 14.8 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 87.5 88.9 88.5 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 77.8 100.0 93.1 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 80.0 95.0 90.0 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 90.0 82.8 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 60.0 95.0 83.3 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 70.0 95.0 86.7 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 55.6 100.0 86.2 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 80.0 100.0 93.3 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 40.0 85.0 70.0 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 70.0 94.7 86.2 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 66.7 90.0 82.8 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 75.0 95.0 89.3 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 30.0 42.1 37.9 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 60.0 100.0 86.7 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 88.9 94.7 92.9 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 60.0 89.5 79.3 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.0 95.0 80.0 77.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 40.0 50.0 46.7 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 30.0 21.1 24.1 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 50.0 57.9 55.2 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 10.0 70.0 50.0 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 60.0 73.7 69.0 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 60.0 85.0 76.7 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 44.4 75.0 65.5 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 50.0 75.0 66.7 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 70.0 95.0 86.7 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 70.0 100.0 90.0 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 70.0 95.0 86.7 75.7 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 80.0 94.7 89.7 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 88.9 100.0 96.6 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 77.8 95.0 89.7 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 60.0 80.0 73.3 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 20.0 10.5 13.8 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 11.1 10.5 10.7 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 60.0 36.8 44.8 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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School #: 406 Conrad Fitzgerald Academy, English Harbour West

N=18 [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 18.2 42.9 27.8 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 10.0 14.3 11.8 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 18.2 0.0 11.1 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 9.1 16.7 11.8 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 0.0 71.4 27.8 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 54.5 85.7 66.7 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 60.0 71.4 64.7 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 45.5 71.4 55.6 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 50.0 66.7 56.3 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 72.7 71.4 72.2 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 18.2 14.3 16.7 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 18.2 0.0 11.1 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 36.4 14.3 27.8 234 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 54.5 28.6 44.4 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 90.9 85.7 88.9 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 72.7 100.0 83.3 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 81.8 85.7 83.3 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 54.5 85.7 66.7 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 72.7 85.7 77.8 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 90.9 85.7 88.9 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 72.7 57.1 66.7 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 81.8 71.4 77.8 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 36.4 57.1 44.4 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 36.4 14.3 27.8 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 63.6 42.9 55.6 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 90.9 42.9 72.2 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 18.2 14.3 16.7 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 81.8 71.4 77.8 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 81.8 71.4 77.8 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 90.9 100.0 94.4 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 81.8 71.4 77.8 77.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 63.6 71.4 66.7 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 18.2 57.1 33.3 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 80.0 28.6 58.8 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 63.6 42.9 55.6 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 54.5 14.3 38.9 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 81.8 66.7 76.5 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 455 71.4 55.6 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 54.5 42.9 50.0 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 85.7 94.4 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 81.8 100.0 88.9 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 90.9 57.1 77.8 75.7 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 71.4 88.9 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 90.0 71.4 82.4 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 90.9 85.7 88.9 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 72.7 85.7 77.8 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 9.1 14.3 11.1 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 0.0 14.3 5.6 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 18.2 57.1 333 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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School #: 405 Cottrell's Cove Academy, Cottrell's Cove
[N=6] [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 100.0 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 66.7 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 83.3 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 83.3 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 83.3 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 83.3 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 100.0 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 0.0 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 50.0 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 0.0 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 0.0 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 0.0 234 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 0.0 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 100.0 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 100.0 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 100.0 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 100.0 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 100.0 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 100.0 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 66.7 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 100.0 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 100.0 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 33.3 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 83.3 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 83.3 7.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 66.7 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 0.0 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 83.3 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 83.3 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 83.3 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 100.0 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 83.3 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 100.0 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 75.7 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 16.7 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 20.0 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre |

Number of Students

School #: 162 Dorset Collegiate, Pilley's Island

N=30 [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 33.3 44.4 40.0 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 25.0 27.8 26.7 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 33.3 38.9 36.7 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 27.3 16.7 20.7 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 27.8 36.7 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 66.7 77.8 73.3 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 66.7 60.0 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 58.3 50.0 53.3 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 25.0 66.7 50.0 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 58.3 77.8 70.0 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 16.7 11.1 13.3 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 16.7 10.0 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 25.0 27.8 26.7 234 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 41.7 29.4 34.5 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.7 83.3 76.7 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 66.7 94.4 83.3 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 66.7 72.2 70.0 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 58.3 88.9 76.7 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7 94.4 83.3 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 91.7 88.9 90.0 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 50.0 66.7 60.0 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.3 94.4 90.0 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 16.7 33.3 26.7 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 33.3 44.4 40.0 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 41.7 50.0 46.7 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 66.7 72.2 70.0 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 22.2 13.3 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 75.0 94.4 86.7 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 91.7 94.4 93.3 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 91.7 100.0 96.7 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 75.0 94.4 86.7 77.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 75.0 66.7 70.0 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 33.3 38.9 36.7 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 58.3 83.3 73.3 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 50.0 94.4 76.7 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 41.7 61.1 53.3 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 77.8 73.3 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 58.3 77.8 70.0 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 75.0 83.3 80.0 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 75.0 88.9 83.3 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 50.0 77.8 66.7 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 66.7 94.1 82.8 75.7 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 72.7 100.0 89.7 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 41.7 83.3 66.7 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 50.0 88.9 73.3 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.3 77.8 80.0 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 11.1 6.7 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 25.0 11.1 16.7 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 66.7 50.0 56.7 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre |

Number of Students

School #: 141 Exploits Valley High - Maple, Grand Falls-Windsor

N=167 [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) 1 like to be 47.0 57.0 51.2 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 42.7 35.0 384 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 42.2 36.3 39.8 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 30.1 231 26.2 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 31.3 525 41.6 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 68.3 73.8 69.7 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 51.8 56.3 54.8 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 59.0 52.6 55.5 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 59.8 50.6 56.1 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 67.9 67.5 67.7 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 20.3 15.4 17.5 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 7.3 12.7 11.0 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 18.3 175 18.3 234 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 28.0 28.8 29.1 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 82.1 72.7 77.4 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 86.6 89.9 88.3 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 78.0 77.2 78.0 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 55.4 66.3 61.4 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 72.3 75.0 72.9 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 80.7 76.3 7.7 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 62.7 79.7 70.9 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.4 91.3 88.5 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 354 44.3 39.6 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 37.0 43.8 40.2 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 44.6 51.3 47.6 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 73.2 58.2 66.3 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 111 15.0 134 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 815 91.3 86.6 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 86.9 95.0 90.4 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 88.1 89.9 88.6 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 64.6 80.5 72.2 77.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 38.6 69.6 53.9 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 30.1 39.0 34.4 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 63.9 66.3 65.7 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 44.6 73.8 58.4 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 55.4 57.5 55.4 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 65.1 71.8 67.7 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 36.6 29.1 32.9 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 711 63.3 67.3 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 79.5 78.8 79.4 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 711 66.3 68.9 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 69.5 76.3 73.3 75.7 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 72.3 83.8 77.1 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 75.3 74.7 75.3 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 80.5 77.9 79.0 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 84.1 78.8 81.2 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 4.9 10.1 8.5 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 17.9 26.6 22.3 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 34.9 494 43.0 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre |

Number of Students

School #: 412 Holy Cross All Grade, St. Alban's

N=48 [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 35.3 73.3 60.4 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 294 65.5 53.2 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 41.2 65.5 57.4 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 235 58.6 46.8 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 17.6 56.7 43.8 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 70.6 86.2 80.9 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 58.8 86.7 77.1 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 70.6 27.6 42.6 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 52.9 40.0 45.8 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 70.6 37.0 48.9 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 125 10.3 10.9 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 235 3.6 10.9 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 11.8 10.0 10.4 234 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 35.3 34 14.9 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 70.6 79.3 76.6 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 76.5 93.1 87.2 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 76.5 80.0 79.2 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 47.1 90.0 75.0 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 64.7 83.3 77.1 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 88.2 83.3 85.4 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 64.7 89.7 80.9 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.2 100.0 95.8 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 29.4 69.0 55.3 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 17.6 55.2 42.6 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 35.3 72.4 59.6 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 76.5 86.7 83.3 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 5.9 23.3 16.7 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 76.5 93.3 87.5 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 88.2 100.0 95.8 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 94.1 100.0 97.9 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 88.2 100.0 95.8 77.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 47.1 63.3 56.3 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 31.3 414 37.0 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 375 83.3 68.1 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 58.8 60.0 60.4 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 58.8 69.0 66.0 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 70.6 76.7 75.0 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 52.9 48.3 51.1 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 82.4 70.0 75.0 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 76.5 90.0 85.4 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 82.4 86.7 85.4 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 76.5 82.8 80.9 75.7 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 88.2 86.7 87.5 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 70.6 90.0 83.3 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 82.4 86.7 85.4 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 76.5 96.6 89.4 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 6.3 34 4.3 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 5.9 3.4 4.3 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 11.8 10.3 10.6 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life
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Number of Students

School #: 171 Indian River High School, Springdale

N=57 [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 46.7 84.6 64.3 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 48.3 66.7 57.1 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 41.4 59.3 50.0 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 36.7 66.7 50.9 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 43.3 55.6 49.1 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 60.0 74.1 66.7 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 56.7 92.6 73.7 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 46.7 33.3 40.4 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 60.0 385 50.0 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 50.0 44.4 47.4 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 10.3 11.5 10.9 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 10.3 14.8 12.5 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 20.0 222 21.1 234 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 30.0 11.1 211 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 58.6 815 69.6 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 86.7 92.6 89.5 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 73.3 77.8 75.4 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 63.3 88.9 75.4 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 55.2 76.9 65.5 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 70.0 77.8 73.7 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 70.0 88.9 78.9 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 86.7 100.0 92.9 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 33.3 66.7 49.1 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 43.3 55.6 49.1 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 46.7 70.4 57.9 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 70.0 88.9 78.9 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 13.3 22.2 175 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 90.0 92.3 91.1 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 96.7 96.3 96.5 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 86.7 92.6 89.5 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 86.7 88.9 87.7 77.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 56.7 60.0 58.2 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 26.7 51.9 38.6 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 66.7 74.1 70.2 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 26.7 66.7 45.6 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 56.7 59.3 57.9 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 56.7 88.9 719 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 40.0 66.7 52.6 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 56.7 69.2 62.5 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 76.7 88.9 82.5 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 70.0 85.2 77.2 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 70.0 88.9 78.9 75.7 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 83.3 96.3 89.5 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 60.0 85.2 719 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 70.0 96.3 82.5 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 70.0 88.9 78.9 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 3.7 1.8 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 13.3 14.8 14.0 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 46.7 37.0 42.1 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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Number of Students

School #: 151 John Watkins Academy, Hermitage

N=10 [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 88.9 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 60.0 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 60.0 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 55.6 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 80.0 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 66.7 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 70.0 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 40.0 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 40.0 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 50.0 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 44.4 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 40.0 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 44.4 234 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 44.4 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 90.0 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 60.0 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 90.0 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 90.0 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 90.0 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 90.0 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 90.0 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 70.0 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 70.0 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 70.0 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 88.9 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 375 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 90.0 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 80.0 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 80.0 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 80.0 7.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 80.0 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 60.0 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 60.0 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 70.0 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 60.0 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 90.0 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 62.5 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 70.0 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 88.9 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 88.9 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 80.0 75.7 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 60.0 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 90.0 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 90.0 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 375 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 33.3 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 60.0 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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Number of Students

School #: 149 King Academy, Harbour Breton

N=27 [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 20.0 50.0 33.3 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 20.0 333 25.9 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 33.3 50.0 40.7 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 26.7 333 29.6 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 33.3 75.0 51.9 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 60.0 66.7 63.0 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 35.7 66.7 50.0 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 64.3 41.7 53.8 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 53.3 455 50.0 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 80.0 50.0 66.7 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 13.3 8.3 11.1 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 8.3 3.8 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 46.7 16.7 333 234 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 35.7 16.7 26.9 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 73.3 91.7 815 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 86.7 100.0 92.6 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 92.3 75.0 84.0 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 60.0 83.3 70.4 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 60.0 83.3 70.4 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 80.0 81.8 80.8 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 60.0 91.7 74.1 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.7 100.0 92.3 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 26.7 83.3 51.9 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 33.3 33.3 33.3 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 333 91.7 59.3 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 66.7 83.3 74.1 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 6.7 41.7 22.2 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 93.3 100.0 96.3 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 93.3 100.0 96.2 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 93.3 100.0 96.3 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 60.0 83.3 70.4 77.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 66.7 72.7 69.2 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 46.7 50.0 48.1 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 57.1 58.3 57.7 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 33.3 58.3 44.4 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 60.0 58.3 59.3 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 73.3 75.0 74.1 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 33.3 66.7 48.1 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 66.7 66.7 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 73.3 75.0 74.1 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.7 81.8 73.1 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 86.7 66.7 77.8 75.7 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 73.3 83.3 77.8 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 60.0 91.7 74.1 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 40.0 91.7 63.0 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.0 100.0 88.9 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 7.1 8.3 7.7 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 214 16.7 19.2 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 60.0 333 48.1 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 63

Modification Time: 3/30/2004 Modification Date: 9:45:41AM Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htrr


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/qsl.htm

[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre |
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School #: 403 Lakeside Academy, Buchans

N=18 [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 0.0 70.0 38.9 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 25.0 60.0 44.4 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 14.3 30.0 235 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 0.0 30.0 16.7 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 12.5 40.0 27.8 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 37.5 70.0 55.6 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 62.5 80.0 72.2 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 37.5 50.0 44.4 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 75.0 50.0 61.1 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 87.5 55.6 70.6 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 125 10.0 11.1 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 12.5 20.0 16.7 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 25.0 20.0 22.2 234 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 375 40.0 38.9 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 87.5 80.0 83.3 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 90.0 94.4 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 75.0 66.7 70.6 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 87.5 80.0 83.3 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 87.5 80.0 83.3 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 75.0 80.0 77.8 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 62.5 70.0 66.7 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 100.0 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 25.0 40.0 33.3 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 0.0 30.0 16.7 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 25.0 333 294 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 87.5 60.0 72.2 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 125 20.0 16.7 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 87.5 100.0 94.4 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 75.0 100.0 88.2 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 87.5 80.0 83.3 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 375 70.0 55.6 77.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 375 80.0 61.1 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 25.0 30.0 27.8 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 375 50.0 44.4 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 25.0 70.0 50.0 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 62.5 40.0 50.0 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 75.0 66.7 70.6 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 375 20.0 27.8 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 50.0 30.0 38.9 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 62.5 90.0 77.8 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 87.5 50.0 66.7 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 87.5 80.0 83.3 75.7 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 60.0 77.8 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 90.0 94.4 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 75.0 100.0 88.9 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 50.0 72.2 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 12.5 40.0 27.8 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 375 60.0 50.0 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 375 70.0 55.6 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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School #: 402 Leo Burke Academy, Bishop's Falls

N=54 [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 36.7 79.2 55.6 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 30.0 58.3 42.6 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 26.7 54.2 38.9 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 24.1 50.0 35.8 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 34.5 41.7 37.7 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 58.6 87.5 71.7 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 37.9 66.7 50.9 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 73.3 58.3 66.7 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 57.1 50.0 53.8 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 69.0 58.3 64.2 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 16.7 16.7 16.7 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 20.7 18.2 19.6 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 33.3 26.1 30.2 234 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 25.0 29.6 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 83.3 91.7 87.0 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 86.2 83.3 84.9 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 72.4 87.5 79.2 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 60.0 82.6 69.8 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 50.0 875 66.7 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 70.0 83.3 75.9 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 53.3 875 68.5 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.3 100.0 90.7 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 30.0 45.8 37.0 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 185 54.2 35.3 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 31.0 54.2 415 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 60.0 70.8 64.8 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 3.4 16.7 9.4 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 65.5 87.5 75.5 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 76.7 87.5 81.5 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 82.8 83.3 83.0 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 51.9 83.3 66.7 77.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 51.7 83.3 66.0 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 33.3 33.3 33.3 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 51.9 58.3 54.9 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 26.7 58.3 40.7 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 40.0 62.5 50.0 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 57.1 73.9 64.7 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 44.8 41.7 43.4 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 63.3 65.2 64.2 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 48.3 87.0 65.4 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 48.3 75.0 60.4 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 55.2 70.8 62.3 75.7 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 75.0 95.8 84.6 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 56.7 75.0 64.8 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 60.0 91.3 73.6 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 73.3 91.7 81.5 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 20.0 4.2 13.0 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 50.0 375 44.4 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 53.3 50.0 51.9 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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School #: 128 Long Island Academy, Beaumont
[N=5] [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) I get upset 234 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 7.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 75.7 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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School #: 158 MSB Regional Academy, Middle Arm

N=15 [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 375 100.0 66.7 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 50.0 42.9 46.7 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 50.0 42.9 46.7 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 50.0 28.6 40.0 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 57.1 53.3 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 50.0 57.1 53.3 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 62.5 28.6 46.7 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 57.1 42.9 50.0 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 87.5 71.4 80.0 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 75.0 57.1 66.7 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 125 42.9 26.7 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 375 28.6 333 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 375 28.6 333 234 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 50.0 57.1 53.3 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 85.7 57.1 714 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 85.7 93.3 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 87.5 66.7 78.6 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 87.5 42.9 66.7 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 75.0 71.4 73.3 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 100.0 100.0 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 62.5 100.0 80.0 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.5 100.0 93.3 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 375 42.9 40.0 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 37.5 28.6 33.3 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 50.0 57.1 53.3 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 85.7 57.1 714 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 125 57.1 33.3 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 87.5 71.4 80.0 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 87.5 85.7 86.7 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 87.5 50.0 714 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.0 57.1 53.3 77.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 62.5 71.4 66.7 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 375 57.1 46.7 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 57.1 57.1 57.1 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 375 83.3 57.1 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 75.0 42.9 60.0 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 42.9 46.7 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 375 42.9 40.0 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 85.7 85.7 85.7 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 87.5 57.1 73.3 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 50.0 57.1 53.3 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 375 57.1 46.7 75.7 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 75.0 42.9 60.0 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 714 14.3 42.9 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 714 42.9 57.1 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 87.5 85.7 86.7 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 25.0 14.3 20.0 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 375 42.9 40.0 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 375 85.7 60.0 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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School #: 163 Point Leamington Academy, Point Leamington

N=21 [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 46.2 28.6 40.0 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 61.5 375 52.4 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 30.8 25.0 28.6 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 154 125 14.3 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 41.7 50.0 45.0 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 92.3 75.0 85.7 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 76.9 875 81.0 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 50.0 62.5 55.0 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 38.5 50.0 42.9 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 76.9 62.5 71.4 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 0.0 25.0 95 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 50.0 19.0 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 15.4 57.1 30.0 234 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 23.1 25.0 23.8 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 69.2 57.1 65.0 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 66.7 100.0 80.0 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 84.6 25.0 61.9 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 76.9 75.0 76.2 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 75.0 875 80.0 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 84.6 50.0 714 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 61.5 75.0 66.7 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 76.9 100.0 85.7 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 46.2 375 42.9 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 38.5 375 38.1 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 53.8 50.0 52.4 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 83.3 875 85.0 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 7.7 25.0 14.3 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 100.0 100.0 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 81.8 100.0 89.5 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 92.3 87.5 90.5 77.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 38.5 62.5 47.6 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 30.8 375 33.3 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 69.2 875 76.2 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 38.5 50.0 42.9 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 61.5 62.5 61.9 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 75.0 75.0 75.0 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 46.2 50.0 47.6 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 84.6 50.0 714 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 84.6 75.0 81.0 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 69.2 62.5 66.7 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 92.3 62.5 81.0 75.7 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 76.9 75.0 76.2 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 61.5 87.5 714 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 84.6 75.0 81.0 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 76.9 87.5 81.0 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 7.7 12.5 9.5 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 7.7 12.5 9.5 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 231 50.0 333 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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School #: 174 St. Peter's Academy, Westport
[N=4] [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) I get upset 234 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 7.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 75.7 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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School #: 165 St. Stephen's AG, Rencontre East
IN=7] [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 100.0 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 714 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 83.3 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 83.3 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 80.0 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 100.0 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 85.7 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 28.6 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 42.9 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 28.6 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 14.3 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 28.6 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 14.3 234 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 14.3 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 100.0 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 85.7 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 100.0 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 85.7 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 714 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 100.0 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.7 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 100.0 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 60.0 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 85.7 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 100.0 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 28.6 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 100.0 7.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 714 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 0.0 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 85.7 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 50.0 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 85.7 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 42.9 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 85.7 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 83.3 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 85.7 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 85.7 75.7 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 14.3 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 0.0 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 57.1 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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School #: 152 Valmont Academy, King's Point

N=26 [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 46.2 76.9 61.5 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 33.3 75.0 54.2 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 75.0 61.5 68.0 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 38.5 69.2 53.8 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 76.9 53.8 65.4 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 61.5 69.2 65.4 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 61.5 92.3 76.9 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 38.5 30.8 34.6 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 53.8 30.8 42.3 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 69.2 53.8 61.5 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 0.0 8.3 4.0 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 7.7 3.8 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 30.8 16.7 24.0 234 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 46.2 385 42.3 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 92.3 92.3 92.3 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 84.6 92.3 88.5 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 92.3 84.6 88.5 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 84.6 84.6 84.6 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 76.9 84.6 80.8 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 92.3 100.0 96.2 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 84.6 76.9 80.8 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 84.6 92.3 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 53.8 53.8 53.8 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 46.2 46.2 46.2 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 53.8 84.6 69.2 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 84.6 69.2 76.9 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 23.1 23.1 23.1 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 84.6 92.3 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 92.3 96.2 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 91.7 100.0 95.8 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 92.3 92.3 92.3 77.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 53.8 46.2 50.0 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 15.4 41.7 28.0 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 69.2 76.9 73.1 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 53.8 76.9 65.4 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 76.9 76.9 76.9 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 69.2 53.8 61.5 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 61.5 53.8 57.7 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 69.2 46.2 57.7 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 84.6 69.2 76.9 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 76.9 53.8 65.4 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 76.9 53.8 65.4 75.7 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 92.3 84.6 88.5 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 76.9 69.2 73.1 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 69.2 69.2 69.2 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 92.3 76.9 84.6 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 7.7 15.4 11.5 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 30.8 385 34.6 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 5 - Baie Verte/Central/Connaigre |

Number of Students

School #: 138 Victoria Academy, Gaultois
[N=3] [N=650] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 54.4 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 43.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 44.6 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 34.3 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 47.1 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 69.9 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 64.6 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 49.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 51.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 60.4 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 13.2 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) I get upset 234 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 28.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 79.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.9 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 78.6 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 70.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 73.5 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 81.1 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 74.6 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 90.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 47.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 42.1 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 55.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 73.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 17.4 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 87.1 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 90.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 89.3 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 7.7 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 57.6 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 354 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 62.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 53.5 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 57.7 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 69.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 45.2 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 67.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 80.4 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 72.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 75.7 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 82.7 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 76.6 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 79.6 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 8.8 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 20.7 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 42.6 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

Number of Students

School #: 180 A. R. Scammell Academy, Change Islands
[N=4] [N=564] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 50.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 44.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 43.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 37.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 48.8 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 67.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 63.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 51.3 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 47.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 64.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 15.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) I get upset 26.8 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 23.6 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 77.4 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 77.2 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 68.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 73.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 80.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 72.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 90.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 45.3 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 39.5 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 54.3 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 72.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 17.1 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 85.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 90.6 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 92.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 74.2 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 53.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 40.6 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 51.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 62.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 46.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 67.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 82.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 78.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 77.6 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 76.9 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 74.4 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 77.9 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 5.6 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 20.3 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 45.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

Number of Students

School #: 178 Carmanville School Complex, Carmanville

N=31 [N=564] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 30.8 55.6 45.2 50.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 23.1 44.4 35.5 44.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 7.7 38.9 25.8 43.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 30.8 38.9 35.5 37.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 30.8 72.2 54.8 48.8 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 46.2 61.1 54.8 67.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 46.2 66.7 58.1 63.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 69.2 58.8 63.3 51.3 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 53.8 47.1 50.0 47.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 84.6 50.0 64.5 64.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 7.7 5.6 6.5 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 5.6 3.2 15.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 38.5 27.8 323 26.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 61.5 27.8 41.9 23.6 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 92.3 83.3 87.1 77.4 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 92.3 100.0 96.8 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 69.2 72.2 71.0 77.2 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 69.2 88.9 80.6 68.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 76.9 88.9 83.9 73.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 84.6 77.8 80.6 80.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 61.5 77.8 710 72.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 84.6 94.4 90.3 90.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 7.7 61.1 38.7 45.3 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 7.7 35.3 23.3 39.5 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 231 66.7 48.4 54.3 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 46.2 64.7 56.7 72.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 7.7 22.2 16.1 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 76.9 88.9 83.9 85.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 69.2 94.4 83.9 90.6 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 92.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 53.8 61.1 58.1 74.2 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 30.8 44.4 38.7 53.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 30.8 22.2 25.8 40.6 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 46.2 50.0 48.4 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 53.8 64.7 60.0 51.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 50.0 61.1 56.7 62.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 38.5 76.5 60.0 66.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 46.2 72.2 61.3 46.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 46.2 50.0 48.4 67.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 84.6 83.3 83.9 82.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 46.2 72.2 61.3 78.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 46.2 64.7 56.7 77.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 61.5 66.7 64.5 76.9 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 76.9 77.8 77.4 74.4 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 46.2 64.7 56.7 77.9 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 92.3 77.8 83.9 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.6 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 53.8 22.2 35.5 20.3 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 76.9 66.7 710 45.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

Number of Students

School #: 203 Coaker Academy, Virgin Arm

N=42 [N=564] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 34.8 58.8 46.3 50.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 375 52.9 45.2 44.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 30.4 41.2 36.6 43.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 21.7 294 24.4 37.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 41.2 47.6 48.8 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 70.8 76.5 73.8 67.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 45.8 50.0 46.3 63.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 62.5 35.3 52.4 51.3 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 69.6 29.4 51.2 47.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 79.2 47.1 66.7 64.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 4.3 18.8 125 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 21.7 11.8 17.1 15.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 375 235 333 26.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 18.2 35.3 25.0 23.6 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 83.3 88.2 85.7 77.4 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 87.5 88.2 85.7 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 76.2 81.3 78.9 77.2 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 58.3 56.3 58.5 68.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 58.3 76.5 66.7 73.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 77.3 70.6 75.0 80.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 70.8 70.6 714 72.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.3 76.5 81.0 90.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 375 35.3 38.1 45.3 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 37.5 47.1 42.9 39.5 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 36.4 41.2 40.0 54.3 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 73.9 68.8 72.5 72.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 22.7 11.8 175 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 83.3 88.2 85.7 85.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 91.7 94.1 92.9 90.6 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 79.2 100.0 87.8 92.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 58.3 82.4 69.0 74.2 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 43.5 70.6 53.7 53.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 45.8 52.9 50.0 40.6 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 60.9 70.6 65.9 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 60.9 52.9 58.5 51.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 83.3 68.8 75.6 62.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 75.0 88.2 81.0 66.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 69.6 41.2 58.5 46.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 56.5 58.8 56.1 67.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 75.0 75.0 75.6 82.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 91.3 62.5 80.0 78.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 73.9 824 78.0 77.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 83.3 76.5 81.0 76.9 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 76.5 714 74.4 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 45.8 58.8 52.4 77.9 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 66.7 82.4 73.8 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 8.7 0.0 4.9 5.6 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 26.1 35.3 29.3 20.3 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 50.0 75.0 61.0 45.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

Number of Students

School #: 414 Fogo Island Central Academy, Fogo Island

N=62 [N=564] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 47.5 81.8 59.7 50.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 46.2 545 49.2 44.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 225 47.6 31.1 43.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 325 59.1 41.9 37.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 43.6 81.0 56.7 48.8 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 71.8 86.4 77.0 67.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 52.6 90.9 66.7 63.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 42.5 36.4 40.3 51.3 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 47.5 57.1 50.8 47.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 71.8 68.2 70.5 64.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 21.1 9.1 16.7 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 7.9 4.5 6.7 15.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 25.6 4.5 18.0 26.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 30.8 13.6 24.6 23.6 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 61.5 81.0 68.3 77.4 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 87.2 80.0 84.7 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 60.0 86.4 69.4 77.2 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 77.3 70.5 68.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 67.5 72.7 69.4 73.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 775 100.0 85.5 80.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 65.0 90.9 74.2 72.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 92.3 95.5 93.4 90.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 35.9 50.0 41.0 45.3 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 23.1 50.0 32.8 39.5 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 45.0 57.1 49.2 54.3 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 76.9 90.5 81.7 72.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 20.0 23.8 21.3 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 78.9 90.9 83.3 85.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 89.7 100.0 93.4 90.6 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 95.0 100.0 96.8 92.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 64.1 77.3 68.9 74.2 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 56.4 54.5 55.7 53.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 46.2 27.3 39.3 40.6 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 73.0 80.0 75.4 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 28.9 76.2 45.8 51.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 75.0 77.3 75.8 62.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 59.0 65.0 61.0 66.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 38.5 455 41.0 46.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 67.6 68.2 67.8 67.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 72.5 100.0 82.3 82.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 70.3 85.7 75.9 78.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 711 90.5 78.0 77.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 55.0 86.4 66.1 76.9 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 74.4 86.4 78.7 74.4 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 70.0 90.9 77.4 77.9 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 76.3 90.9 81.7 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 5.1 0.0 3.3 5.6 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 25.6 22.7 24.6 20.3 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 51.3 333 45.0 45.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

Number of Students

School #: 418 Gander Collegiate, Gander

N=91 [N=564] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 26.7 45.5 36.7 50.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 28.3 32.6 311 44.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 31.1 295 31.1 43.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 22.2 22.7 23.3 37.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 35.6 43.2 40.0 48.8 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 48.8 63.6 55.7 67.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 53.3 55.8 53.9 63.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 67.4 62.8 65.6 51.3 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 55.6 68.2 61.1 47.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 78.3 81.8 80.2 64.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 21.7 16.3 20.0 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 23.9 14.0 20.0 15.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 25.0 25.0 25.8 26.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 28.9 16.3 225 23.6 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 60.9 72.7 65.9 77.4 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 77.8 84.1 80.0 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 69.6 76.7 73.3 77.2 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 60.9 67.4 64.4 68.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 62.2 76.7 68.5 73.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 73.9 74.4 74.4 80.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 56.8 79.5 68.5 72.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 86.7 95.5 91.1 90.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 26.1 47.7 36.3 45.3 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 28.9 54.5 41.6 39.5 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 34.8 545 45.1 54.3 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 69.6 76.7 73.3 72.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 4.4 15.9 10.0 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 82.6 83.7 82.2 85.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 93.5 88.6 90.1 90.6 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 89.1 955 91.2 92.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 73.3 83.7 78.7 74.2 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 45.7 50.0 48.4 53.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 44.2 40.9 43.2 40.6 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 60.5 59.0 59.0 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 34.1 62.8 48.3 51.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 43.5 46.5 45.6 62.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 48.9 65.9 56.7 66.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 26.1 31.8 28.6 46.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 52.3 70.5 61.8 67.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 76.1 84.1 80.2 82.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 73.9 75.0 74.7 78.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 69.6 83.7 76.7 77.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 65.2 86.4 74.7 76.9 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 70.5 68.2 69.7 74.4 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 77.8 79.5 77.8 77.9 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.0 90.5 84.1 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 17.8 0.0 10.1 5.6 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 311 15.9 24.4 20.3 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 62.2 56.8 60.0 45.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life
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Number of Students

School #: 194 Gill Memorial Academy, Musgrave Harbour

N=23 [N=564] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 30.0 7.7 17.4 50.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 20.0 30.8 26.1 44.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 10.0 154 13.0 43.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 30.0 231 26.1 37.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 30.0 30.8 30.4 48.8 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 50.0 53.8 52.2 67.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 40.0 53.8 47.8 63.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 40.0 69.2 56.5 51.3 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 20.0 69.2 47.8 47.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 60.0 76.9 69.6 64.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 10.0 7.7 8.7 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 10.0 7.7 8.7 15.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 30.0 30.8 30.4 26.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 40.0 23.1 304 23.6 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 60.0 61.5 60.9 77.4 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 90.0 100.0 95.5 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 50.0 61.5 56.5 77.2 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 70.0 46.2 56.5 68.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 60.0 69.2 65.2 73.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 70.0 61.5 65.2 80.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 80.0 76.9 78.3 72.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 80.0 92.3 87.0 90.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 33.3 41.7 38.1 45.3 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 22.2 7.7 13.6 39.5 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 50.0 46.2 47.8 54.3 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 80.0 61.5 69.6 72.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 111 7.7 9.1 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 80.0 76.9 78.3 85.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 90.0 100.0 95.7 90.6 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 92.3 95.7 92.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 100.0 76.9 87.0 74.2 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 100.0 46.2 69.6 53.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 30.0 53.8 43.5 40.6 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 50.0 53.8 52.2 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 60.0 53.8 56.5 51.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 60.0 15.4 34.8 62.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 60.0 46.2 52.2 66.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 60.0 76.9 69.6 46.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 100.0 61.5 78.3 67.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 50.0 76.9 65.2 82.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 80.0 84.6 82.6 78.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 60.0 69.2 65.2 77.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 70.0 69.2 69.6 76.9 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 60.0 76.9 69.6 74.4 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 50.0 84.6 69.6 77.9 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.0 76.9 78.3 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.6 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 10.0 23.1 17.4 20.3 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 44.4 46.2 455 45.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life
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Number of Students

School #: 422 Glovertown Academy, Glovertown

N=26 [N=564] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 66.7 92.9 80.8 50.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 75.0 71.4 73.1 44.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 58.3 85.7 73.1 43.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 75.0 64.3 69.2 37.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 66.7 78.6 73.1 48.8 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 91.7 92.9 92.3 67.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 75.0 100.0 88.5 63.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 8.3 25.0 16.7 51.3 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 25.0 7.7 16.0 47.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 50.0 30.8 40.0 64.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 16.7 14.3 15.4 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 333 21.4 26.9 15.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 8.3 7.7 8.0 26.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 8.3 0.0 4.0 23.6 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 83.3 92.9 88.5 77.4 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 85.7 92.3 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 66.7 92.9 80.8 77.2 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 71.4 69.2 68.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 91.7 100.0 96.2 73.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 83.3 100.0 92.3 80.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 83.3 85.7 84.6 72.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 91.7 100.0 96.2 90.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 58.3 57.1 57.7 45.3 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 50.0 50.0 50.0 39.5 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 81.8 64.3 72.0 54.3 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 66.7 64.3 65.4 72.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 8.3 0.0 3.8 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 81.8 100.0 92.0 85.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 81.8 100.0 92.0 90.6 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 90.9 100.0 96.0 92.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.0 92.9 73.1 74.2 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 66.7 92.3 80.0 53.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 8.3 57.1 34.6 40.6 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 72.7 92.9 84.0 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 58.3 57.1 57.7 51.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 72.7 85.7 80.0 62.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 83.3 92.9 88.5 66.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 72.7 64.3 68.0 46.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 83.3 78.6 80.8 67.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 85.7 92.3 82.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 83.3 85.7 84.6 78.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 83.3 85.7 84.6 77.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 83.3 92.9 88.5 76.9 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 75.0 92.9 84.6 74.4 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 83.3 92.9 88.5 77.9 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.0 92.9 84.6 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 8.3 0.0 4.3 5.6 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 16.7 15.4 16.0 20.3 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 41.7 21.4 30.8 45.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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Number of Students

School #: 413 Holy Cross School Complex, Eastport

N=13 [N=564] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 70.0 69.2 50.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 70.0 69.2 44.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 60.0 61.5 43.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 50.0 53.8 37.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 40.0 46.2 48.8 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 70.0 69.2 67.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 60.0 61.5 63.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 222 25.0 51.3 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 30.0 30.8 47.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 40.0 38.5 64.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 20.0 15.4 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 20.0 15.4 15.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 20.0 154 26.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 30.0 30.8 23.6 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 100.0 100.0 77.4 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 90.0 92.3 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 100.0 100.0 77.2 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 90.0 84.6 68.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 90.0 92.3 73.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 90.0 91.7 80.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 90.0 84.6 72.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 92.3 90.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 66.7 66.7 45.3 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 50.0 46.2 39.5 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 60.0 61.5 54.3 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 90.0 84.6 72.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 111 16.7 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 80.0 84.6 85.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 90.0 92.3 90.6 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 92.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 70.0 76.9 74.2 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 53.8 53.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 40.0 38.5 40.6 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 100.0 100.0 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 55.6 50.0 51.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 70.0 76.9 62.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 66.7 66.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 88.9 83.3 46.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 70.0 69.2 67.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 80.0 84.6 82.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 80.0 84.6 78.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 70.0 76.9 77.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 80.0 84.6 76.9 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 80.0 84.6 74.4 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 80.0 76.9 77.9 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.0 76.9 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 0.0 5.6 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 40.0 30.8 20.3 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 50.0 38.5 45.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

Number of Students

School #: 201 J.M. Olds Collegiate, Twillingate

N=47 [N=564] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 52.6 29.6 38.3 50.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 31.6 259 27.7 44.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 42.1 33.3 38.3 43.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 42.1 222 29.8 37.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 57.9 38.5 45.7 48.8 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 72.2 59.3 65.2 67.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 63.2 88.0 77.8 63.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 68.4 63.0 66.0 51.3 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 72.2 34.6 51.1 47.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 89.5 74.1 80.9 64.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 26.3 14.8 19.1 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 22.2 19.2 20.0 15.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 33.3 14.8 21.7 26.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 47.4 18.5 319 23.6 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 84.2 88.9 87.2 77.4 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 89.5 88.5 89.1 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 78.9 77.8 78.7 77.2 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 63.2 81.5 72.3 68.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 47.4 76.9 65.2 73.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 72.2 69.2 711 80.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 63.2 815 74.5 72.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 94.7 92.6 93.6 90.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 47.4 51.9 48.9 45.3 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 47.4 44.4 44.7 39.5 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 47.4 59.3 55.3 54.3 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 52.6 74.1 63.8 72.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 22.2 111 15.2 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 84.2 100.0 93.6 85.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 89.5 96.3 93.6 90.6 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 84.2 92.6 89.4 92.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 78.9 85.2 83.0 74.2 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 61.1 46.2 53.3 53.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 47.4 37.0 40.4 40.6 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 55.6 84.6 73.3 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 26.3 70.4 53.2 51.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 57.9 59.3 59.6 62.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 74.1 65.2 66.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 42.1 40.7 42.6 46.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 73.7 70.4 72.3 67.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 63.2 85.2 76.6 82.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 64.7 815 75.6 78.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 73.7 815 76.6 77.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 63.2 815 72.3 76.9 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 73.7 73.1 717 74.4 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 78.9 92.6 87.2 77.9 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 68.4 85.2 78.7 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 211 3.7 10.6 5.6 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 26.3 7.4 14.9 20.3 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 52.6 40.7 447 45.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 81

Modification Time: 3/30/2004 Modification Date: 9:45:41AM Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htrr


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/qsl.htm

[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

Number of Students

School #: 187 Jane Collins Academy, Hare Bay

N=25 [N=564] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 70.0 60.0 64.0 50.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 50.0 60.0 56.0 44.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 50.0 40.0 44.0 43.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 33.3 46.7 41.7 37.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 44.4 40.0 41.7 48.8 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 70.0 73.3 72.0 67.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 40.0 66.7 56.0 63.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 80.0 60.0 68.0 51.3 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 30.0 46.7 40.0 47.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 66.7 66.7 66.7 64.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 20.0 26.7 24.0 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 10.0 13.3 12.0 15.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 44.4 53.3 50.0 26.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 20.0 20.0 20.0 23.6 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 70.0 100.0 88.0 77.4 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 60.0 100.0 84.0 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 77.8 86.7 83.3 77.2 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 50.0 60.0 56.0 68.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 80.0 73.3 76.0 73.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 80.0 100.0 92.0 80.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 70.0 73.3 72.0 72.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 100.0 90.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 22.2 46.7 375 45.3 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 40.0 46.7 44.0 39.5 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 50.0 73.3 64.0 54.3 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 70.0 73.3 72.0 72.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 20.0 125 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 80.0 73.3 76.0 85.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 90.0 86.7 88.0 90.6 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 90.0 93.3 92.0 92.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 40.0 73.3 60.0 74.2 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 22.2 60.0 45.8 53.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 20.0 73.3 52.0 40.6 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 66.7 57.1 60.9 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 30.0 53.3 44.0 51.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 50.0 73.3 64.0 62.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 80.0 68.0 66.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 30.0 60.0 48.0 46.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 60.0 73.3 68.0 67.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 70.0 100.0 87.5 82.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 60.0 93.3 80.0 78.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 60.0 100.0 84.0 77.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 60.0 80.0 72.0 76.9 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 60.0 73.3 68.0 74.4 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 60.0 93.3 80.0 77.9 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 77.8 93.3 87.5 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 10.0 0.0 4.0 5.6 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 40.0 46.7 44.0 20.3 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 333 80.0 62.5 45.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 82

Modification Time: 3/30/2004 Modification Date: 9:45:41AM Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htrr


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/qsl.htm

[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

Number of Students

School #: 421 Lakewood Academy, Glenwood

N=21 [N=564] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 55.6 80.0 68.4 50.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 33.3 58.3 47.6 44.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 33.3 58.3 47.6 43.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 33.3 50.0 42.9 37.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 22.2 41.7 33.3 48.8 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 44.4 50.0 47.6 67.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 44.4 58.3 52.4 63.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 55.6 75.0 66.7 51.3 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 55.6 66.7 61.9 47.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 55.6 83.3 71.4 64.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 11.1 455 30.0 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 22.2 40.0 31.6 15.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 66.7 66.7 66.7 26.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 62.5 41.7 50.0 23.6 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.7 66.7 66.7 77.4 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 66.7 83.3 76.2 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 44.4 83.3 66.7 77.2 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 25.0 41.7 35.0 68.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 44.4 545 50.0 73.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 55.6 66.7 61.9 80.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 55.6 50.0 52.4 72.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 55.6 91.7 76.2 90.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 22.2 50.0 38.1 45.3 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 0.0 25.0 14.3 39.5 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 333 333 333 54.3 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 55.6 545 55.0 72.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 111 25.0 19.0 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 75.0 83.3 80.0 85.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 77.8 91.7 85.7 90.6 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 77.8 100.0 90.5 92.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 77.8 75.0 76.2 74.2 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 44.4 83.3 66.7 53.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 44.4 58.3 52.4 40.6 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 44.4 75.0 61.9 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 33.3 75.0 57.1 51.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 55.6 50.0 52.4 62.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 55.6 81.8 70.0 66.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 33.3 63.6 50.0 46.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 55.6 75.0 66.7 67.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 33.3 75.0 57.1 82.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 44.4 66.7 57.1 78.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 44.4 63.6 55.0 77.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 22.2 75.0 52.4 76.9 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 55.6 75.0 66.7 74.4 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 44.4 75.0 61.9 77.9 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 77.8 66.7 71.4 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 22.2 16.7 19.0 5.6 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 33.3 8.3 19.0 20.3 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 44.4 333 38.1 45.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

Number of Students

School #: 204 Lester Pearson Memorial High, Wesleyville

N=40 [N=564] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 75.0 50.0 57.5 50.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 66.7 46.4 52.5 44.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 50.0 46.4 47.5 43.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 41.7 42.9 42.5 37.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 455 50.0 48.7 48.8 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 83.3 71.4 75.0 67.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 58.3 64.3 62.5 63.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 33.3 42.9 40.0 51.3 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 33.3 53.6 47.5 47.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 50.0 50.0 50.0 64.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 0.0 11.1 7.7 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 333 11.1 17.9 15.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 25.0 18.5 20.5 26.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 16.7 11.1 12.8 23.6 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 83.3 84.6 84.2 77.4 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 91.7 85.7 87.5 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 66.7 85.7 80.0 77.2 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 85.7 80.0 68.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 91.7 71.4 775 73.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 83.3 88.9 87.2 80.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 83.3 67.9 72.5 72.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.3 96.4 92.5 90.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 66.7 53.6 57.5 45.3 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 58.3 42.9 47.5 39.5 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 41.7 53.8 50.0 54.3 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 83.3 71.4 75.0 72.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 25.0 42.9 37.5 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 66.7 89.3 82.5 85.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 75.0 88.9 84.6 90.6 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 83.3 96.4 92.5 92.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 58.3 71.4 67.5 74.2 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 25.0 59.3 48.7 53.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 41.7 46.4 45.0 40.6 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 50.0 60.7 57.5 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 33.3 57.1 50.0 51.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 63.6 60.7 61.5 62.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 75.0 75.0 75.0 66.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 58.3 30.8 39.5 46.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 58.3 64.3 62.5 67.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 91.7 89.3 90.0 82.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 81.8 85.7 84.6 78.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 91.7 75.0 80.0 77.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 100.0 100.0 76.9 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 91.7 100.0 97.5 74.4 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 83.3 96.4 92.5 77.9 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 91.7 89.3 90.0 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 8.3 0.0 2.6 5.6 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 8.3 0.0 2.6 20.3 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 25.0 10.7 15.0 45.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

Number of Students

School #: 190 Lewisporte Collegiate, Lewisporte

N=78 [N=564] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 54.3 48.4 52.6 50.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 52.2 51.6 52.6 44.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 57.8 56.7 57.9 43.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 37.8 48.4 42.9 37.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 43.5 51.6 47.4 48.8 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 68.2 74.2 71.1 67.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 73.3 66.7 711 63.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 435 45.2 43.6 51.3 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 47.8 51.6 48.7 47.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 44.4 53.3 47.4 64.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 11.6 9.7 10.7 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 13.0 22.6 16.7 15.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 24.4 22.6 234 26.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 17.8 12.9 15.6 23.6 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 68.2 89.7 75.7 77.4 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 82.6 96.8 88.5 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 89.1 80.0 85.7 77.2 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 69.6 80.6 74.4 68.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 79.1 83.9 81.3 73.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 91.3 87.1 89.7 80.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 73.3 77.4 75.3 72.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 93.5 90.3 92.3 90.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 47.8 48.4 48.7 45.3 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 35.6 61.3 46.8 39.5 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 62.2 77.4 68.8 54.3 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 80.4 76.7 79.2 72.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 13.0 25.8 17.9 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 95.7 87.1 92.3 85.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 89.1 100.0 93.6 90.6 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 89.1 83.9 87.2 92.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 82.6 67.7 76.9 74.2 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 452 48.7 53.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 30.4 50.0 37.7 40.6 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 64.4 58.1 62.3 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 37.8 51.6 442 51.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 60.9 54.8 59.0 62.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 63.0 71.0 66.7 66.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 22.2 45.2 325 46.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 73.9 74.2 74.4 67.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 89.1 96.7 92.2 82.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 82.2 80.6 81.8 78.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 89.1 83.9 87.2 77.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 87.0 87.1 87.2 76.9 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 64.5 66.2 74.4 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 80.4 90.3 84.6 77.9 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 89.1 90.3 89.7 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 2.3 3.2 2.6 5.6 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 8.9 6.5 9.1 20.3 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 44.4 29.0 39.0 45.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

Number of Students

School #: 192 Lumsden School Complex, Lumsden

N=14 [N=564] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 100.0 100.0 50.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 88.9 714 44.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 100.0 78.6 43.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 87.5 61.5 37.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 100.0 78.6 48.8 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 100.0 85.7 67.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 88.9 92.9 63.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 222 28.6 51.3 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 0.0 14.3 47.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 22.2 35.7 64.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 0.0 7.1 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 11.1 7.1 15.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 222 21.4 26.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 11.1 14.3 23.6 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 88.9 83.3 77.4 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 100.0 92.9 77.2 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 100.0 71.4 68.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 88.9 78.6 73.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 92.9 80.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 100.0 85.7 72.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 92.9 90.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 100.0 64.3 45.3 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 77.8 64.3 39.5 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 100.0 78.6 54.3 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 100.0 85.7 72.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 33.3 214 17.1 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 100.0 85.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 92.9 90.6 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 92.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 100.0 92.9 74.2 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 44.4 50.0 53.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 12.5 15.4 40.6 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 77.8 714 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 88.9 714 51.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 88.9 78.6 62.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 100.0 78.6 66.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 88.9 92.9 46.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 88.9 85.7 67.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 88.9 92.9 82.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 100.0 78.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 100.0 77.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 92.9 76.9 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 92.9 74.4 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 100.0 77.9 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 77.8 78.6 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 0.0 5.6 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 11.1 7.1 20.3 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 22.2 35.7 45.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

Number of Students

School #: 206 Riverwood Academy, Wing's Point

N=24 [N=564] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 25.0 50.0 375 50.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 25.0 41.7 333 44.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 25.0 66.7 45.8 43.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 36.4 41.7 39.1 37.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 27.3 58.3 43.5 48.8 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 50.0 75.0 62.5 67.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 41.7 75.0 58.3 63.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 66.7 41.7 54.2 51.3 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 63.6 33.3 47.8 47.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 83.3 66.7 75.0 64.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 27.3 20.0 23.8 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 455 0.0 22.7 15.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 33.3 27.3 30.4 26.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 54.5 8.3 304 23.6 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.7 91.7 79.2 77.4 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.3 100.0 91.7 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 58.3 91.7 75.0 77.2 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 75.0 70.8 68.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 54.5 75.0 65.2 73.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 58.3 91.7 75.0 80.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 50.0 75.0 62.5 72.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 50.0 100.0 73.9 90.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 25.0 58.3 41.7 45.3 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 9.1 41.7 26.1 39.5 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 41.7 75.0 58.3 54.3 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 50.0 81.8 65.2 72.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 8.3 16.7 125 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 58.3 100.0 79.2 85.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 58.3 100.0 79.2 90.6 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 90.0 100.0 95.5 92.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 58.3 100.0 79.2 74.2 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 27.3 75.0 52.2 53.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 58.3 455 52.2 40.6 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 455 83.3 65.2 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 455 66.7 56.5 51.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 50.0 91.7 70.8 62.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 58.3 75.0 66.7 66.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 54.5 50.0 52.2 46.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 63.6 58.3 60.9 67.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 66.7 91.7 79.2 82.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 75.0 91.7 83.3 78.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 66.7 91.7 79.2 77.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 58.3 83.3 70.8 76.9 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 83.3 75.0 74.4 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 50.0 81.8 65.2 77.9 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 81.8 75.0 78.3 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 8.3 8.3 8.3 5.6 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 41.7 16.7 29.2 20.3 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 41.7 333 375 45.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander |

Number of Students

School #: 416 Smallwood Academy, Gambo

N=16 [N=564] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 125 75.0 43.8 50.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 12.5 62.5 375 44.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 25.0 87.5 56.3 43.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 0.0 57.1 26.7 37.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 375 87.5 62.5 48.8 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 50.0 87.5 68.8 67.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 57.1 875 73.3 63.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 71.4 125 40.0 51.3 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 375 25.0 31.3 47.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 100.0 375 68.8 64.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 25.0 14.3 20.0 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 12.5 12.5 12.5 15.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 25.0 25.0 25.0 26.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 14.3 0.0 7.1 23.6 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 75.0 75.0 75.0 77.4 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 100.0 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 714 87.5 80.0 77.2 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 75.0 87.5 81.3 68.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 75.0 100.0 87.5 73.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 75.0 75.0 75.0 80.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 62.5 75.0 68.8 72.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 100.0 90.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 25.0 100.0 62.5 45.3 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 37.5 50.0 43.8 39.5 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 375 85.7 60.0 54.3 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 62.5 62.5 62.5 72.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 125 62.5 37.5 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 87.5 100.0 93.3 85.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 90.6 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 875 93.8 92.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 75.0 75.0 75.0 74.2 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 75.0 50.0 62.5 53.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 25.0 42.9 33.3 40.6 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 75.0 875 81.3 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 375 100.0 68.8 51.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 62.5 100.0 81.3 62.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 875 68.8 66.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 50.0 75.0 62.5 46.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 62.5 100.0 81.3 67.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 87.5 75.0 81.3 82.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 87.5 100.0 93.8 78.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 75.0 75.0 75.0 77.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 75.0 87.5 81.3 76.9 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 62.5 62.5 62.5 74.4 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 100.0 100.0 77.9 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 87.5 75.0 81.3 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 12.5 0.0 6.3 5.6 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 25.0 12.5 18.8 20.3 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 25.0 25.0 25.0 45.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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School #: 196 St. Gabriel's AG, St. Brendan's
IN=7] [N=564] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 57.1 50.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 57.1 44.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 71.4 43.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 28.6 37.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 714 48.8 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 85.7 67.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 714 63.2 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 28.6 51.3 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 42.9 47.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 28.6 64.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 14.3 15.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 15.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 28.6 26.8 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 14.3 23.6 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 100.0 77.4 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 85.7 77.2 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 71.4 68.8 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 85.7 73.7 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 80.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 85.7 72.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.7 90.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 714 45.3 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 42.9 39.5 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 85.7 54.3 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 85.7 72.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 14.3 17.1 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 85.7 85.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 90.6 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 92.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 100.0 74.2 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 57.1 53.4 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 14.3 40.6 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 42.9 65.4 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 42.9 51.8 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 85.7 62.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 714 66.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 714 46.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 85.7 67.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 71.4 82.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 85.7 78.2 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 85.7 77.6 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 85.7 76.9 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 85.7 74.4 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 85.7 77.9 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 5.6 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 0.0 20.3 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 42.9 45.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 7 - Burin Peninsula l

Number of Students

School #: 223 Christ the King AG, Rushoon

N=19 [N=364] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 375 36.8 53.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 31.3 26.3 45.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 125 15.8 45.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 6.3 5.3 335 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 31.3 36.8 40.7 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 60.0 61.1 71.4 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 43.8 42.1 61.9 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 56.3 47.4 53.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 53.3 50.0 55.6 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 87.5 73.7 68.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 375 36.8 15.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 6.3 10.5 12.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 43.8 42.1 25.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 31.3 26.3 24.8 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 68.8 68.4 75.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 93.3 88.9 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 81.3 78.9 75.0 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 50.0 52.6 65.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 53.3 55.6 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 68.8 63.2 75.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 62.5 52.6 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 94.7 87.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 31.3 26.3 44.7 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 31.3 31.6 38.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 43.8 42.1 53.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 56.3 52.6 72.4 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 20.0 16.7 13.6 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 88.9 89.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 93.8 89.5 92.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 93.8 89.5 93.1 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 93.8 78.9 78.0 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 20.0 16.7 56.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 50.0 42.1 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 53.3 44.4 63.0 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 66.7 55.6 514 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 43.8 36.8 58.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 81.3 68.4 70.7 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 12.5 15.8 44.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 71.4 76.5 69.8 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 75.0 73.7 81.7 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 56.3 57.9 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 43.8 47.4 71.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 75.0 68.4 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 43.8 52.6 719 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 62.5 63.2 75.8 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.0 68.4 78.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 6.7 11.1 8.1 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 25.0 26.3 29.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 375 31.6 50.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 7 - Burin Peninsula l

Number of Students

School #: 226 Fortune Bay Academy, St. Bernard's

N=18 [N=364] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 84.6 61.1 53.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 61.5 47.1 45.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 53.8 50.0 45.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 46.2 33.3 335 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 69.2 55.6 40.7 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 69.2 61.1 71.4 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 84.6 77.8 61.9 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 69.2 70.6 53.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 66.7 70.6 55.6 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 46.2 55.6 68.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 15.4 23.5 15.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 30.8 333 12.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 38.5 33.3 25.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 385 38.9 24.8 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 84.6 83.3 75.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 91.7 94.1 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 92.3 88.2 75.0 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 61.5 61.1 65.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 92.3 88.9 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 69.2 77.8 75.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 92.3 88.9 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 76.9 83.3 87.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 61.5 55.6 44.7 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 23.1 33.3 38.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 76.9 72.2 53.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 76.9 77.8 72.4 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 23.1 16.7 13.6 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 94.1 89.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 84.6 76.5 92.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 92.3 83.3 93.1 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 76.9 66.7 78.0 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 69.2 61.1 56.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 61.5 50.0 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 61.5 61.1 63.0 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 53.8 44.4 514 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 69.2 72.2 58.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 92.3 88.9 70.7 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 66.7 58.8 44.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 69.2 66.7 69.8 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 92.3 94.4 81.7 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 84.6 88.9 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 76.9 77.8 71.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 92.3 94.1 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 75.0 70.6 719 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 92.3 83.3 75.8 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 92.3 88.9 78.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 33.3 29.4 8.1 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 23.1 22.2 29.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 53.8 47.1 50.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 7 - Burin Peninsula l

Number of Students

School #: 427 Holy Name of Mary Acad, Lawn

N=20 [N=364] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 16.7 62.5 35.0 53.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 33.3 57.1 42.1 45.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 50.0 62.5 55.0 45.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 18.2 50.0 31.6 335 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 8.3 62.5 30.0 40.7 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 50.0 87.5 65.0 71.4 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 333 75.0 50.0 61.9 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 45.5 25.0 36.8 53.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 60.0 12.5 38.9 55.6 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 66.7 375 55.0 68.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 16.7 0.0 10.0 15.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 16.7 125 15.0 25.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 25.0 25.0 25.0 24.8 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 83.3 100.0 90.0 75.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.3 100.0 90.0 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 75.0 62.5 70.0 75.0 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 58.3 100.0 75.0 65.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 58.3 100.0 75.0 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 75.0 75.0 75.0 75.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 41.7 875 60.0 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 81.8 100.0 89.5 87.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 33.3 75.0 50.0 44.7 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 16.7 75.0 40.0 38.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 25.0 875 50.0 53.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 50.0 875 65.0 72.4 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.7 37.5 25.0 13.6 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 83.3 100.0 90.0 89.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 91.7 87.5 90.0 92.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 93.1 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.0 100.0 70.0 78.0 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 75.0 875 80.0 56.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 16.7 12.5 15.0 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 75.0 75.0 75.0 63.0 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 8.3 62.5 30.0 514 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 75.0 50.0 65.0 58.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 75.0 75.0 75.0 70.7 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 50.0 87.5 65.0 44.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 75.0 75.0 75.0 69.8 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 100.0 100.0 81.7 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 83.3 875 85.0 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 83.3 75.0 80.0 71.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 58.3 87.5 70.0 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 91.7 87.5 90.0 719 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 100.0 100.0 75.8 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 81.8 100.0 89.5 78.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.1 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 25.0 25.0 25.0 29.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 36.4 375 36.8 50.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 92

Modification Time: 3/30/2004 Modification Date: 9:45:41AM Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2000/index.htrr


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/qsl.htm

[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 7 - Burin Peninsula l

Number of Students

School #: 214 John Burke School, Grand Bank

N=48 [N=364] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 46.2 57.1 51.1 53.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 37.0 38.1 37.5 45.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 25.9 52.4 37.5 45.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 29.6 42.9 35.4 335 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 25.9 30.0 27.7 40.7 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 55.6 85.7 68.8 71.4 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 57.7 61.9 59.6 61.9 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 42.3 52.4 46.8 53.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 66.7 61.9 64.6 55.6 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 76.9 70.0 73.9 68.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 19.2 9.5 14.9 15.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 3.7 9.5 6.3 12.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 185 28.6 22.9 25.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 7.4 23.8 14.6 24.8 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 74.1 81.0 77.1 75.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.5 76.2 83.0 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 77.8 71.4 75.0 75.0 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 63.0 76.2 68.8 65.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 74.1 76.2 75.0 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 85.2 71.4 79.2 75.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 74.1 71.4 72.9 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.9 80.0 85.1 87.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 44.4 55.0 48.9 44.7 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 33.3 52.4 41.7 38.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 63.0 47.6 56.3 53.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 85.2 57.1 72.9 72.4 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 111 0.0 6.4 13.6 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 85.7 93.8 89.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 88.9 100.0 93.6 92.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 88.9 95.2 91.7 93.1 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 72.0 61.9 67.4 78.0 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 33.3 42.6 56.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 34.6 52.4 42.6 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 64.0 40.0 53.3 63.0 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 38.5 47.6 42.6 514 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 48.0 52.4 50.0 58.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 524 60.4 70.7 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 40.7 28.6 354 44.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 76.9 57.1 68.1 69.8 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 88.9 71.4 81.3 81.7 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 88.9 71.4 81.3 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 85.2 60.0 74.5 71.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 815 66.7 75.0 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 77.8 65.0 72.3 719 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 74.1 81.0 77.1 75.8 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 69.2 66.7 68.1 78.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 3.7 10.0 6.4 8.1 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 18.5 35.0 255 29.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 37.0 45.0 40.4 50.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 93
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 7 - Burin Peninsula l

Number of Students

School #: 219 Marystown Central High, Marystown

N=68 [N=364] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 39.1 65.1 54.4 53.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 52.4 58.5 54.7 45.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 47.8 57.1 55.2 45.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 30.4 48.7 42.2 335 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 39.1 61.0 515 40.7 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 81.0 81.4 81.8 71.4 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 65.2 71.4 68.7 61.9 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 50.0 46.3 49.2 53.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 61.9 524 56.9 55.6 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 78.3 58.1 64.7 68.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 17.4 11.6 14.7 15.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 217 11.9 14.9 12.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 17.4 17.1 16.7 25.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 13.0 23.3 20.6 24.8 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 65.2 67.4 67.6 75.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 91.3 86.0 86.8 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 82.6 69.8 73.5 75.0 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 56.5 59.5 59.7 65.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 63.6 74.4 71.6 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 82.6 63.4 69.7 75.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 59.1 81.0 72.7 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 78.3 95.3 89.7 87.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 43.5 42.9 43.3 44.7 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 30.4 51.2 44.1 38.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 39.1 59.5 53.7 53.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 65.2 80.5 75.8 72.4 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 13.0 22.0 19.7 13.6 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 90.5 90.7 89.4 89.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 97.6 97.0 92.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 91.3 100.0 95.4 93.1 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 86.4 90.7 89.6 78.0 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 43.5 65.9 59.1 56.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 34.8 41.9 39.7 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 69.6 74.4 719 63.0 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 40.9 71.4 62.1 514 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 60.9 64.3 64.2 58.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 52.2 88.1 74.6 70.7 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 43.5 51.2 48.5 44.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 73.9 814 79.4 69.8 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 82.6 88.1 86.4 81.7 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 73.9 76.7 76.5 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 78.3 79.1 79.4 71.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 69.6 79.1 76.5 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 50.0 86.0 74.6 719 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 82.6 83.7 83.8 75.8 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 81.8 85.7 83.3 78.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 4.3 0.0 3.0 8.1 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 26.1 26.2 26.9 29.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 39.1 41.9 41.2 50.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 94
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 7 - Burin Peninsula l

Number of Students

School #: 209 Pearce Regional High, Salt Pond

N=114 [N=364] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 48.1 59.3 53.5 53.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 46.2 37.9 42.3 45.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 48.1 45.8 47.4 45.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 245 39.0 31.9 335 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 27.8 39.0 34.2 40.7 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 70.4 74.1 72.6 71.4 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 55.6 66.1 61.4 61.9 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 69.8 53.4 61.6 53.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 64.8 62.7 64.0 55.6 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 77.8 79.7 78.9 68.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 17.0 18.6 17.7 15.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 18.5 13.6 15.8 12.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 25.9 17.2 21.2 25.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 24.1 20.7 22.1 24.8 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 815 72.9 77.2 75.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 87.0 88.1 87.7 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 69.8 79.3 75.0 75.0 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 60.4 75.9 68.8 65.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 74.1 75.9 75.2 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 815 74.6 78.1 75.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 53.7 78.0 66.7 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 79.2 86.4 83.2 87.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 25.9 43.1 354 44.7 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 245 39.0 32.7 38.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 42.6 57.6 50.9 53.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 74.1 66.1 70.2 72.4 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 111 6.9 8.8 13.6 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 83.3 89.7 86.7 89.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 96.2 96.6 96.5 92.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 94.4 89.8 92.1 93.1 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 74.1 81.0 77.9 78.0 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 63.0 63.8 63.7 56.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 22.2 42.4 325 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 62.3 62.1 62.5 63.0 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 37.0 62.7 50.9 514 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 61.1 51.7 56.6 58.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 717 66.1 69.0 70.7 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 22.2 48.3 36.3 44.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 64.8 59.3 62.3 69.8 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 70.4 88.1 79.8 81.7 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 72.2 86.4 79.8 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 63.0 83.1 73.7 71.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 70.4 84.7 78.1 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 59.3 74.6 67.5 719 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 63.0 78.0 711 75.8 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.3 81.0 82.3 78.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 5.6 8.5 7.0 8.1 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 38.9 35.6 36.8 29.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 64.8 71.2 67.5 50.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 95
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 7 - Burin Peninsula l

Number of Students

School #: 218 St. Joseph's Academy, Lamaline

N=26 [N=364] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 62.5 30.0 50.0 53.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 25.0 60.0 38.5 45.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 25.0 30.0 26.9 45.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 125 10.0 11.5 335 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 375 60.0 46.2 40.7 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 56.3 80.0 65.4 71.4 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 60.0 53.8 61.9 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 62.5 90.0 73.1 53.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 50.0 20.0 38.5 55.6 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 75.0 60.0 69.2 68.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 125 20.0 15.4 15.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 62.5 50.0 57.7 25.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 31.3 30.0 30.8 24.8 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 75.0 70.0 73.1 75.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 81.3 100.0 88.5 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 60.0 70.0 64.0 75.0 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 375 60.0 46.2 65.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 50.0 70.0 57.7 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 68.8 70.0 69.2 75.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 43.8 60.0 50.0 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 81.3 100.0 88.5 87.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 31.3 30.0 30.8 44.7 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 31.3 40.0 34.6 38.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 313 30.0 30.8 53.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 56.3 60.0 57.7 72.4 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 6.3 10.0 7.7 13.6 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 75.0 100.0 84.6 89.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 87.5 90.0 88.5 92.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 93.8 100.0 96.2 93.1 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 75.0 90.0 80.8 78.0 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 70.0 57.7 56.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 31.3 50.0 38.5 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 50.0 70.0 57.7 63.0 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 375 60.0 46.2 514 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 43.8 50.0 46.2 58.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 75.0 60.0 69.2 70.7 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 68.8 60.0 65.4 44.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 56.3 60.0 57.7 69.8 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 81.3 80.0 80.8 81.7 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 87.5 66.7 80.0 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 68.8 70.0 69.2 71.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 93.8 70.0 84.6 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 75.0 88.9 80.0 719 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 81.3 70.0 76.9 75.8 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 53.3 66.7 58.3 78.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 12.5 30.0 19.2 8.1 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 50.0 40.0 46.2 29.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 43.8 60.0 50.0 50.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 96
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 7 - Burin Peninsula l

Number of Students

School #: 229 St. Joseph's All Grade, Terrenceville

N=19 [N=364] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 44.4 70.0 57.9 53.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 55.6 70.0 63.2 45.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 22.2 50.0 36.8 45.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 11.1 80.0 47.4 335 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 44.4 70.0 57.9 40.7 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 44.4 80.0 63.2 71.4 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 44.4 70.0 57.9 61.9 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 33.3 40.0 36.8 53.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 44.4 40.0 42.1 55.6 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 66.7 40.0 52.6 68.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 22.2 0.0 10.5 15.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 11.1 10.0 10.5 12.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 66.7 10.0 36.8 25.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 55.6 20.0 36.8 24.8 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 88.9 80.0 84.2 75.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 90.0 94.7 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 77.8 80.0 78.9 75.0 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 88.9 80.0 84.2 65.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7 80.0 73.7 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 80.0 89.5 75.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 55.6 70.0 63.2 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.9 80.0 84.2 87.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 77.8 70.0 73.7 44.7 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 33.3 50.0 42.1 38.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 77.8 60.0 68.4 53.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 88.9 90.0 89.5 72.4 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 111 20.0 15.8 13.6 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 88.9 90.0 89.5 89.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 88.9 100.0 94.7 92.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 93.1 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 33.3 88.9 61.1 78.0 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 33.3 30.0 31.6 56.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 33.3 30.0 31.6 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 88.9 70.0 78.9 63.0 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 55.6 80.0 68.4 514 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 77.8 80.0 78.9 58.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 88.9 80.0 84.2 70.7 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 33.3 77.8 55.6 44.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 77.8 90.0 84.2 69.8 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 66.7 80.0 73.7 81.7 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.7 80.0 73.7 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 77.8 60.0 68.4 71.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 77.8 90.0 84.2 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 77.8 90.0 84.2 719 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 55.6 77.8 66.7 75.8 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 66.7 70.0 68.4 78.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.1 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 22.2 10.0 15.8 29.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 66.7 40.0 52.6 50.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
Schools with 5 or fewer students will not be displayed. 97
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 7 - Burin Peninsula l

Number of Students

School #: 228 St. Lawrence Central High, St. Lawrence

N=32 [N=364] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 56.3 86.7 68.8 53.2 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 43.8 73.3 56.3 45.4 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 50.0 66.7 56.3 45.2 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 37.5 60.0 46.9 335 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 43.8 53.3 46.9 40.7 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 62.5 93.3 75.0 71.4 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 93.3 719 61.9 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 50.0 33.3 40.6 53.4 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 46.7 26.7 35.5 55.6 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 50.0 40.0 46.9 68.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 0.0 6.7 3.1 15.8 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 13.3 13.3 16.1 12.7 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 31.3 20.0 25.0 25.8 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 43.8 33.3 375 24.8 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 56.3 93.3 719 75.5 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 81.3 100.0 87.5 87.8 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 68.8 86.7 78.1 75.0 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 62.5 86.7 71.9 65.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 68.8 80.0 71.9 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 68.8 92.9 77.4 75.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 75.0 86.7 81.3 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.5 100.0 93.8 87.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 56.3 92.9 71.0 44.7 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 33.3 73.3 51.6 38.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 60.0 80.0 67.7 53.6 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 87.5 86.7 87.5 72.4 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 125 33.3 21.9 13.6 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 87.5 100.0 93.8 89.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 75.0 92.9 83.9 92.7 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 87.5 93.3 90.6 93.1 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 81.3 100.0 87.5 78.0 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 75.0 46.7 62.5 56.3 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 25.0 26.7 28.1 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 56.3 60.0 59.4 63.0 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 43.8 66.7 53.1 514 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 56.3 73.3 62.5 58.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 56.3 80.0 65.6 70.7 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 43.8 60.0 50.0 44.3 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 68.8 80.0 75.0 69.8 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 56.3 86.7 71.9 81.7 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 50.0 80.0 62.5 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 375 66.7 50.0 71.3 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 56.3 86.7 719 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 56.3 80.0 68.8 719 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 43.8 86.7 65.6 75.8 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.0 100.0 87.5 78.7 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 18.8 6.7 12.5 8.1 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 18.8 13.3 18.8 29.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 375 46.7 43.8 50.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 8 - Vista I

Number of Students

School #: 240 Bishop White School, Port Rexton

N=19 [N=368] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 16.7 66.7 33.3 52.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 25.0 333 27.8 50.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 16.7 57.1 31.6 43.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 0.0 28.6 10.5 34.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 16.7 28.6 211 41.3 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 58.3 100.0 73.7 64.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 16.7 71.4 36.8 57.1 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 58.3 71.4 63.2 51.6 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 58.3 71.4 63.2 43.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 66.7 71.4 68.4 60.5 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 8.3 0.0 5.3 16.1 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 0.0 10.5 15.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 25.0 42.9 31.6 27.7 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 14.3 26.3 30.9 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 83.3 85.7 84.2 79.0 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.3 85.7 84.2 85.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 75.0 85.7 78.9 74.9 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 50.0 85.7 63.2 67.5 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 63.6 100.0 77.8 72.3 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 85.7 94.7 73.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 41.7 71.4 52.6 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 50.0 85.7 63.2 84.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 0.0 42.9 15.8 46.6 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 8.3 42.9 211 39.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 333 57.1 42.1 51.8 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 75.0 85.7 78.9 68.9 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.7 14.3 15.8 16.1 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 83.3 71.4 78.9 82.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 81.8 100.0 88.9 87.4 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 90.9 100.0 94.4 88.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 66.7 85.7 73.7 72.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 33.3 57.1 42.1 49.0 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 33.3 42.9 36.8 36.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 58.3 57.1 57.9 60.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 41.7 71.4 52.6 51.9 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 50.0 100.0 68.4 59.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 100.0 68.4 64.9 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 18.2 85.7 44.4 45.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 75.0 85.7 78.9 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 50.0 100.0 68.4 75.3 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 50.0 85.7 63.2 70.0 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 41.7 85.7 57.9 65.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 58.3 100.0 73.7 73.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 85.7 73.7 69.2 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 333 71.4 47.4 72.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.3 57.1 73.7 75.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 8.3 0.0 5.3 11.0 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 25.0 14.3 211 23.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 333 28.6 31.6 43.3 43.7 46.1 45.1
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Number of Students

School #: 235 Clarenville High, Clarenville

N=100 [N=368] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 45.0 65.0 57.0 52.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 39.5 50.0 45.9 50.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 28.9 38.3 34.7 43.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 30.8 44.8 39.2 34.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 225 43.3 35.0 41.3 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 46.2 67.2 58.8 64.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 375 62.1 52.0 57.1 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 47.5 55.0 52.0 51.6 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 23.1 33.3 29.3 43.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 67.5 56.9 61.2 60.5 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 125 20.0 17.0 16.1 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 15.0 18.3 17.0 15.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 45.0 20.3 30.3 27.7 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 33.3 33.3 30.9 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 67.5 83.1 76.8 79.0 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 775 86.7 83.0 85.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 60.0 66.7 64.0 74.9 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 47.5 68.3 60.0 67.5 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 59.0 79.7 714 72.3 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 53.8 62.7 59.2 73.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 425 81.7 66.0 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 64.1 88.3 78.8 84.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 40.0 45.0 43.0 46.6 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 38.5 46.7 43.4 39.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 45.0 51.7 49.0 51.8 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 52.5 63.3 59.0 68.9 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 20.0 20.0 20.0 16.1 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 61.5 88.3 77.8 82.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 725 93.2 84.8 87.4 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 72.5 90.0 83.0 88.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 61.5 66.7 64.6 72.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 275 51.7 42.0 49.0 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 27.5 42.4 36.4 36.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 36.8 59.3 50.5 60.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 25.6 63.3 48.5 51.9 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 46.2 51.7 49.5 59.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 56.7 54.0 64.9 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 325 33.3 33.0 45.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 50.0 64.4 58.6 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 51.3 81.7 69.7 75.3 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 52.5 65.0 60.0 70.0 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 45.0 61.7 55.0 65.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 43.6 74.1 61.9 73.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 55.0 61.7 59.0 69.2 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 57.5 80.0 710 72.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 62.5 69.5 66.7 75.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 275 15.0 20.0 11.0 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 30.0 30.0 30.0 23.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 52.5 50.8 515 43.3 43.7 46.1 45.1
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Number of Students

School #: 231 Discovery Collegiate, Bonavista

N=107 [N=368] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 51.0 65.5 57.9 52.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 58.8 59.3 58.5 50.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 49.0 48.1 48.1 43.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 24.0 47.3 35.8 34.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 43.1 58.2 50.5 41.3 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 70.6 745 72.0 64.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 60.0 67.3 63.2 57.1 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 58.0 32.7 45.3 51.6 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 49.0 40.0 44.9 43.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 62.0 52.7 57.5 60.5 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 9.8 7.3 8.4 16.1 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 11.8 1.9 6.6 15.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 22.0 18.5 20.0 27.7 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 29.1 30.8 30.9 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 82.0 81.8 82.1 79.0 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 82.4 92.6 87.7 85.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 80.4 89.1 85.0 74.9 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 64.7 76.4 70.1 67.5 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 68.6 815 75.5 72.3 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 78.4 87.3 83.2 73.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 58.0 85.2 72.4 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 89.8 87.3 88.6 84.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 46.9 63.0 54.8 46.6 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 41.2 60.0 50.5 39.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 51.0 69.1 59.8 51.8 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 72.5 80.0 75.7 68.9 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 7.8 14.8 11.3 16.1 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 82.4 89.1 86.0 82.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 82.0 96.3 89.5 87.4 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 92.2 87.3 89.7 88.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 74.5 76.4 75.7 72.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 49.0 434 45.7 49.0 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 314 345 33.6 36.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 56.9 55.6 56.6 60.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 39.2 63.6 52.3 51.9 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 64.7 56.6 61.0 59.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 60.8 78.2 70.1 64.9 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 43.1 52.7 47.7 45.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 60.8 67.3 64.5 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 80.0 85.2 82.9 75.3 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 80.4 76.4 77.6 70.0 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 70.6 75.9 73.6 65.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 83.7 85.5 84.8 73.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 72.5 78.2 74.8 69.2 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 72.5 78.2 75.7 72.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 82.0 79.6 81.0 75.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 2.0 5.6 3.8 11.0 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 17.6 18.2 17.8 23.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 294 41.8 36.4 43.3 43.7 46.1 45.1
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Number of Students

School #: 238 Musgravetown High School, Musgravetown

N=48 [N=368] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 40.0 65.2 52.1 52.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 36.0 73.9 54.2 50.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 36.0 65.2 50.0 43.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 36.0 54.5 447 34.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 20.0 69.6 43.8 41.3 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 54.2 73.9 63.8 64.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 52.0 87.0 68.8 57.1 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 64.0 435 54.2 51.6 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 68.0 39.1 54.2 43.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 68.0 30.4 50.0 60.5 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 24.0 21.7 229 16.1 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 333 13.0 234 15.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 36.0 13.0 25.0 27.7 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 25.0 0.0 12.8 30.9 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 56.0 82.6 68.8 79.0 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 84.0 91.3 87.5 85.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 64.0 90.9 76.6 74.9 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 72.0 77.3 74.5 67.5 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 64.0 78.3 70.8 72.3 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 76.0 87.0 81.3 73.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 68.0 82.6 75.0 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 90.9 95.7 84.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 28.0 68.2 46.8 46.6 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 20.0 455 31.9 39.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 32.0 69.6 50.0 51.8 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 73.9 82.6 78.3 68.9 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.0 39.1 27.1 16.1 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 79.2 87.0 83.0 82.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 88.0 82.6 85.4 87.4 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 91.7 95.7 93.6 88.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 83.3 82.6 83.0 72.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 58.3 56.5 57.4 49.0 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 41.7 435 42.6 36.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 73.9 82.6 78.3 60.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 64.0 60.9 62.5 51.9 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 64.0 72.7 68.1 59.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 64.0 78.3 70.8 64.9 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 44.0 82.6 62.5 45.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 76.0 78.3 77.1 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 62.5 95.7 78.7 75.3 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 75.0 95.7 85.1 70.0 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 79.2 82.6 80.9 65.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 68.0 91.3 79.2 73.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 91.3 78.7 69.2 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 60.0 95.7 77.1 72.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 79.2 77.3 78.3 75.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 12.5 18.2 15.2 11.0 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 24.0 26.1 25.0 23.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 48.0 52.2 50.0 43.3 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 8 - Vista I

Number of Students

School #: 244 Our Saviour King Academy, Southern Harbour

N=15 [N=368] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 25.0 0.0 13.3 52.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 0.0 14.3 6.7 50.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 0.0 0.0 0.0 43.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 0.0 0.0 0.0 34.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 12.5 0.0 6.7 41.3 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 37.5 0.0 20.0 64.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 14.3 0.0 7.1 57.1 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 37.5 71.4 53.3 51.6 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 75.0 57.1 66.7 43.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 62.5 57.1 60.0 60.5 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 25.0 57.1 40.0 16.1 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 375 14.3 26.7 15.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 62.5 71.4 66.7 27.7 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 50.0 57.1 53.3 30.9 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 62.5 57.1 60.0 79.0 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 375 57.1 46.7 85.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 50.0 57.1 53.3 74.9 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 125 14.3 13.3 67.5 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 25.0 28.6 26.7 72.3 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 62.5 71.4 66.7 73.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 25.0 42.9 333 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 50.0 42.9 46.7 84.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 25.0 0.0 13.3 46.6 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 25.0 0.0 13.3 39.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 12.5 0.0 6.7 51.8 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 12.5 14.3 13.3 68.9 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.1 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 62.5 57.1 60.0 82.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 62.5 100.0 80.0 87.4 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 62.5 100.0 80.0 88.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 37.5 28.6 33.3 72.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 71.4 60.0 49.0 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 375 28.6 33.3 36.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 28.6 14.3 214 60.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 25.0 14.3 20.0 51.9 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 25.0 0.0 13.3 59.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 12.5 14.3 13.3 64.9 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 0.0 14.3 6.7 45.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 375 14.3 26.7 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 25.0 42.9 33.3 75.3 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 25.0 57.1 40.0 70.0 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 25.0 14.3 20.0 65.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 50.0 42.9 46.7 73.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 25.0 28.6 26.7 69.2 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 12.5 28.6 20.0 72.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 50.0 57.1 53.3 75.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 50.0 0.0 26.7 11.0 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 375 42.9 40.0 23.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 62.5 57.1 60.0 43.3 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 8 - Vista I

Number of Students

School #: 242 Random Island Academy, Random Island

N=24 [N=368] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 61.5 80.0 69.6 52.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 714 80.0 75.0 50.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 64.3 80.0 70.8 43.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 35.7 60.0 45.8 34.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 714 60.0 66.7 41.3 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 64.3 90.0 75.0 64.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 714 60.0 66.7 57.1 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 21.4 60.0 375 51.6 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 35.7 40.0 375 43.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 42.9 50.0 45.8 60.5 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 14.3 40.0 25.0 16.1 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 7.1 20.0 12.5 15.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 28.6 30.0 29.2 27.7 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 14.3 10.0 12.5 30.9 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 92.9 100.0 95.8 79.0 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 80.0 91.7 85.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 85.7 90.0 87.5 74.9 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 85.7 100.0 91.7 67.5 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 78.6 90.0 83.3 72.3 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 64.3 90.0 75.0 73.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 714 90.0 79.2 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 92.9 100.0 95.8 84.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 78.6 70.0 75.0 46.6 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 35.7 50.0 41.7 39.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 714 60.0 66.7 51.8 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 78.6 90.0 83.3 68.9 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 30.0 125 16.1 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 90.0 95.8 82.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 90.0 95.8 87.4 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 92.3 100.0 95.7 88.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 85.7 80.0 83.3 72.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 64.3 66.7 65.2 49.0 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 50.0 50.0 50.0 36.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 64.3 90.0 75.0 60.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 64.3 70.0 66.7 51.9 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 78.6 90.0 83.3 59.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 85.7 90.0 87.5 64.9 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 64.3 60.0 62.5 45.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 92.9 80.0 87.5 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 92.9 90.0 91.7 75.3 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 78.6 90.0 83.3 70.0 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 714 100.0 83.3 65.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 85.7 80.0 83.3 73.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 714 90.0 79.2 69.2 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 100.0 100.0 72.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 85.7 100.0 91.7 75.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 7.1 10.0 8.3 11.0 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 214 0.0 12.5 23.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 50.0 10.0 333 43.3 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 8 - Vista I

Number of Students

School #: 431 Southwest Arm Academy, Little Heart's Ease

N=15 [N=368] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 22.2 66.7 40.0 52.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 33.3 60.0 42.9 50.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 33.3 66.7 46.7 43.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 11.1 66.7 33.3 34.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 44.4 33.3 40.0 41.3 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 33.3 83.3 53.3 64.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 44.4 100.0 58.3 57.1 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 62.5 66.7 64.3 51.6 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 62.5 60.0 61.5 43.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 88.9 83.3 86.7 60.5 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 33.3 0.0 20.0 16.1 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 375 16.7 28.6 15.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 44.4 50.0 46.7 27.7 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 77.8 33.3 60.0 30.9 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 33.3 100.0 60.0 79.0 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 77.8 100.0 86.7 85.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 44.4 66.7 53.3 74.9 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 44.4 100.0 64.3 67.5 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 55.6 83.3 66.7 72.3 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 55.6 83.3 66.7 73.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 44.4 60.0 50.0 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.9 66.7 80.0 84.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 44.4 20.0 35.7 46.6 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 22.2 33.3 26.7 39.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 44.4 333 40.0 51.8 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 66.7 83.3 73.3 68.9 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 111 33.3 20.0 16.1 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 66.7 83.3 73.3 82.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 66.7 100.0 80.0 87.4 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 88.9 100.0 92.9 88.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 33.3 80.0 50.0 72.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 33.3 16.7 26.7 49.0 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 33.3 16.7 26.7 36.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 44.4 75.0 53.8 60.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 22.2 66.7 40.0 51.9 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 55.6 50.0 53.3 59.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 55.6 66.7 60.0 64.9 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 55.6 50.0 53.3 45.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 77.8 83.3 80.0 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 44.4 50.0 46.7 75.3 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 33.3 50.0 40.0 70.0 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 22.2 66.7 40.0 65.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 22.2 50.0 33.3 73.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 33.3 66.7 46.7 69.2 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 333 75.0 46.2 72.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 77.8 60.0 71.4 75.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 20.0 7.1 11.0 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 22.2 66.7 40.0 23.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 333 66.7 46.7 43.3 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 8 - Vista I

Number of Students

School #: 430 St. Mark's School, King's Cove

N=15 [N=368] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 16.7 55.6 40.0 52.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 16.7 55.6 40.0 50.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 33.3 66.7 53.3 43.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 16.7 44.4 33.3 34.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 16.7 55.6 40.0 41.3 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 50.0 87.5 71.4 64.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 66.7 60.0 57.1 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 66.7 55.6 60.0 51.6 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 50.0 11.1 26.7 43.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 100.0 66.7 80.0 60.5 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 16.7 0.0 6.7 16.1 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 40.0 11.1 21.4 15.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 16.7 0.0 6.7 27.7 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 44.4 40.0 30.9 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 83.3 100.0 93.3 79.0 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.3 100.0 93.3 85.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 83.3 88.9 86.7 74.9 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 88.9 80.0 67.5 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 83.3 77.8 80.0 72.3 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 50.0 66.7 60.0 73.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 66.7 88.9 80.0 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.3 100.0 93.3 84.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 50.0 55.6 53.3 46.6 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 16.7 44.4 33.3 39.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 333 66.7 53.3 51.8 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 50.0 88.9 73.3 68.9 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 111 6.7 16.1 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 100.0 100.0 82.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 87.4 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 88.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 66.7 88.9 80.0 72.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 33.3 55.6 46.7 49.0 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 16.7 33.3 26.7 36.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 60.0 100.0 85.7 60.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 50.0 66.7 60.0 51.9 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 83.3 77.8 80.0 59.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 83.3 100.0 93.3 64.9 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 66.7 66.7 66.7 45.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 83.3 77.8 80.0 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 66.7 100.0 86.7 75.3 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 77.8 86.7 70.0 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 66.7 66.7 66.7 65.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 77.8 86.7 73.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 77.8 86.7 69.2 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 66.7 88.9 80.0 72.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.3 75.0 78.6 75.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.0 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 16.7 11.1 13.3 23.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 16.7 44.4 333 43.3 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 8 - Vista I

Number of Students

School #: 230 St. Michael's School, Arnold's Cove

N=21 [N=368] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 50.0 57.1 52.6 52.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 53.8 50.0 52.4 50.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 53.8 28.6 45.0 43.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 30.8 125 23.8 34.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 53.8 12.5 38.1 41.3 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 61.5 75.0 66.7 64.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 53.8 62.5 57.1 57.1 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 53.8 75.0 61.9 51.6 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 53.8 50.0 52.4 43.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 69.2 75.0 71.4 60.5 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 0.0 37.5 15.0 16.1 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 8.3 375 20.0 15.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 23.1 25.0 23.8 27.7 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 30.8 62.5 42.9 30.9 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 76.9 100.0 85.7 79.0 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 92.3 71.4 85.0 85.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 75.0 62.5 70.0 74.9 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 76.9 87.5 81.0 67.5 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 76.9 62.5 714 72.3 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 69.2 75.0 714 73.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 76.9 62.5 714 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 92.3 100.0 95.2 84.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 53.8 375 47.6 46.6 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 38.5 25.0 33.3 39.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 69.2 57.1 65.0 51.8 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 76.9 62.5 714 68.9 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 25.0 0.0 15.0 16.1 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 92.3 100.0 95.2 82.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 69.2 100.0 81.0 87.4 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 76.9 100.0 85.0 88.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 76.9 87.5 81.0 72.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 66.7 75.0 70.0 49.0 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 33.3 375 35.0 36.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 69.2 875 76.2 60.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 38.5 75.0 52.4 51.9 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 53.8 75.0 61.9 59.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 69.2 50.0 61.9 64.9 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 46.2 62.5 52.4 45.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 75.0 70.0 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 84.6 87.5 85.7 75.3 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 84.6 62.5 76.2 70.0 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 76.9 87.5 81.0 65.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 84.6 62.5 76.2 73.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 92.3 62.5 81.0 69.2 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 84.6 100.0 90.5 72.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 76.9 87.5 81.0 75.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 12.5 5.0 11.0 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 30.8 12.5 23.8 23.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 38.5 62.5 47.6 43.3 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 8 - Vista I

Number of Students

School #: 246 Swift Current Academy, Swift Current
[N=4] [N=368] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 52.7 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 50.1 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 43.3 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 34.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 41.3 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 64.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 57.1 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 51.6 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 43.8 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 60.5 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 16.1 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 15.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 27.7 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 30.9 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 79.0 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 85.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 74.9 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 67.5 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 72.3 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 73.8 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 68.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 84.6 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 46.6 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 39.6 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 51.8 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 68.9 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.1 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 82.8 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 87.4 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 88.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 72.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 49.0 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 36.3 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 60.1 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 51.9 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 59.2 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 64.9 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 45.8 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.4 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 75.3 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 70.0 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 65.6 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 73.3 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 69.2 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 72.4 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 11.0 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 23.6 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 43.3 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 9 - Avalon West l

Number of Students

School #: 249 Ascension Collegiate, Bay Roberts

N=224 [N=800] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 41.1 61.5 52.5 55.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 42.4 51.9 48.1 47.9 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 40.7 54.1 49.8 46.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 28.4 48.1 40.4 37.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 35.5 50.9 43.8 45.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 69.2 77.6 735 70.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 55.7 71.6 65.0 64.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 54.7 48.6 50.0 46.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 52.7 53.3 52.3 50.2 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 65.9 56.1 58.7 58.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 16.3 10.7 13.6 14.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 16.3 13.5 15.3 12.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 30.7 13.2 21.6 26.5 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 35.1 18.5 26.1 29.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 61.3 78.0 71.6 73.9 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 82.6 90.7 87.7 87.7 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 71.0 87.9 78.6 80.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 56.0 75.2 66.2 67.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 59.3 82.2 70.6 73.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 72.8 79.6 76.4 80.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 60.9 78.9 70.1 71.2 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 77.7 89.8 84.2 87.5 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 37.6 60.0 48.6 48.8 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 32.6 53.7 43.6 42.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 40.9 65.4 54.3 55.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 66.3 80.4 73.9 75.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 14.9 22.9 18.8 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 80.4 89.9 85.5 88.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 84.6 89.8 85.8 89.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 86.7 98.1 92.1 91.0 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 69.1 84.0 76.8 79.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 53.3 65.4 61.3 53.5 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 319 32.7 329 33.8 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 58.9 75.2 66.5 64.5 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 39.1 67.3 54.8 51.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 60.0 69.2 64.8 61.8 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 59.6 72.4 66.7 68.3 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 45.7 54.2 50.7 50.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 67.7 84.1 75.0 69.6 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 76.1 78.5 77.0 78.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 60.2 72.2 66.1 719 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 63.7 77.6 70.6 70.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 72.0 815 7.7 80.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 67.0 74.5 70.8 74.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 69.9 78.5 74.4 73.5 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 74.5 78.0 76.6 78.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 10.9 12.0 12.8 9.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 30.0 43.1 374 30.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 45.1 54.1 51.8 48.0 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 9 - Avalon West l

Number of Students

School #: 253 Carbonear College, Carbonear

N=137 [N=800] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 59.0 55.7 57.1 55.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 51.6 41.2 46.3 47.9 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 49.2 40.6 45.5 46.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 45.2 34.3 39.7 37.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 56.5 39.7 47.7 45.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 63.5 725 68.7 70.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 56.5 68.7 63.4 64.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 50.0 55.2 52.6 46.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 58.1 50.7 54.2 50.2 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 61.9 64.2 62.9 58.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 21.0 23.2 21.8 14.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 11.5 13.4 13.1 12.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 37.1 37.7 37.1 26.5 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 46.9 22.7 34.8 29.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 73.4 79.7 77.0 73.9 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 90.5 88.2 88.7 87.7 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 77.0 824 80.2 80.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 65.6 68.6 67.6 67.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 74.6 77.1 75.6 73.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 80.0 82.6 80.1 80.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 72.3 79.1 75.4 71.2 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.5 88.4 88.1 87.5 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 46.0 435 455 48.8 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 45.2 46.3 45.8 42.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 65.1 54.4 60.2 55.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 74.2 63.8 69.2 75.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 15.9 19.1 17.3 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 82.5 92.8 88.1 88.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 89.1 97.1 93.4 89.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 92.1 914 91.1 91.0 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 76.7 84.3 81.1 79.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 54.1 60.0 57.1 53.5 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 38.1 34.3 36.4 33.8 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 64.5 61.2 63.4 64.5 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 48.4 59.7 55.0 51.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 69.4 58.2 64.1 61.8 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 69.8 62.1 66.4 68.3 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 52.4 37.3 43.9 50.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 77.8 51.5 64.9 69.6 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 67.2 82.6 75.6 78.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 58.7 72.5 66.4 719 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 69.8 63.2 66.9 70.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 74.2 75.0 74.8 80.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 69.4 62.9 65.7 74.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 64.1 75.4 69.6 73.5 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 81.3 71.6 76.7 78.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 4.9 7.6 6.2 9.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 219 324 26.9 30.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 354 52.2 43.3 48.0 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 9 - Avalon West l

Number of Students

School #: 464 Crescent Collegiate, Blaketown

N=97 [N=800] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 30.2 67.9 51.0 55.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 30.2 49.1 40.6 47.9 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 34.1 46.2 40.9 46.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 24.4 52.8 40.4 37.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 34.9 47.2 41.7 45.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 48.8 65.4 57.9 70.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 45.2 71.2 59.6 64.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 65.1 26.9 44.2 46.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 69.0 40.4 53.2 50.2 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 67.4 52.8 59.4 58.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 12.2 9.6 10.8 14.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 9.5 7.5 8.4 12.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 28.6 18.9 23.2 26.5 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 27.9 24.5 26.0 29.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 69.0 79.2 74.7 73.9 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 79.5 84.6 82.3 87.7 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 63.6 84.6 75.0 80.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 51.2 79.2 66.7 67.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 56.8 84.6 71.9 73.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 70.5 88.7 80.4 80.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 54.5 811 69.1 71.2 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 77.3 86.8 82.5 87.5 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 33.3 58.5 47.4 48.8 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 30.2 50.9 41.7 42.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 40.9 69.8 56.7 55.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 74.4 77.4 76.0 75.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 9.8 17.0 13.8 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 83.3 90.6 87.4 88.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 83.7 96.2 90.5 89.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 81.0 94.3 88.4 91.0 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 80.5 88.5 84.9 79.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 32.6 56.6 45.8 53.5 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 26.2 36.5 319 33.8 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 55.8 62.3 59.4 64.5 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 31.0 56.6 453 51.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 47.6 53.8 51.1 61.8 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 58.1 78.8 69.5 68.3 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 34.9 46.2 41.1 50.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 62.8 69.8 66.7 69.6 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 76.2 83.0 80.0 78.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 72.1 79.2 76.0 719 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 68.2 80.4 74.7 70.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 88.6 86.8 87.6 80.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 69.8 925 82.3 74.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 59.1 811 711 73.5 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 81.8 84.9 83.5 78.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 2.3 1.9 21 9.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 20.9 15.1 17.7 30.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 39.5 358 375 48.0 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 9 - Avalon West l

Number of Students

School #: 287 Dunne Memorial Academy, St. Mary's

N=43 [N=800] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 55.6 80.0 69.8 55.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 50.0 72.0 62.8 47.9 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 38.9 52.0 46.5 46.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 38.9 47.8 43.9 37.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 38.9 44.0 41.9 45.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 55.6 88.0 74.4 70.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 88.0 72.1 64.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 33.3 48.0 41.9 46.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 50.0 28.0 37.2 50.2 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 55.6 60.0 58.1 58.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 16.7 12.0 14.0 14.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 8.0 11.6 12.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 27.8 12.0 18.6 26.5 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 36.0 34.9 29.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 61.1 92.0 79.1 73.9 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.3 96.0 90.7 87.7 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 82.4 84.0 83.3 80.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 61.1 84.0 74.4 67.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 61.1 91.7 78.6 73.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 75.0 92.0 85.4 80.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 66.7 96.0 83.7 71.2 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.9 100.0 95.3 87.5 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 33.3 68.0 53.5 48.8 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 35.3 44.0 40.5 42.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 44.4 68.0 58.1 55.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 66.7 83.3 76.2 75.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 111 37.5 26.2 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 94.4 96.0 95.3 88.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 82.4 92.0 88.1 89.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 83.3 88.0 86.0 91.0 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 72.2 92.0 83.7 79.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 38.9 54.2 47.6 53.5 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 50.0 44.0 46.5 33.8 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 55.6 72.0 65.1 64.5 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 41.2 72.0 59.5 51.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 66.7 68.0 67.4 61.8 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 75.0 714 68.3 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 44.4 56.0 51.2 50.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 50.0 72.0 62.8 69.6 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 66.7 87.5 78.6 78.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.7 88.0 79.1 719 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 66.7 72.0 69.8 70.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 66.7 76.0 72.1 80.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 58.8 79.2 70.7 74.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 66.7 80.0 74.4 73.5 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 66.7 80.0 74.4 78.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 11.1 8.0 9.3 9.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 33.3 40.0 37.2 30.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 61.1 80.0 72.1 48.0 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 9 - Avalon West l

Number of Students

School #: 252 E.J. Pratt Central High, Brownsdale

N=17 [N=800] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 33.3 42.9 375 55.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 11.1 14.3 12.5 47.9 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 33.3 14.3 25.0 46.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 11.1 14.3 125 37.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 22.2 42.9 31.3 45.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 33.3 71.4 50.0 70.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 44.4 57.1 50.0 64.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 55.6 57.1 56.3 46.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 88.9 71.4 81.3 50.2 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 100.0 85.7 93.8 58.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 11.1 0.0 6.3 14.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 12.5 28.6 20.0 12.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 44.4 14.3 31.3 26.5 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 44.4 14.3 31.3 29.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 62.5 100.0 80.0 73.9 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.9 100.0 93.8 87.7 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 66.7 100.0 81.3 80.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 44.4 100.0 68.8 67.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7 85.7 75.0 73.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 77.8 100.0 87.5 80.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 44.4 100.0 68.8 71.2 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 85.7 93.8 87.5 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 25.0 42.9 33.3 48.8 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 22.2 57.1 37.5 42.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 44.4 57.1 50.0 55.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 62.5 85.7 73.3 75.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 111 0.0 6.3 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 66.7 85.7 75.0 88.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 89.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 75.0 100.0 86.7 91.0 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 87.5 85.7 86.7 79.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 44.4 71.4 56.3 53.5 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 44.4 0.0 25.0 33.8 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 62.5 85.7 73.3 64.5 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 0.0 42.9 18.8 51.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 375 71.4 53.3 61.8 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 375 85.7 60.0 68.3 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 22.2 71.4 43.8 50.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 44.4 42.9 43.8 69.6 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 77.8 57.1 68.8 78.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 88.9 71.4 81.3 719 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 77.8 57.1 68.8 70.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 87.5 83.3 85.7 80.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 88.9 66.7 80.0 74.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 66.7 85.7 75.0 73.5 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 77.8 85.7 81.3 78.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 11.1 0.0 6.3 9.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 0.0 14.3 6.3 30.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 333 42.9 375 48.0 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 9 - Avalon West l

Number of Students

School #: 286 Fatima Academy, St. Bride's

N=19 [N=800] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 45.5 25.0 36.8 55.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 54.5 375 47.4 47.9 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 36.4 125 26.3 46.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 0.0 125 5.3 37.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 36.4 28.6 33.3 45.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 63.6 57.1 61.1 70.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 63.6 75.0 68.4 64.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 9.1 0.0 5.3 46.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 72.7 50.0 63.2 50.2 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 63.6 62.5 63.2 58.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 10.0 14.3 11.8 14.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 18.2 0.0 10.5 12.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 54.5 125 36.8 26.5 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 9.1 12.5 10.5 29.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 50.0 87.5 66.7 73.9 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 81.8 75.0 78.9 87.7 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 72.7 87.5 78.9 80.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 45.5 87.5 63.2 67.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 63.6 875 73.7 73.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 81.8 875 84.2 80.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 63.6 75.0 68.4 71.2 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 81.8 87.5 84.2 87.5 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 9.1 375 211 48.8 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 18.2 25.0 21.1 42.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 27.3 50.0 36.8 55.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 88.9 875 88.2 75.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 25.0 10.5 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 70.0 100.0 83.3 88.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 90.9 87.5 89.5 89.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 91.0 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 60.0 87.5 72.2 79.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 27.3 75.0 47.4 53.5 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 18.2 50.0 31.6 33.8 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 60.0 50.0 55.6 64.5 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 27.3 50.0 36.8 51.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 72.7 375 57.9 61.8 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 90.9 875 89.5 68.3 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 455 100.0 68.4 50.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 72.7 75.0 73.7 69.6 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 90.9 75.0 84.2 78.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 81.8 62.5 73.7 719 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 60.0 62.5 61.1 70.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 81.8 85.7 83.3 80.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 81.8 87.5 84.2 74.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 63.6 75.0 68.4 73.5 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 90.0 62.5 77.8 78.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 9.1 12.5 10.5 30.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 36.4 25.0 31.6 48.0 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 9 - Avalon West l

Number of Students

School #: 271 Holy Trinity RH, Heart's Content

N=34 [N=800] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 57.1 70.0 64.7 55.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 46.2 68.4 59.4 47.9 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 50.0 68.4 60.6 46.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 28.6 50.0 41.2 37.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 57.1 75.0 67.6 45.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 76.9 83.3 80.6 70.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 61.5 84.2 75.0 64.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 53.8 25.0 36.4 46.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 64.3 35.0 47.1 50.2 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 61.5 40.0 48.5 58.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 21.4 5.0 11.8 14.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 14.3 10.0 11.8 12.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 14.3 5.6 9.4 26.5 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 46.2 35.0 394 29.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 64.3 90.0 79.4 73.9 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 85.7 100.0 94.1 87.7 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 714 85.0 79.4 80.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 64.3 84.2 75.8 67.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 69.2 90.0 81.8 73.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 78.6 100.0 91.2 80.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 64.3 94.7 81.8 71.2 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 71.4 95.0 85.3 87.5 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 53.8 73.7 65.6 48.8 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 21.4 50.0 38.2 42.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 42.9 72.2 59.4 55.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 78.6 95.0 88.2 75.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 8.3 20.0 15.6 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 95.0 97.0 88.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 100.0 94.1 89.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 90.0 93.9 91.0 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 78.6 90.0 85.3 79.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 69.2 65.0 66.7 53.5 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 214 30.0 26.5 33.8 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 69.2 75.0 72.7 64.5 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 53.8 75.0 66.7 51.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 84.6 80.0 81.8 61.8 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 78.6 80.0 79.4 68.3 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 714 94.7 84.8 50.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 84.6 90.0 87.9 69.6 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 64.3 90.0 79.4 78.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 64.3 85.0 76.5 719 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 57.1 85.0 73.5 70.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 95.0 97.1 80.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 714 95.0 85.3 74.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 53.8 89.5 75.0 73.5 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 85.7 85.0 85.3 78.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 7.7 15.0 12.1 9.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 15.4 25.0 21.2 30.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 15.4 45.0 333 48.0 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 9 - Avalon West l

Number of Students

School #: 280 Laval High School, Placentia

N=76 [N=800] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 48.1 60.4 55.3 55.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 57.7 66.0 63.5 47.9 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 25.9 68.8 52.6 46.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 33.3 447 40.0 37.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 24.0 61.7 47.9 45.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 50.0 81.3 70.7 70.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 55.6 78.3 68.9 64.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 29.6 28.9 30.1 46.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 51.9 29.2 38.2 50.2 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 61.5 46.8 52.7 58.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 3.8 18.8 13.3 14.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 7.4 6.5 6.8 12.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 24.0 23.4 233 26.5 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 37.0 20.8 26.3 29.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 74.1 82.2 79.5 73.9 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.5 93.8 92.0 87.7 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 80.8 89.6 86.7 80.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 63.0 85.4 76.3 67.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7 81.3 75.0 73.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 80.8 87.2 85.1 80.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 63.0 83.3 75.0 71.2 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 92.6 93.8 93.4 87.5 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 46.2 68.1 59.5 48.8 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 30.8 52.1 44.0 42.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 48.1 79.2 68.4 55.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 76.9 80.9 79.7 75.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 18.5 22.9 21.1 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 88.5 89.6 89.3 88.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 84.6 93.6 90.5 89.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 92.0 93.8 93.2 91.0 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 85.2 78.7 80.0 79.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 48.1 52.1 50.0 53.5 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 18.5 32.6 28.4 33.8 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 70.4 73.8 72.9 64.5 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 37.0 72.3 58.7 51.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 65.4 62.5 64.0 61.8 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 74.1 74.5 74.7 68.3 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 51.9 64.6 59.2 50.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 70.4 78.3 75.7 69.6 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 63.0 93.8 82.9 78.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 81.5 93.6 89.3 719 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 69.2 89.6 82.7 70.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 80.8 95.7 90.4 80.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 77.8 83.3 81.6 74.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 66.7 83.0 77.3 73.5 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 61.5 83.0 74.3 78.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 15.4 12.8 13.5 9.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 37.0 27.1 30.3 30.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 44.4 43.8 43.4 48.0 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 9 - Avalon West l

Number of Students

School #: 439 North Shore Collegiate, Northern Bay

N=30 [N=800] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 47.4 63.6 53.3 55.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 41.2 36.4 39.3 47.9 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 42.1 18.2 33.3 46.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 44.4 27.3 37.9 37.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 54.5 51.7 45.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 47.4 63.6 53.3 70.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 64.7 60.0 63.0 64.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 78.9 54,5 70.0 46.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 38.9 27.3 34.5 50.2 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 64.7 50.0 59.3 58.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 33.3 9.1 24.1 14.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 22.2 27.3 24.1 12.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 47.4 45.5 46.7 26.5 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 455 37.9 29.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 76.5 72.7 75.0 73.9 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 90.9 96.7 87.7 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 89.5 72.7 83.3 80.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 63.2 54.5 60.0 67.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 72.2 81.8 75.9 73.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 77.8 81.8 79.3 80.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 64.7 63.6 64.3 71.2 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 89.5 72.7 83.3 87.5 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 38.9 54.5 44.8 48.8 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 61.1 27.3 48.3 42.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 52.6 36.4 46.7 55.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 83.3 81.8 82.8 75.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 22.2 18.2 20.7 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 90.9 96.6 88.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 78.9 90.9 83.3 89.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 84.2 81.8 83.3 91.0 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 64.7 54.5 60.7 79.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 55.6 63.6 58.6 53.5 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 33.3 72.7 48.3 33.8 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 52.6 44.4 50.0 64.5 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 36.8 63.6 46.7 51.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 52.6 45.5 50.0 61.8 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 63.2 72.7 66.7 68.3 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 57.9 36.4 50.0 50.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 61.1 54.5 58.6 69.6 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 88.9 54.5 75.9 78.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 68.4 54.5 63.3 719 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 83.3 72.7 79.3 70.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 78.9 70.0 75.9 80.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 82.4 63.6 75.0 74.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 70.6 545 64.3 73.5 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 88.2 50.0 74.1 78.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 11.8 40.0 22.2 9.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 55.6 27.3 44.8 30.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 55.6 455 51.7 48.0 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 9 - Avalon West l

Number of Students

School #: 247 Roncalli CH, Avondale

N=89 [N=800] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 53.3 63.6 58.4 55.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 37.8 455 41.6 47.9 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 47.7 40.9 443 46.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 38.6 31.0 34.9 37.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 46.7 34.1 40.4 45.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 82.2 72.1 77.3 70.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 60.0 63.6 61.8 64.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 48.9 41.9 45.5 46.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 54.5 455 50.0 50.2 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 53.3 59.1 56.2 58.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 20.0 11.4 15.7 14.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 9.3 6.8 8.0 12.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 26.7 18.2 225 26.5 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 34.1 20.5 27.3 29.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 62.2 72.1 67.0 73.9 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 84.4 76.7 80.7 87.7 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 84.1 88.6 86.4 80.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 62.2 62.8 62.5 67.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 64.4 75.0 69.7 73.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 75.6 83.7 79.5 80.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 54.5 61.4 58.0 71.2 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.4 93.2 90.8 87.5 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 48.9 52.3 50.6 48.8 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 48.9 50.0 49.4 42.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 442 545 49.4 55.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 73.3 67.4 70.5 75.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 14.0 15.9 14.9 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 91.1 86.4 88.8 88.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 84.4 90.9 87.6 89.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 93.3 93.2 93.3 91.0 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 66.7 76.7 71.6 79.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 40.9 395 40.2 53.5 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 311 38.6 34.8 33.8 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 68.9 57.9 63.9 64.5 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 20.0 63.6 41.6 51.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 61.4 55.0 58.3 61.8 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 56.8 55.8 56.3 68.3 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 38.6 37.2 37.9 50.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 62.2 69.8 65.9 69.6 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 65.9 86.4 76.1 78.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 57.8 79.5 68.5 719 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 53.3 63.6 58.4 70.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 72.7 81.8 77.3 80.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 68.2 72.1 70.1 74.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 74.4 70.5 72.4 73.5 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 65.9 86.4 76.5 78.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 22.2 23 12.4 9.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 40.0 40.9 40.4 30.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 63.6 56.8 60.2 48.0 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 9 - Avalon West l

Number of Students

School #: 274 St. Catherine's Academy, Mount Carmel

N=21 [N=800] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 28.6 92.3 70.0 55.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 42.9 50.0 47.6 47.9 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 57.1 42.9 47.6 46.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 42.9 21.4 28.6 37.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 42.9 38.5 40.0 45.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 85.7 92.3 90.0 70.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 57.1 57.1 57.1 64.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 57.1 50.0 52.6 46.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 28.6 69.2 55.0 50.2 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 57.1 57.1 57.1 58.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 0.0 7.1 5.0 14.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 57.1 21.4 333 26.5 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 28.6 21.4 23.8 29.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 85.7 64.3 714 73.9 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 714 100.0 90.5 87.7 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 714 85.7 81.0 80.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 71.4 78.6 76.2 67.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 85.7 78.6 81.0 73.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 57.1 92.9 81.0 80.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 85.7 92.9 90.5 71.2 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 92.9 95.2 87.5 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 42.9 50.0 47.6 48.8 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 33.3 25.0 27.8 42.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 714 57.1 61.9 55.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 100.0 83.3 89.5 75.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 14.3 0.0 4.8 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 100.0 100.0 88.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 85.7 90.5 89.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 92.9 95.2 91.0 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 85.7 92.9 90.5 79.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 714 46.2 55.0 53.5 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 28.6 21.4 23.8 33.8 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 80.0 69.2 72.2 64.5 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 60.0 50.0 52.6 51.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 66.7 50.0 55.0 61.8 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 714 76.9 75.0 68.3 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 714 71.4 714 50.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 85.7 53.8 65.0 69.6 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 85.7 85.7 85.7 78.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 57.1 84.6 75.0 719 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 714 69.2 70.0 70.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 71.4 80.0 80.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 85.7 85.7 85.7 74.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 714 100.0 90.5 73.5 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 71.4 100.0 90.5 78.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 14.3 9.5 9.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 14.3 0.0 5.0 30.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 42.9 30.8 35.0 48.0 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 9 - Avalon West l

Number of Students

School #: 432 St. Joseph's Central, Bay de Verde

N=13 [N=800] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 42.9 333 38.5 55.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 57.1 50.0 53.8 47.9 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 57.1 33.3 46.2 46.1 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 28.6 16.7 23.1 37.7 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 714 33.3 53.8 45.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 71.4 83.3 76.9 70.2 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 85.7 83.3 84.6 64.7 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 28.6 50.0 38.5 46.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 57.1 33.3 46.2 50.2 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 71.4 33.3 53.8 58.9 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 14.3 33.3 23.1 14.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 42.9 333 38.5 12.4 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 57.1 66.7 61.5 26.5 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 57.1 33.3 46.2 29.2 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 714 50.0 61.5 73.9 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 83.3 92.3 87.7 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 714 50.0 61.5 80.4 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 42.9 66.7 53.8 67.7 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 57.1 100.0 76.9 73.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 714 100.0 84.6 80.6 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 42.9 66.7 53.8 71.2 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.7 100.0 92.3 87.5 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 28.6 50.0 38.5 48.8 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 0.0 33.3 15.4 42.7 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 42.9 16.7 30.8 55.9 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 85.7 66.7 76.9 75.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 16.7 7.7 171 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 714 100.0 84.6 88.4 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 83.3 84.6 89.2 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 714 83.3 76.9 91.0 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 85.7 100.0 92.3 79.1 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 14.3 50.0 30.8 53.5 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 28.6 50.0 38.5 33.8 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 42.9 333 38.5 64.5 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 42.9 50.0 46.2 51.6 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 85.7 33.3 61.5 61.8 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 100.0 66.7 84.6 68.3 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 57.1 100.0 76.9 50.5 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 85.7 50.0 69.2 69.6 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 85.7 100.0 92.3 78.2 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 85.7 83.3 84.6 719 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 85.7 83.3 84.6 70.6 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 85.7 66.7 76.9 80.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 83.3 75.0 74.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 85.7 100.0 92.3 73.5 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 100.0 100.0 78.3 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 16.7 7.7 9.9 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 714 0.0 41.7 30.4 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 66.7 50.0 58.3 48.0 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 10 - Avalon East l

Number of Students

School #: 447 Baltimore School Complex, Ferryland

N=42 [N=1,793] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 37.9 75.0 48.8 61.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 44.8 66.7 51.2 54.3 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 35.7 72.7 46.2 54.4 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 36.7 50.0 40.5 43.2 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 44.8 41.7 43.9 44.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 65.5 83.3 70.7 73.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 51.7 91.7 63.4 70.5 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 60.0 41.7 54.8 47.2 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 69.0 25.0 56.1 42.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 66.7 41.7 59.5 58.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 13.3 16.7 14.3 13.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 24.1 27.3 25.0 13.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 41.4 16.7 34.1 223 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 53.3 25.0 45.2 25.1 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 714 66.7 70.0 70.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 82.8 91.7 85.4 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 75.9 58.3 70.7 75.1 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 56.7 75.0 61.9 67.3 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 58.6 81.8 65.0 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 65.5 75.0 68.3 76.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 57.1 75.0 62.5 68.9 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 65.5 83.3 70.7 87.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 33.3 50.0 38.1 53.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 36.7 25.0 33.3 45.8 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 63.3 58.3 61.9 56.4 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 70.4 83.3 74.4 69.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 24.1 33.3 26.8 15.3 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 714 91.7 775 87.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 82.8 100.0 87.8 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 80.0 100.0 85.7 89.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 63.3 91.7 71.4 77.6 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 48.3 91.7 61.0 50.9 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 43.3 41.7 42.9 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 75.9 75.0 75.6 70.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 48.3 91.7 61.0 55.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 56.7 75.0 61.9 63.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 83.3 714 70.8 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 44.8 75.0 53.7 48.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 60.0 63.6 61.0 71.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 70.0 91.7 76.2 83.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 51.9 91.7 64.1 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 51.7 91.7 63.4 78.1 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 56.7 100.0 69.0 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 55.2 75.0 61.0 73.5 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 53.3 100.0 66.7 814 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 66.7 90.9 73.2 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 13.8 8.3 12.2 9.2 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 27.6 9.1 225 24.8 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 48.3 50.0 48.8 40.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 10 - Avalon East l

Number of Students

School #: 327 Bishops College, St. John's

N=133 [N=1,793] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 67.7 64.7 65.6 61.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 61.7 55.9 58.1 54.3 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 58.1 55.2 56.2 54.4 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 435 39.7 41.2 43.2 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 53.2 47.1 49.6 44.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 83.9 76.1 79.2 73.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 69.4 77.9 74.0 70.5 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 54.0 39.7 47.0 47.2 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 45.2 33.8 38.9 42.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 61.3 59.7 60.0 58.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 11.1 8.8 9.8 13.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 9.7 14.7 13.0 13.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 19.0 17.9 18.3 223 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 21.3 14.7 18.5 25.1 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 71.0 76.1 73.1 70.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.7 85.3 87.0 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 77.4 80.9 79.4 75.1 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 68.3 66.2 67.4 67.3 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 75.8 79.4 77.9 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 79.4 86.4 83.1 76.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 73.3 73.5 73.6 68.9 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 96.7 89.4 92.9 87.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 55.0 55.9 55.0 53.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 37.7 47.8 42.6 45.8 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 59.7 58.2 59.2 56.4 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 64.5 75.8 69.8 69.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 15.0 10.3 125 15.3 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 88.9 86.6 87.8 87.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 93.5 94.1 93.9 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 83.9 89.7 87.0 89.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 79.4 75.0 77.3 77.6 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 54.1 55.2 54.3 50.9 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 30.6 40.3 36.2 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 67.2 81.3 74.6 70.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 46.8 55.9 51.9 55.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 61.9 61.2 61.8 63.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 76.2 76.5 76.5 70.8 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 41.9 45.6 44.3 48.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 72.6 75.0 74.0 71.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 82.0 95.5 89.1 83.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 72.1 91.0 82.2 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 80.6 955 88.4 78.1 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 79.0 87.9 83.7 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 58.1 70.6 64.1 73.5 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 76.2 91.2 84.1 814 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 90.5 88.1 89.3 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 4.9 9.0 7.0 9.2 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 22.2 11.8 16.7 24.8 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 38.1 279 32.6 40.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 10 - Avalon East l

Number of Students

School #: 328 Booth Memorial High School, St. John's

N=169 [N=1,793] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 57.8 67.6 61.4 61.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 47.2 70.4 56.4 54.3 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 53.3 72.9 61.2 54.4 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 35.9 63.8 47.0 43.2 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 38.0 57.7 45.8 44.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 76.1 75.7 76.7 73.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 70.8 74.3 72.6 70.5 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 50.5 394 46.7 47.2 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 48.9 324 40.9 42.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 61.1 46.4 54.9 58.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 15.6 18.6 17.0 13.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 17.4 17.4 16.9 13.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 23.3 21.7 22.0 223 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 304 30.0 29.9 25.1 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 68.9 76.5 72.2 70.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.3 91.3 86.6 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 69.6 77.1 72.5 75.1 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 63.7 73.2 67.7 67.3 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 67.4 82.9 74.3 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 73.3 85.5 79.3 76.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 54.9 85.3 67.1 68.9 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 77.2 87.1 82.0 87.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 42.7 57.1 48.8 53.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 45.6 55.7 49.1 45.8 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 44.4 60.0 50.9 56.4 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 59.3 62.9 61.4 69.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 20.9 26.1 22.4 15.3 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 89.1 88.7 88.7 87.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.9 90.1 88.1 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 89.0 915 90.4 89.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 68.5 84.5 75.0 77.6 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 41.1 50.7 45.8 50.9 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 36.7 37.3 36.6 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 74.4 80.0 75.8 70.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 48.4 60.6 52.7 55.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 63.3 73.2 67.5 63.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 64.4 69.0 66.9 70.8 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 46.7 50.0 47.3 48.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 73.3 69.6 70.7 71.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 72.7 84.5 78.7 83.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 62.6 81.7 719 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 70.0 78.9 74.7 78.1 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 62.2 72.9 67.9 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 58.7 77.1 67.7 73.5 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 73.3 845 78.9 814 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.0 73.9 78.0 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 16.9 14.5 15.3 9.2 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 25.6 22.9 23.6 24.8 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 48.9 338 42.2 40.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 10 - Avalon East l

Number of Students

School #: 336 Gonzaga High School, St. John's

N=180 [N=1,793] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 65.1 65.6 65.4 61.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 60.7 56.0 58.4 54.3 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 53.0 53.8 54.2 54.4 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 45.8 47.3 46.9 43.2 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 45.1 50.5 48.3 44.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 70.0 67.7 69.3 73.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 72.8 72.8 72.7 70.5 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 36.9 433 39.5 47.2 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 325 28.3 30.3 42.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 57.1 54.3 55.9 58.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 14.6 16.1 15.2 13.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 13.1 13.2 12.9 13.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 18.1 24.7 21.2 223 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 24.2 28.7 25.1 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 73.8 76.3 75.6 70.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 92.7 89.1 91.0 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 81.7 77.4 79.8 75.1 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 70.2 78.5 75.0 67.3 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 72.3 88.0 80.9 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 81.7 80.2 81.3 76.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 68.3 84.8 76.8 68.9 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 89.2 94.4 92.0 87.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 57.8 62.4 60.9 53.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 54.2 46.7 50.8 45.8 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 60.7 64.1 63.1 56.4 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 62.2 75.3 69.1 69.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 10.8 18.3 14.5 15.3 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 94.0 94.6 94.4 87.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 94.0 94.6 94.4 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 84.3 95.7 90.4 89.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 79.5 83.7 82.0 77.6 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 54.2 441 49.7 50.9 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 30.5 45.7 37.9 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 75.6 76.1 76.3 70.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 51.8 72.0 63.1 55.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 73.8 62.4 68.3 63.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 72.6 74.2 73.9 70.8 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 59.0 60.2 60.3 48.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 76.2 75.0 76.0 71.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 89.0 91.4 90.4 83.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 79.8 88.0 83.8 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 81.7 84.9 83.1 78.1 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 81.7 89.1 85.3 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 79.8 80.6 80.6 73.5 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 84.5 89.2 87.2 814 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.3 80.4 81.6 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 7.2 12.0 10.1 9.2 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 20.2 28.0 25.0 24.8 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 29.8 43.0 37.2 40.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 10 - Avalon East l

Number of Students

School #: 340 Holy Heart of Mary High School, St. John's

N=201 [N=1,793] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 62.2 63.2 62.7 61.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 52.3 57.1 54.5 54.3 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 44.8 57.3 50.6 54.4 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 42.5 43.6 43.0 43.2 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 425 43.4 42.9 44.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 76.2 74.4 75.3 73.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 68.2 81.6 74.5 70.5 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 45.5 39.0 42.4 47.2 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 425 35.0 38.9 42.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 62.5 42.9 53.3 58.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 16.3 16.7 16.5 13.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 18.6 19.0 18.8 13.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 30.2 24.4 27.4 223 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 25.6 26.9 26.2 25.1 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.7 60.8 63.9 70.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 92.0 88.5 90.3 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 80.5 57.1 69.5 75.1 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 58.8 66.2 62.3 67.3 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 70.6 64.1 67.5 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 75.0 64.1 69.9 76.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 54.7 81.0 67.3 68.9 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 89.5 89.7 89.6 87.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 51.2 60.8 55.6 53.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 44.2 56.4 50.0 45.8 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 51.2 61.0 55.9 56.4 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 65.5 75.0 69.9 69.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 6.8 25.6 15.7 15.3 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 86.4 92.3 89.2 87.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 93.0 93.7 93.3 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 86.2 93.7 89.8 89.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 80.5 86.1 83.1 77.6 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 56.8 55.7 56.3 50.9 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 29.5 47.4 38.0 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 69.3 83.6 75.8 70.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 48.9 61.0 54.5 55.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 67.4 65.8 66.7 63.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 70.8 74.4 72.5 70.8 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 56.8 55.8 56.4 48.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 77.6 76.6 77.2 71.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 83.0 88.5 85.5 83.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 79.8 76.9 78.4 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 78.4 75.6 77.1 78.1 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 79.5 75.9 77.8 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 75.0 79.5 77.1 73.5 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 84.7 88.5 86.5 814 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 87.5 91.0 89.2 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 7.9 10.4 9.0 9.2 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 30.3 24.4 275 24.8 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 36.4 48.1 41.8 40.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 10 - Avalon East l

Number of Students

School #: 304 Holy Spirit High, Manuels

N=146 [N=1,793] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 60.8 75.0 67.6 61.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 48.6 54.4 51.7 54.3 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 46.5 61.8 54.2 54.4 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 38.6 455 42.0 43.2 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 394 38.2 39.0 44.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 67.6 77.6 725 73.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 60.3 68.2 63.8 70.5 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 58.9 47.8 54.5 47.2 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 64.9 29.9 48.6 42.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 74.0 52.2 64.3 58.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 19.2 10.6 15.6 13.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 18.3 10.8 14.5 13.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 22.2 20.9 221 223 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 27.0 20.6 234 25.1 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 72.2 75.0 73.4 70.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 84.9 91.0 87.4 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 70.3 824 75.7 75.1 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 61.6 67.6 65.3 67.3 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 59.5 74.6 67.1 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 73.6 74.6 73.8 76.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 49.3 74.6 61.3 68.9 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 78.4 79.1 78.5 87.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 41.7 58.8 49.7 53.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 39.7 47.8 43.0 45.8 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 37.8 59.7 48.3 56.4 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 62.5 74.6 68.8 69.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 125 13.4 14.1 15.3 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 78.1 94.1 86.0 87.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 89.0 95.5 90.9 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 90.3 96.9 93.5 89.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 59.5 77.9 68.1 77.6 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 425 50.7 47.2 50.9 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 37.0 42.6 40.3 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 69.0 71.6 69.5 70.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 435 59.7 514 55.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 61.1 60.6 60.7 63.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 64.9 62.7 63.6 70.8 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 37.0 50.0 43.2 48.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 68.9 62.1 65.5 71.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 70.3 86.8 76.6 83.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 59.5 824 70.3 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 62.5 84.6 72.7 78.1 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 60.8 79.4 69.4 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 60.3 82.1 70.4 73.5 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 68.9 88.2 77.9 814 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 84.9 87.9 86.5 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 6.8 4.5 6.3 9.2 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 23.3 12.3 18.4 24.8 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 29.7 20.9 25.7 40.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 10 - Avalon East l

Number of Students

School #: 368 Holy Trinity High School, Torbay

N=51 [N=1,793] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) 1 like to be 435 44.4 44.0 61.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 43.5 51.9 48.0 54.3 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 45.5 42.9 44.0 54.4 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 34.8 25.9 30.0 43.2 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 36.4 321 34.0 44.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 47.8 78.6 64.7 73.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 318 53.6 44.0 70.5 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 60.9 60.7 60.8 47.2 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 56.5 60.7 58.8 42.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 65.2 82.1 74.5 58.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 10.0 10.7 10.4 13.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 13.0 21.4 17.6 13.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 18.2 25.0 22.0 223 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 26.1 50.0 39.2 25.1 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 56.5 57.1 56.9 70.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 82.6 92.9 88.2 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 78.3 71.4 74.5 75.1 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 43.5 64.3 54.9 67.3 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 56.5 70.4 64.0 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 73.9 82.1 78.4 76.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 455 55.6 51.0 68.9 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.0 75.0 80.4 87.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 34.8 53.6 45.1 53.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 27.3 50.0 40.0 45.8 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 47.8 64.3 56.9 56.4 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 59.1 78.6 70.0 69.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 17.4 7.1 11.8 15.3 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 78.3 92.6 86.0 87.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 82.6 96.4 90.2 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 77.3 92.9 86.0 89.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 47.8 64.3 56.9 77.6 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 304 53.6 43.1 50.9 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 43.5 42.9 43.1 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 63.6 50.0 56.0 70.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 39.1 57.1 49.0 55.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 47.8 53.6 51.0 63.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 56.5 57.1 56.9 70.8 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 50.0 46.4 48.0 48.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 78.3 57.1 66.7 71.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 60.9 81.5 72.0 83.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 56.5 67.9 62.7 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 60.9 53.6 56.9 78.1 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 73.9 71.4 72.5 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 65.2 64.3 64.7 73.5 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 66.7 71.4 69.4 814 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 77.3 75.0 76.0 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 13.6 7.1 10.0 9.2 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 56.5 28.6 41.2 24.8 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 52.2 67.9 60.8 40.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 10 - Avalon East l

Number of Students

School #: 307 Mobile High School, Mobile

N=27 [N=1,793] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 71.4 95.0 88.9 61.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 85.7 89.5 88.5 54.3 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 50.0 90.0 80.8 54.4 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 50.0 85.0 76.9 43.2 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 60.0 75.0 72.0 44.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 66.7 90.0 84.6 73.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 66.7 85.0 80.8 70.5 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 50.0 25.0 30.8 47.2 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 83.3 30.0 42.3 42.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 85.7 20.0 37.0 58.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 42.9 5.0 14.8 13.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 14.3 10.0 11.1 13.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 16.7 25.0 23.1 223 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 5.0 11.5 25.1 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 85.7 95.0 92.6 70.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 95.0 96.3 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 85.7 80.0 815 75.1 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 80.0 76.9 67.3 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 714 90.0 85.2 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 83.3 95.0 92.3 76.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 42.9 85.0 74.1 68.9 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.7 100.0 96.3 87.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 42.9 80.0 70.4 53.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 66.7 75.0 73.1 45.8 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 42.9 65.0 59.3 56.4 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 33.3 90.0 76.9 69.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 50.0 31.6 36.0 15.3 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 714 90.0 85.2 87.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 95.0 92.6 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 714 90.0 85.2 89.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 57.1 90.0 81.5 77.6 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 42.9 40.0 40.7 50.9 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 0.0 25.0 18.5 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 714 75.0 74.1 70.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 57.1 85.0 77.8 55.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 57.1 75.0 70.4 63.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 83.3 73.7 76.0 70.8 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 57.1 60.0 59.3 48.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 60.0 80.0 76.0 71.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 85.7 100.0 96.3 83.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 714 90.0 85.2 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 90.0 92.6 78.1 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 83.3 85.0 84.6 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 42.9 90.0 77.8 73.5 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 83.3 95.0 92.3 814 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 57.1 100.0 88.9 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 16.7 0.0 4.0 9.2 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 28.6 10.0 14.8 24.8 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 40.0 30.0 32.0 40.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 10 - Avalon East l

Number of Students

School #: 311 Mount Pearl Senior High, Mount Pearl

N=159 [N=1,793] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 52.6 58.4 55.5 61.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 41.8 57.0 49.4 54.3 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 45.6 60.3 52.9 54.4 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 31.2 40.0 35.7 43.2 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 36.8 50.0 43.5 44.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 65.4 81.0 73.2 73.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 55.7 82.3 69.0 70.5 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 55.7 46.2 51.0 47.2 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 53.8 34.2 43.9 42.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 59.5 62.8 61.1 58.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 14.5 11.8 13.2 13.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 13.9 12.8 13.4 13.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 23.1 16.9 20.0 223 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 27.8 16.5 22.2 25.1 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 57.1 59.5 58.3 70.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 82.1 83.8 82.9 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 76.6 74.7 75.6 75.1 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 55.1 69.6 62.4 67.3 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 53.2 74.7 63.9 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 70.9 71.4 71.2 76.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 63.3 68.8 66.0 68.9 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 91.0 93.6 92.3 87.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 46.8 51.3 49.0 53.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 42.3 48.8 45.6 45.8 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 53.8 51.3 52.6 56.4 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 67.5 67.1 67.3 69.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 115 11.4 115 15.3 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 86.1 89.9 88.0 87.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 93.7 96.3 95.0 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 87.3 89.7 88.5 89.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 75.9 87.5 81.8 77.6 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 48.1 56.4 52.3 50.9 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 36.8 35.9 36.4 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 69.7 74.4 72.1 70.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 36.4 58.4 47.4 55.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 57.7 61.3 59.5 63.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 65.8 68.8 67.3 70.8 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 41.8 41.8 41.8 48.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 65.8 66.3 66.0 71.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 79.7 83.8 81.8 83.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 70.9 73.8 72.3 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 74.7 81.3 78.0 78.1 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 74.4 71.3 72.8 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 64.6 69.6 67.1 73.5 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 75.3 78.8 77.1 814 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 87.2 825 84.8 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 6.4 5.0 5.7 9.2 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 18.2 16.3 17.2 24.8 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 35.9 425 39.2 40.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 10 - Avalon East l

Number of Students

School #: 313 O'Donel High, Mount Pearl

N=172 [N=1,793] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 63.4 91.6 78.0 61.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 53.7 82.1 68.5 54.3 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 51.2 81.0 66.9 54.4 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 43.4 69.0 56.5 43.2 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 51.2 59.8 55.7 44.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 69.5 90.2 79.6 73.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 67.9 89.3 78.9 70.5 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 47.0 40.5 435 47.2 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 325 20.2 26.5 42.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 59.0 47.0 52.7 58.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 14.3 7.1 11.1 13.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 8.4 11.9 10.6 13.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 22.9 18.3 20.8 223 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 29.8 13.1 22.2 25.1 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 72.0 85.7 79.2 70.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 93.8 98.8 96.4 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 75.0 79.5 77.6 75.1 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 65.9 86.7 76.2 67.3 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 75.9 89.0 82.7 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 79.8 86.7 82.9 76.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 75.9 91.6 834 68.9 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 92.9 100.0 95.9 87.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 55.4 65.9 60.7 53.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 39.8 60.2 49.4 45.8 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 63.9 67.9 66.3 56.4 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 83.1 79.8 81.2 69.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 13.1 16.7 15.2 15.3 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 90.0 94.0 91.6 87.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 83.1 97.6 90.6 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 89.0 86.7 87.5 89.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 72.6 90.5 81.3 77.6 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 55.4 65.5 60.6 50.9 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 29.8 345 31.6 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 711 74.7 73.2 70.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 51.9 72.6 62.5 55.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 57.1 75.0 66.1 63.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 75.9 83.3 79.4 70.8 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 52.4 57.1 53.8 48.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 70.2 82.1 76.6 71.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 83.1 94.0 88.8 83.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 81.0 90.5 86.0 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 84.0 855 85.0 78.1 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 81.7 90.5 86.4 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 80.7 85.7 83.5 73.5 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 81.0 95.2 88.3 814 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.7 89.3 85.3 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 6.1 8.4 7.1 9.2 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 29.8 16.9 229 24.8 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 45.8 41.0 42.6 40.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 10 - Avalon East l

Number of Students

School #: 347 Prince of Wales Collegiate, St. John's

N=177 [N=1,793] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 66.7 722 69.4 61.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 62.9 76.9 69.0 54.3 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 65.2 72.2 67.4 54.4 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 52.8 58.0 55.2 43.2 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 59.6 47.4 53.2 44.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 81.8 82.1 80.6 73.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 73.9 85.0 78.5 70.5 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 33.3 41.3 38.6 47.2 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 46.1 321 40.2 42.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 47.2 45.0 46.8 58.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 11.2 13.9 12.2 13.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 8.0 10.1 9.4 13.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 16.1 20.5 18.9 223 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 16.9 22.5 20.2 25.1 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 65.2 87.3 75.6 70.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.5 93.8 91.3 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 78.9 75.0 76.4 75.1 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 68.2 86.4 76.3 67.3 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 75.0 86.1 78.9 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 82.8 76.6 79.2 76.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 73.9 74.7 73.1 68.9 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.8 88.8 89.0 87.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 63.6 62.0 62.0 53.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 51.1 55.6 52.6 45.8 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 67.8 62.8 64.5 56.4 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 72.7 71.6 711 69.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 20.0 12.5 17.2 15.3 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 92.1 914 92.0 87.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 96.6 96.3 95.4 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 91.0 924 91.3 89.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 81.1 96.3 87.4 77.6 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 55.7 53.2 55.0 50.9 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 311 29.1 31.2 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 73.0 76.6 74.1 70.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 53.3 65.8 59.0 55.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 73.0 68.8 69.4 63.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 73.0 86.3 78.0 70.8 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 54.4 48.8 51.1 48.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 78.9 75.6 76.7 71.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 89.9 88.6 89.0 83.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 85.2 90.0 86.0 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 83.9 84.6 84.0 78.1 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 82.2 85.0 82.8 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 77.3 78.8 76.7 73.5 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 85.6 925 87.9 814 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 85.6 90.0 87.4 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 16.7 3.8 11.6 9.2 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 20.0 19.0 214 24.8 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 311 22.8 28.9 40.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 10 - Avalon East l

Number of Students

School #: 302 Queen Elizabeth Regional High, Foxtrap

N=209 [N=1,793] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 29.6 53.2 42.0 61.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 27.1 38.3 33.0 54.3 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 27.8 48.6 38.8 54.4 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 22.7 33.0 28.1 43.2 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 24.0 40.6 32.7 44.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 53.1 72.2 63.2 73.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 443 77.1 61.7 70.5 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 59.2 51.4 55.1 47.2 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 62.6 58.3 60.4 42.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 74.5 65.1 69.6 58.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 11.7 23.4 17.9 13.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 12.5 22.2 17.6 13.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 24.2 30.6 27.6 223 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 28.4 26.6 275 25.1 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 56.1 68.5 62.6 70.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 77.6 85.3 81.6 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 64.3 77.1 71.0 75.1 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 52.0 64.8 58.6 67.3 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 58.3 72.2 65.7 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 63.8 76.9 70.8 76.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 46.3 74.1 61.1 68.9 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 72.6 89.0 81.4 87.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 31.6 514 42.0 53.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 27.8 46.8 37.9 45.8 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 32.7 59.8 46.8 56.4 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 495 75.9 63.4 69.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 10.2 11.9 111 15.3 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 78.6 79.6 79.1 87.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 86.9 91.7 89.4 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 91.8 88.1 89.9 89.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 62.9 81.7 72.8 77.6 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 31.6 57.8 45.6 50.9 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 28.7 41.3 35.5 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 50.5 61.1 56.1 70.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 32.0 67.6 50.7 55.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 49.5 58.7 54.4 63.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 64.6 60.6 62.4 70.8 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 29.5 40.4 35.3 48.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 63.8 69.2 66.7 71.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 77.3 79.8 78.6 83.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 70.4 72.5 715 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 71.9 78.0 75.1 78.1 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 67.0 81.7 74.8 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 68.8 75.9 72.5 73.5 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 61.5 86.1 74.5 814 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 67.4 69.7 68.6 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 7.4 12.0 9.9 9.2 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 43.2 46.8 45.1 24.8 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 55.8 61.1 58.6 40.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 10 - Avalon East l

Number of Students

School #: 350 St. John Bosco, St. John's

N=25 [N=1,793] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 28.6 47.1 40.0 61.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 28.6 35.3 32.0 54.3 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 14.3 47.1 36.0 54.4 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 14.3 41.2 32.0 43.2 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 28.6 41.2 36.0 44.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 33.3 64.7 54.2 73.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 16.7 76.5 58.3 70.5 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 33.3 43.8 39.1 47.2 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 42.9 41.2 40.0 42.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 57.1 52.9 56.0 58.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 14.3 0.0 8.0 13.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 11.8 12.0 13.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 16.7 235 25.0 223 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 16.7 11.8 16.7 25.1 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 42.9 87.5 75.0 70.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 714 824 80.0 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 83.3 88.2 83.3 75.1 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 14.3 76.5 60.0 67.3 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 28.6 94.1 76.0 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 42.9 88.2 72.0 76.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 28.6 76.5 60.0 68.9 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 57.1 82.4 72.0 87.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 28.6 43.8 375 53.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 28.6 64.7 52.0 45.8 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 28.6 875 66.7 56.4 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 42.9 76.5 68.0 69.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 14.3 5.9 8.0 15.3 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 57.1 82.4 72.0 87.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 71.4 82.4 76.0 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 85.7 76.5 80.0 89.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 20.0 64.7 52.2 77.6 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 42.9 52.9 52.0 50.9 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 20.0 235 26.1 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 42.9 471 44.0 70.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 16.7 70.6 58.3 55.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 16.7 50.0 39.1 63.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 33.3 58.8 52.2 70.8 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 28.6 70.6 56.0 48.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 40.0 52.9 52.2 71.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 66.7 76.5 70.8 83.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 42.9 82.4 68.0 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 714 75.0 70.8 78.1 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 42.9 76.5 68.0 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 50.0 70.6 66.7 73.5 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 57.1 824 72.0 814 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 57.1 82.4 72.0 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 5.9 8.0 9.2 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 14.3 17.6 20.0 24.8 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 14.3 471 40.0 40.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 10 - Avalon East l

Number of Students

School #: 354 St. Kevin's High, St. John's

N=78 [N=1,793] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 55.0 70.3 61.5 61.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 40.0 59.5 48.7 54.3 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 38.5 64.9 50.6 54.4 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 35.0 44.4 39.0 43.2 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 275 40.5 33.3 44.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 62.5 88.9 75.3 73.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 91.9 69.2 70.5 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 57.5 48.6 53.8 47.2 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 50.0 27.8 40.3 42.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 64.9 44.4 55.4 58.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 15.0 8.1 11.5 13.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 7.7 5.4 6.5 13.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 20.0 135 16.7 223 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 20.5 18.9 19.5 25.1 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 55.0 75.7 64.1 70.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 72.5 97.3 84.6 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 65.0 811 71.8 75.1 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 53.8 81.1 66.2 67.3 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 50.0 78.4 62.8 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 71.8 81.1 75.3 76.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 52.5 78.4 65.4 68.9 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 77.5 100.0 88.5 87.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 48.7 64.9 55.8 53.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 27.5 43.2 34.6 45.8 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 425 56.8 48.7 56.4 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 62.5 811 71.8 69.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 15.0 111 13.0 15.3 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 775 91.7 84.4 87.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 82.5 100.0 91.0 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 87.5 97.3 92.3 89.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 74.4 78.4 75.3 77.6 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 35.0 48.6 41.0 50.9 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 325 36.1 33.8 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 65.0 75.7 69.2 70.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 225 73.0 46.2 55.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 65.0 63.9 63.6 63.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 72.5 75.7 74.4 70.8 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 375 59.5 48.7 48.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 72.5 64.9 67.9 71.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 67.5 86.5 76.9 83.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.7 86.5 75.3 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 70.0 78.4 74.4 78.1 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 65.0 83.8 74.4 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 82.1 86.5 84.4 73.5 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 72.5 86.5 79.5 814 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.0 97.2 87.0 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 12.5 2.7 7.7 9.2 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 20.0 16.2 17.9 24.8 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 425 351 38.5 40.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 10 - Avalon East l

Number of Students

School #: 370 Stella Maris Central High, Trepassey

N=24 [N=1,793] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 8.3 27.3 17.4 61.1 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 27.3 30.0 28.6 54.3 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) | feel great 25.0 20.0 22.7 54.4 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 25.0 20.0 22.7 43.2 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 36.4 36.4 36.4 44.6 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 66.7 90.0 77.3 73.7 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 72.7 72.7 72.7 70.5 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 50.0 60.0 54.5 47.2 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 46.2 77.8 59.1 42.3 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) | feel bored 91.7 80.0 86.4 58.2 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.9 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.9 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 25.0 20.0 22.7 223 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 25.0 455 34.8 25.1 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 83.3 100.0 91.3 70.3 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 92.3 90.9 91.7 88.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 100.0 545 79.2 75.1 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 69.2 63.6 66.7 67.3 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 92.3 70.0 82.6 72.6 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 63.6 83.3 76.7 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 69.2 72.7 70.8 68.9 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 92.3 90.9 91.7 87.4 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 61.5 40.0 52.2 53.1 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 16.7 27.3 21.7 45.8 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 61.5 545 58.3 56.4 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 76.9 50.0 65.2 69.3 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 15.4 20.0 17.4 15.3 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 92.3 72.7 83.3 87.6 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) | can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 91.9 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 89.7 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 69.2 90.0 78.3 77.6 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 33.3 42.9 50.9 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 15.4 20.0 17.4 35.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 75.0 50.0 63.6 70.6 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 46.2 81.8 62.5 55.1 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 69.2 80.0 73.9 63.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 84.6 81.8 83.3 70.8 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 41.7 63.6 52.2 48.7 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 58.3 30.0 455 71.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 58.3 81.8 69.6 83.1 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 76.9 72.7 75.0 77.1 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 53.8 63.6 58.3 78.1 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 91.7 72.7 82.6 77.4 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 54.5 81.8 68.2 73.5 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 66.7 70.0 68.2 814 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 92.3 80.0 87.0 82.6 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 20.0 8.7 9.2 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 16.7 18.2 17.4 24.8 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 53.8 545 54.2 40.4 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 803 - Private Schools l

Number of Students

School #: 453 Eric G. Lambert All-Grade, Churchill Falls

N=10 [N=10] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality

SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 33.3 50.0 50.0 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 66.7 50.0 50.0 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 40.0 44.4 44.4 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 16.7 30.0 30.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 40.0 40.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 66.7 80.0 80.0 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 60.0 60.0 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 16.7 30.0 30.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 83.3 80.0 80.0 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 60.0 66.7 66.7 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 33.3 20.0 20.0 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 10.0 10.0 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 33.3 20.0 20.0 21.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 40.0 40.0 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 50.0 60.0 60.0 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.3 90.0 90.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 66.7 80.0 80.0 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 50.0 70.0 70.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 333 60.0 60.0 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 66.7 80.0 80.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 100.0 100.0 100.0 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 66.7 80.0 80.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 50.0 55.6 55.6 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 50.0 40.0 40.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 60.0 77.8 77.8 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 33.3 60.0 60.0 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 83.3 80.0 80.0 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 66.7 70.0 70.0 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 83.3 90.0 90.0 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 66.7 60.0 60.0 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 50.0 60.0 60.0 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 16.7 30.0 30.0 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 50.0 60.0 60.0 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 70.0 70.0 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 16.7 20.0 20.0 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 50.0 40.0 40.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 50.0 60.0 60.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.7 60.0 60.0 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 66.7 70.0 70.0 71.1 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 66.7 70.0 70.0 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 70.0 70.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 50.0 70.0 70.0 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.3 70.0 70.0 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 33.3 30.0 30.0 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 50.0 60.0 60.0 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 804 - Native Federal Schools l

Number of Students

School #: 376 St. Anneway Kegnamogwom, Conne River
[N=8] [N=8] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 375 375 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 14.3 14.3 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 25.0 25.0 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 0.0 0.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 75.0 75.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 37.5 37.5 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 50.0 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 62.5 62.5 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 42.9 42.9 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 50.0 50.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 28.6 28.6 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 375 375 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) I get upset 28.6 28.6 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 50.0 50.0 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 50.0 50.0 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 75.0 75.0 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 50.0 50.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 75.0 75.0 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 714 714 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 87.5 87.5 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.5 87.5 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 375 375 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 0.0 0.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 62.5 62.5 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things I need to know 100.0 100.0 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 12.5 12.5 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 25.0 25.0 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 87.5 87.5 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.0 50.0 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 50.0 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 62.5 62.5 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 25.0 25.0 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 50.0 50.0 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 14.3 14.3 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 62.5 62.5 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 25.0 25.0 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 62.5 62.5 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 37.5 37.5 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 25.0 25.0 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 25.0 25.0 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 87.5 87.5 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 62.5 62.5 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 62.5 62.5 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.0 75.0 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 12.5 12.5 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 50.0 50.0 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 375 375 43.7 46.1 45.1
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[‘ Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2000-01

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)
District 902 - Institutional Schools l

Number of Students

School #: 377 Nf School for the Deaf, St. John's
[N=2] [N=2] [N=6,028]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Males Females  Total DISTRICT Males Females Total
(1) I like to be 100.0 49.1 64.0 56.6
(2) I get enjoyment 100.0 44.8 54.6 49.8
(3) I feel great 100.0 42.6 53.5 48.3
(4) I really like to go 50.0 33.3 43.4 38.5
(5) learning is a lot of fun 100.0 41.2 50.9 46.1
(6) | feel happy 50.0 64.7 76.0 70.4
(7) | feel proud to be a student 100.0 57.3 74.5 66.1
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) I feel restless 100.0 52.6 44.9 48.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 0.0 52.4 41.2 46.7
(3) I feel bored 50.0 65.3 55.8 60.4
(4) | feel sad 0.0 16.5 14.1 15.3
(5) | feel lonely 50.0 14.7 13.3 14.1
(6) | get upset 50.0 27.7 22.7 25.2
(7) You are bossed around too much 50.0 315 23.3 27.4
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 100.0 70.0 78.5 74.3
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 0.0 85.2 89.7 87.4
(3) I know how to cope with the work 100.0 74.3 79.3 76.9
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 100.0 60.9 74.5 67.8
(5) | feel good about my work 100.0 66.0 79.4 72.7
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 75.5 80.5 78.0
(7) the work | do is important to me 100.0 61.8 79.6 70.7
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 84.3 91.2 87.8
(2) 1 find my work interesting 50.0 42.9 56.3 49.7
(3) I like all my subjects 50.0 35.6 48.0 41.8
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 50.0 48.4 62.4 55.5
(5) I learn the things | need to know 50.0 68.5 75.0 71.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 50.0 13.2 19.1 16.2
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I'learn to get along with other people 100.0 84.5 89.9 87.2
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 87.4 94.1 90.7
(3) I have lots of friends 50.0 87.9 92.3 90.1
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 100.0 71.8 82.7 77.3
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 48.8 57.4 53.3
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am 50.0 33.9 39.5 36.8
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 50.0 63.2 69.0 66.1
(2) people come to me for help 100.0 42.3 65.2 54.0
(3) | feel important 50.0 60.1 63.4 61.8
(4) people credit me for what | can do 100.0 65.3 73.3 69.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 50.0 44.9 52.0 48.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 100.0 69.2 69.4 69.3
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 75.8 85.9 80.9
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 69.9 79.6 74.8
(3) teachers are usually fair 50.0 711 78.5 74.9
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 73.8 82.8 78.4
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 69.3 78.3 73.9
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 70.9 84.3 7.7
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 50.0 78.8 83.0 80.9
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt 100.0 9.2 8.4 9.0
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot 50.0 25.5 24.8 25.2
(4) Students pick on each other all the time 50.0 43.7 46.1 45.1
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